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Dental Services Directory  

ADA County 

BOISE 

 ACKERMAN, DANIEL DMD 

PARAMOUNT FAMILY DENTAL 
LLC 

10162 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83704-8117 

208-375-0192 

Prov. No: 000015215703 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1093369241 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ACKERMAN, DANIEL DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ALI, KRISTINE B, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

2301 N 36TH ST STE 102  

BOISE, ID 83703-5202 

208-336-8801 

Prov. No: 000014160109 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1982860987 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ALI, KRISTINE B, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BARNEY, R ERIC DDS 

BROOKDALE DENTAL PC 

13219 W PERSIMMON LN  

BOISE, ID 83713-1986 

208-373-0018 

Prov. No: 000000138115 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124078621 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BARNEY, R ERIC DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BARNEY, R ERIC DDS 

TREVOR TAFOYA DDS 
VICTORY DENTAL 

7421 W VICTORY RD STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83709-5106 

208-402-1040 

Prov. No: 000012559477 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124078621 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BARNEY, R ERIC DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BECK, KAREN M, DDS 

STILSON DENTAL 
PARTNERSHIP PLLC 

813 N STILSON RD STE B  

BOISE, ID 83703-5119 

208-342-4644 

Prov. No: 000012851930 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1568510014 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BECK, KAREN M, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BENNION, CHRISTIAN DMD 

BOISE DENTAL BENCH PLLC 

5213 W OVERLAND RD  

BOISE, ID 83705-2637 

208-345-2325 

Prov. No: 000014203956 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1962888305 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BENNION, CHRISTIAN DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BENSON, KENNETH C, DMD 

Bown Crossing Dentistry 

3047 S BOWN WAY STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83706-5512 

208-917-8761 

Prov. No: 000015596669 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1417398280 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BENSON, KENNETH C, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BENSON, KENNETH C, DMD 

EMERALD SMILES DENTISTRY 

675 N MILWAUKEE ST STE 110  

BOISE, ID 83704-9185 

208-593-3221 

Prov. No: 000014144700 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1417398280 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BENSON, KENNETH C, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BINGHAM, DAVID DDS 

NORTHWEST DENTAL 
CENTER 

8300 W NORTHVIEW ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-7132 

208-377-8078 

Prov. No: 000012529190 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1821401340 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BINGHAM, DAVID DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BIRD, BRIAN R, DMD 

BRIAN R BIRD DMD PLLC 

1744 N MITCHELL ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-6542 

208-322-1263 

Prov. No: 000010215780 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1316931819 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BIRD, BRIAN R, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BOOTH, GREGORY DDS 

USTICK DENTAL OFFICE 

9733 W USTICK RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-5202 

208-375-8720 

Prov. No: 000013023234 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1073827333 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BOOTH, GREGORY DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BORK, NATHANIEL A, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

848 S LA CASSIA DR  

BOISE, ID 83705-2253 

208-344-0086 

Prov. No: 000013855275 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1972885200 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BORK, NATHANIEL A, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BREWSTER, CARRICK C, 
DDS 

CARRICK C BREWSTER DDS 
PA 

4801 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-2242 

208-376-7447 

Prov. No: 000012558658 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053585042 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BREWSTER, CARRICK C, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BROWN, JEREMIAH J, DMD 

DR JEREMY BROWN DMD PA 

9931 W CABLE CAR STE 150  

BOISE, ID 83709-1269 

208-369-2255 

Prov. No: 000013626308 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811371644 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BROWN, JEREMIAH J, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
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 BROWN, QUINN A, DMD 

RIVERVIEW SMILES PLLC 

1175 E PARKCENTER BLVD 
STE 101  

BOISE, ID 83706-6752 

208-888-5544 

Prov. No: 000005481947 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1659632529 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BROWN, QUINN A, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BROYLES, TODD R, DDS 

EAST BOISE DENTAL PC 

727 E RIVERPARK LN STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83706-4097 

208-368-0500 

Prov. No: 000012447558 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1205032356 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BROYLES, TODD R, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BYBEE, WILLIAM B, DDS 

HIDDEN SPRINGS DENTAL 
PLCC 

5833 W HIDDEN SPRINGS DR  

BOISE, ID 83714-9453 

208-229-4900 

Prov. No: 000012541130 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1215360292 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BYBEE, WILLIAM B, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CAMMANN, SUSANNA DDS 

BRANDON L TAYLOR DMD PC 

2455 N MILWAUKEE ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-5736 

208-658-0859 

Prov. No: 000012765846 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1265714851 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CAMMANN, SUSANNA DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CANTWELL, DAVID L, DDS 

ATLANTIS DENTAL CARE PA 

13238 W PERSIMMON LN STE 
100  

BOISE, ID 83713-1968 

208-938-2468 

Prov. No: 000000208710 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1164431763 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CANTWELL, DAVID L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CARTER, SCOTT R, DMD 

CARTER DENTAL 

7915 W USTICK RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-5851 

208-376-7599 

Prov. No: 000000395893 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1083723233 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CARTER, SCOTT R, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CARTER, WILLIAM JASON 
J, DDS 

CARTER DENTAL PA 

7878 W USTICK RD STE 102  

BOISE, ID 83704-5006 

208-376-6346 

Prov. No: 000012946497 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1225147598 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CARTER, WILLIAM JASON J, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CARTER, WILLIAM N, DDS 

CARTER DENTAL PA 

7878 W USTICK RD STE 102  

BOISE, ID 83704-5006 

208-376-6346 

Prov. No: 000012531098 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1720197999 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CARTER, WILLIAM N, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CASEBIER, KAYLA R, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

2301 N 36TH ST STE 102  

BOISE, ID 83703-5202 

208-336-8801 

Prov. No: 000013752713 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1194343152 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CASEBIER, KAYLA R, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CASTLEBERRY, HANNA 
DMD 

RIVERVIEW DENTAL PLLC 

1175 E PARKCENTER BLVD 
STE 101  

BOISE, ID 83706-6752 

208-888-5544 

Prov. No: 000014981433 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1003594565 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CASTLEBERRY, HANNA DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CASTLEBERRY, HANNA 
DMD 

RIVERVIEW DENTAL PLLC 

1331 S FIVE MILE RD  

BOISE, ID 83709-1306 

208-375-3754 

Prov. No: 000014903794 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1003594565 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CASTLEBERRY, HANNA DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CHAMPAGNE, JASON L, 
DDS 

BLUE HERON DENTAL 

345 W BOBWHITE CT STE 140  

BOISE, ID 83706-3994 

208-345-1383 

Prov. No: 000015486171 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801979984 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHAMPAGNE, JASON L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CHAMPAGNE, JASON L, 
DDS 

GREEN TREE DENTAL BOISE 

2600 W ROSE HILL ST STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83705-5900 

208-345-1386 

Prov. No: 000015484219 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801979984 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHAMPAGNE, JASON L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CHRISMAN, ANDREW B, 
DDS 

NORTH END DENTAL PLLC 

704 N 17TH ST  

BOISE, ID 83702-3905 

208-344-0134 

Prov. No: 000000119185 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1043373210 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHRISMAN, ANDREW B, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS 

BOISE TOOTH TOWN 
DENTISTRY FOR KIDS PLLC 

13014 W PERSIMMON LN  

BOISE, ID 83713-1986 

208-377-2072 

Prov. No: 000013778855 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1366718280 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 CLAIBORNE, WAYNE L, 
DDS 

WAYNE L CLAIBORNE DDS 

10552 W GARVERDALE CT 
STE 902  

BOISE, ID 83704-5478 

208-336-4777 

Prov. No: 000000247524 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1114096427 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CLAIBORNE, WAYNE L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

CLARK, JAYSON DDS 

ALL ABOUT YOU DENTAL 

4274 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-0726 

208-938-8228 

Prov. No: 000012527713 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI:  

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CLARK, JAYSON DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CLARK, RYAN J, DDS 

HIDDEN CREEK DENTAL 

580 W PARKCENTER BLVD 
STE B  

BOISE, ID 83706-3659 

208-336-8478 

Prov. No: 000012034007 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1356639892 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CLARK, RYAN J, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CLARK, TAYLOR C, DDS 

ALL ABOUT YOU DENTAL 

4274 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-0726 

208-938-8228 

Prov. No: 000000210384 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1780635037 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CLARK, TAYLOR C, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CLAWSON, PAUL J, DDS 

NORTHVIEW DENTAL 
PARTNERSHIP LLC 

7480 W NORTHVIEW ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-7232 

208-322-2727 

Prov. No: 000012646246 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1518371251 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CLAWSON, PAUL J, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CLOVIS, TROY A, DMD 

BENCHMARK FAMILY 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

4552 N CLOVERDALE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-2417 

208-376-2726 

Prov. No: 000000159019 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1467524488 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CLOVIS, TROY A, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 COCA, RACHELLE M, DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS BOISE PLLC 

5737 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-1168 

208-322-3010 

Prov. No: 000015403526 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1093448912 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#COCA, RACHELLE M, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 COOK, DON R, DDS 

NORTHWEST DENTAL GROUP 

8300 W NORTHVIEW ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-7132 

208-377-8078 

Prov. No: 000000118278 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932378767 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#COOK, DON R, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CRANK, JOSHUA P, DMD 

Boise Dental Chair LLC 

5360 N EAGLE RD STE 101  

BOISE, ID 83713-4901 

208-912-0555 

Prov. No: 000013870200 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1992188353 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CRANK, JOSHUA P, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CROFT, GORDON G, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

848 S LA CASSIA DR  

BOISE, ID 83705-2253 

208-344-0086 

Prov. No: 000013841566 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1417126244 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CROFT, GORDON G, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CROOKSTON, DEVON M, 
DDS 

RIVERVIEW DENTAL PLLC 

1175 E PARKCENTER BLVD 
STE 101  

BOISE, ID 83706-6752 

208-888-5544 

Prov. No: 000014176421 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1801464730 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CROOKSTON, DEVON M, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CROOKSTON, DEVON M, 
DDS 

RIVERVIEW DENTAL PLLC 

1331 S FIVE MILE RD  

BOISE, ID 83709-1306 

208-375-3754 

Prov. No: 000014174565 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1801464730 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CROOKSTON, DEVON M, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CROWLEY JARVIS, 
COLLEEN M, DDS 

COLLEEN M CROWLEY 
JARVIS DDS 

9460 W FRANKLIN RD  

BOISE, ID 83709-0500 

208-322-8200 

Prov. No: 000000353384 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548431836 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CROWLEY JARVIS, COLLEEN M, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CRUMP, STEVEN S, DMD 

BOISE FAMILY DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

6363 W EMERALD ST STE 102  

BOISE, ID 83704-8783 

208-376-7413 

Prov. No: 000012120499 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1437321312 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CRUMP, STEVEN S, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
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 DAVIS, GREG R, DDS 

BLUE HERON DENTAL 

345 W BOBWHITE CT STE 140  

BOISE, ID 83706-3994 

208-345-1383 

Prov. No: 000013856265 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699960039 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, GREG R, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DAVIS, GREG R, DDS 

GREEN TREE DENTAL BOISE 

2600 W ROSE HILL ST STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83705-5900 

208-345-1386 

Prov. No: 000015541221 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699960039 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, GREG R, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DAVIS, GREG R, DDS 

STATE STREET DENTAL 

5993 W STATE ST STE B  

BOISE, ID 83703-5058 

208-939-1700 

Prov. No: 000013877020 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699960039 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, GREG R, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DAYLEY, BLAKE I, DDS 

IDAHO DENTAL 
PROFESSIONALS PC 

1578 S TIMESQUARE LN  

BOISE, ID 83709-8266 

208-321-1141 

Prov. No: 000001136341 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1073775581 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DAYLEY, BLAKE I, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DE LA PRESA POTHIER, D 
ROSA R, DMD 

BRUCE DMD & RIRE DDS PA 

398 S 9TH ST STE 230  

BOISE, ID 83702-7156 

208-336-0003 

Prov. No: 000012231562 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053666255 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DE LA PRESA POTHIER, D ROSA R, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DICKIE, STEPHENIE DDS 

FRANKLIN TODD WORTHAM 
DDS LLC 

3810 N GARDEN CENTER WAY  

BOISE, ID 83703-5007 

208-853-5111 

Prov. No: 000012544326 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1487895223 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DICKIE, STEPHENIE DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ELLIOTT, KEVIN M, DMD 

ASPEN DENTAL 

8321 W OVERLAND RD  

BOISE, ID 83709 

208-605-3638 

Prov. No: 000012977182 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1104910199 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ELLIOTT, KEVIN M, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 FISHER, BRADFORD B, 
DDS 

YOELI PARK PLLC 

10572 W BUSINESS PARK LN  

BOISE, ID 83709-6797 

208-375-5656 

Prov. No: 000014997343 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1093889404 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FISHER, BRADFORD B, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 FOXCROFT, WILLIAM D, 
DDS 

ALL ABOUT YOU DENTAL 

4274 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-0726 

208-938-8228 

Prov. No: 000015363010 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1356193999 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FOXCROFT, WILLIAM D, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 FREI, WILLIAM T, DMD 

BRANDON L TAYLOR DMD PC 

2455 N MILWAUKEE ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-5736 

208-658-0859 

Prov. No: 000014258038 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1962996272 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FREI, WILLIAM T, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 FREI, WILLIAM T, DMD 

ROYAL DENTAL PLLC 

2398 E GOWEN RD  

BOISE, ID 83716-6707 

208-345-1751 

Prov. No: 000015289279 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1962996272 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FREI, WILLIAM T, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 FRENCH, ROBERT DMD 

WILLOW TREE DENTAL 
GROUP 

5898 S QUAMASH WAY  

BOISE, ID 83716-5832 

208-395-1000 

Prov. No: 000000688195 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1124035472 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FRENCH, ROBERT DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GARDNER, NATHAN S, DDS 

LOWRY DENTAL LLP 

9460 W FRANKLIN RD  

BOISE, ID 83709-0500 

208-377-0410 

Prov. No: 000015370734 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1346092624 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GARDNER, NATHAN S, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GIGLI, STEVEN J, DDS 

TREVOR TAFOYA DDS 
VICTORY DENTAL PPLC 

7421 W VICTORY RD STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83709-5106 

208-402-1040 

Prov. No: 000015546813 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1982285359 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GIGLI, STEVEN J, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GLAUS, ZACHARY D, DMD 

TOWN SQUARE DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

8660 W EMERALD ST STE 152  

BOISE, ID 83704-4828 

208-639-4390 

Prov. No: 000013867361 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1316564271 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GLAUS, ZACHARY D, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 GLAUS, ZACHARY D, DMD 

YOELLI PARK PLLC 

10572 W BUSINESS PARK LN  

BOISE, ID 83709-6797 

208-375-5656 

Prov. No: 000014064702 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1316564271 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GLAUS, ZACHARY D, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GOMEZ, JERRY P, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

2301 N 36TH ST STE 102  

BOISE, ID 83703-5202 

208-336-8801 

Prov. No: 000012248236 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1548374614 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GOMEZ, JERRY P, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GRANT, JAMES D, DDS 

BOISE TOWNE SQUARE 
DENTAL 

7677 W EMERALD ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-9018 

208-639-4390 

Prov. No: 000000368961 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447345491 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRANT, JAMES D, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GRANT, SCOTT W, DMD 

GRANT DENTAL GROUP 

6500 W EMERALD ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-8736 

208-893-5000 

Prov. No: 000013753870 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1194898767 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRANT, SCOTT W, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GRAY, TYSON N, DMD 

NORTHVIEW DENTAL 
PARTNERSHIP LLC 

7480 W NORTHVIEW ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-7232 

208-322-2727 

Prov. No: 000012616056 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659457885 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRAY, TYSON N, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GRUNDY, JAMES DDS 

JAMES GRUNDY DDS PLLC 

1166 N COLE RD STE B  

BOISE, ID 83704-8658 

208-322-7478 

Prov. No: 000015525399 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063082048 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRUNDY, JAMES DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HAMMER, JASON B, DMD 

TOWN SQUARE DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

8660 W EMERALD ST STE 152  

BOISE, ID 83704-4828 

208-639-4390 

Prov. No: 000014155205 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1053441451 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAMMER, JASON B, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HARDING, RITA A, DDS 

RITA ANN HARDING DDS PA 

900 N LIBERTY ST STE 304  

BOISE, ID 83704-8729 

208-375-0665 

Prov. No: 000015576798 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1487682456 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARDING, RITA A, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HARWARD, NATHAN DMD 

BOISE TOOTH TOWN 
DENTISTRY FOR KIDS PLLC 

13014 W PERSIMMON LN  

BOISE, ID 83713-1986 

208-377-2072 

Prov. No: 000013842642 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1598254120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARWARD, NATHAN DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HARWARD, NATHAN DMD 

SMILE 4 KIDS BOISE PLLC 

5737 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-1168 

208-812-9590 

Prov. No: 000013842898 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1598254120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARWARD, NATHAN DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HAYHURST, SCOTT E, DMD 

SCOTT HAYHURST DDS 

7337 W NORTHVIEW ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-7360 

208-376-7721 

Prov. No: 000000184555 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1285784116 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAYHURST, SCOTT E, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HEEMEYER, RICHARD B, 
DMD 

BABICHENKO DENTAL 
LABORATORY INC 

10480 W GARVERDALE CT 
STE 804A  

BOISE, ID 83704-5477 

208-376-6613 

Prov. No: 000013344343 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1174708820 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HEEMEYER, RICHARD B, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HENDRICKS, ROBERT W, 
DDS 

BRIAN R BIRD DMD PLLC 

1744 N MITCHELL ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-6542 

208-322-1263 

Prov. No: 000012109201 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1598836694 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HENDRICKS, ROBERT W, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HENDRICKS, ROBERT W, 
DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

2301 N 36TH ST STE 102  

BOISE, ID 83703-5202 

208-336-8801 

Prov. No: 000015409068 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1598836694 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HENDRICKS, ROBERT W, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
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 HERZOG, GEOFFREY P, 
DDS 

WATERS EDGE DENTAL PLLC 

6657 N GLENWOOD ST  

BOISE, ID 83714-1925 

208-375-0572 

Prov. No: 000012046884 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1245513688 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HERZOG, GEOFFREY P, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HESS, CHAD D, DDS 

BLUE HERON DENTAL 

345 W BOBWHITE CT STE 140  

BOISE, ID 83706-3994 

208-345-1383 

Prov. No: 000013812485 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1316006893 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HESS, CHAD D, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HESS, CHAD D, DDS 

Jason Champagne Idaho 1 
PLLC 

8850 W EMERALD ST STE 150  

BOISE, ID 83704-4809 

208-323-2294 

Prov. No: 000012243567 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1316006893 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HESS, CHAD D, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HESS, CHAD D, DDS 

JASON CHAMPAGNE IDAHO 2 
PLLC 

1212 N COLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-8646 

208-375-4253 

Prov. No: 000012717890 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1316006893 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HESS, CHAD D, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HESS, CHAD D, DDS 

Jason Champagne Idaho 5 
PLLC 

5993 W STATE ST STE B  

BOISE, ID 83703-5058 

208-939-1700 

Prov. No: 000015462697 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1316006893 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HESS, CHAD D, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HESS, HAYDEN T, DMD 

BLUE HERON DENTAL 

345 W BOBWHITE CT STE 140  

BOISE, ID 83706-3994 

208-345-1383 

Prov. No: 000015546261 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1114656758 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HESS, HAYDEN T, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HESS, HAYDEN T, DMD 

GREEN TREE DENTAL BOISE 

2600 W ROSE HILL ST STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83705-5900 

208-345-1386 

Prov. No: 000014107361 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1114656758 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HESS, HAYDEN T, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HESS, HAYDEN T, DMD 

Jason Champagne Idaho 1 
PLLC 

8850 W EMERALD ST STE 150  

BOISE, ID 83704-4809 

208-323-2294 

Prov. No: 000014107055 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1114656758 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HESS, HAYDEN T, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HICKS, ALEXANDER DMD 

SCOTT CARTER INC 

7915 W USTICK RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-5851 

208-376-7599 

Prov. No: 000014893950 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1558055103 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HICKS, ALEXANDER DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HISEL, JOHN DDS 

PARAMOUNT FAMILY DENTAL 

10162 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83704-8117 

208-375-0192 

Prov. No: 000012460816 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1952346082 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HISEL, JOHN DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HITCH, MICHELLE A, DDS 

MICHELLE HITCH DDS 

1166 N COLE RD STE B  

BOISE, ID 83704-8658 

208-322-7478 

Prov. No: 000000299495 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1558373738 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HITCH, MICHELLE A, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HOIDAL, ERIC DMD 

PARAMOUNT FAMILY DENTAL 
LLC 

10162 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83704-8117 

208-375-0192 

Prov. No: 000000401174 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568666725 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOIDAL, ERIC DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HOUSE, HOLLY DMD 

TOWN SQUARE DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

8660 W EMERALD ST STE 152  

BOISE, ID 83704-4828 

208-639-4390 

Prov. No: 000015652970 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659125888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOUSE, HOLLY DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HOUSE, HOLLY DMD 

YOELLI PARK PLLC 

10572 W BUSINESS PARK LN  

BOISE, ID 83709-6797 

208-375-5656 

Prov. No: 000015669188 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659125888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOUSE, HOLLY DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HOWARD, DANIEL B, DDS 

JASON CHAMPAGNE IDAHO 2 
PLLC 

1212 N COLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-8646 

208-375-4253 

Prov. No: 000015074140 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1265430789 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOWARD, DANIEL B, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 HUMBERT, RYAN L, DDS 

TOWN SQUARE DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

8660 W EMERALD ST STE 152  

BOISE, ID 83704-4828 

208-639-4390 

Prov. No: 000014064649 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1336522770 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMBERT, RYAN L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HUMBERT, RYAN L, DDS 

YOELI PARK PLLC 

10572 W BUSINESS PARK LN  

BOISE, ID 83709-6797 

208-375-5656 

Prov. No: 000014064640 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1336522770 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMBERT, RYAN L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HUNT, SARAH DMD 

BENCHMARK FAMILY 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

4552 N CLOVERDALE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-2417 

208-376-2726 

Prov. No: 000013056524 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1215009238 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUNT, SARAH DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HYDER, ALEXANDRA R, 
DDS 

WATERS EDGE DENTAL PLLC 

6657 N GLENWOOD ST  

BOISE, ID 83714-1925 

208-375-0572 

Prov. No: 000014071009 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1730665241 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HYDER, ALEXANDRA R, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 IMAM, BLAKE N, DDS 

WILLOW TREE DENTAL PLLC 

5898 S QUAMASH WAY  

BOISE, ID 83716-5832 

208-395-1000 

Prov. No: 000012121996 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1285040394 

Languages: English;Russian 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#IMAM, BLAKE N, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 IRONS, CAROLINE DMD 

CAROLINE IRONS DMD PLLC 

1201 S FIVE MILE RD  

BOISE, ID 83709-1304 

208-322-5655 

Prov. No: 000015624919 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1750019535 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#IRONS, CAROLINE DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 JENSEN, KACI B, DDS 

EAST BOISE DENTAL PC 

727 E RIVERPARK LN STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83706-4097 

208-368-0500 

Prov. No: 000013864547 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1952567430 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JENSEN, KACI B, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KELLBACH, VALERIE L, 
DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

848 S LA CASSIA DR  

BOISE, ID 83705-2253 

208-344-0086 

Prov. No: 000013373602 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801829858 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLBACH, VALERIE L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KELLER, KIM B, DDS 

HARRISON DENTAL PLLC 

1675 W HILL RD  

BOISE, ID 83702-0982 

208-342-3695 

Prov. No: 000015588296 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1518978543 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KIM B, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KELLER, KLINT R, DDS 

TOWN SQUARE DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

8660 W EMERALD ST STE 152  

BOISE, ID 83704-4828 

208-639-4390 

Prov. No: 000014133191 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1942228176 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KLINT R, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KHURANA, TANISHA DMD 

RIVERVIEW DENTAL PLLC 

1331 S FIVE MILE RD  

BOISE, ID 83709-1306 

208-375-3754 

Prov. No: 000014902688 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1629769484 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KHURANA, TANISHA DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KHURANA, TANISHA DMD 

RIVERVIEW SMILES PLLC 

1175 E PARKCENTER BLVD 
STE 101  

BOISE, ID 83706-6752 

208-888-5544 

Prov. No: 000014981435 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1629769484 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KHURANA, TANISHA DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KOCIK, CIERRA N, DMD 

DENTISTS OF BOISE AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

7500 W STATE ST STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83714-6073 

208-258-7740 

Prov. No: 000015473056 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811732357 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOCIK, CIERRA N, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KOCIK, CIERRA N, DMD 

EMERALD SMILES DENTISTRY 

675 N MILWAUKEE ST STE 110  

BOISE, ID 83704-9185 

208-593-3221 

Prov. No: 000015352022 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811732357 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOCIK, CIERRA N, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

TOWN SQUARE DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

8660 W EMERALD ST STE 152  

BOISE, ID 83704-4828 

208-639-4390 

Prov. No: 000015645740 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
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 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

YOELI PARK PLLC 

10572 W BUSINESS PARK LN  

BOISE, ID 83709-6797 

208-375-5656 

Prov. No: 000015645734 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KOWALCZYK, RYAN M, 
DDS 

DOWNTOWN DENTAL PLLC 

1625 W BANNOCK ST  

BOISE, ID 83702-5155 

208-342-5444 

Prov. No: 000001249176 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1023121795 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOWALCZYK, RYAN M, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KUTIN, IGOR DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL 

8321 W OVERLAND RD  

BOISE, ID 83709 

208-605-3638 

Prov. No: 000015239762 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1558932517 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KUTIN, IGOR DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LAMB, BRYAN H, DMD 

FILLING GOOD DENTAL LLC 

4255 N EAGLE RD STE 102  

BOISE, ID 83713-0701 

208-344-6300 

Prov. No: 000000454967 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1942416060 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LAMB, BRYAN H, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LAMBERT, RIKI R, DDS 

SMILE 4 KIDS BOISE PLLC 

5737 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-1168 

208-812-9590 

Prov. No: 000012216443 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1164412706 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LAMBERT, RIKI R, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LARKIN, WILLIAM A, DDS 

WILLIAM A LARKIN 

600 E RIVERPARK LN STE 120  

BOISE, ID 83706-6509 

208-344-5024 

Prov. No: 000000136663 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1003928268 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LARKIN, WILLIAM A, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LARSEN, MARK A, DMD 

GRANT DENTAL GROUP 

6500 W EMERALD ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-8736 

208-893-5000 

Prov. No: 000013970905 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1417110016 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LARSEN, MARK A, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MACK, KIMBALL G, DMD 

FILLING GOOD DENTAL LLC 

4255 N EAGLE RD STE 102  

BOISE, ID 83713-0701 

208-344-6300 

Prov. No: 000015254305 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659809200 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MACK, KIMBALL G, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MESHACK-HART, ERNEST 
A, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

2301 N 36TH ST STE 102  

BOISE, ID 83703-5202 

208-336-8801 

Prov. No: 000012254004 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033138235 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MESHACK-HART, ERNEST A, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MESHACK-HART, ERNEST 
A, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

848 S LA CASSIA DR  

BOISE, ID 83705-2253 

208-344-0086 

Prov. No: 000013837695 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033138235 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MESHACK-HART, ERNEST A, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MINERT, CHRISTOPHER 
DDS 

ZACHARY TAYLOR DDS PLLC 

4266 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-0726 

208-939-7053 

Prov. No: 000015030147 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1932469707 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MINERT, CHRISTOPHER DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOGHADDASIAN, MARYAM 
DDS 

MARYAM MOGHADDASIAN 

3809 W STATE ST  

BOISE, ID 83703-5221 

208-551-5155 

Prov. No: 000013888314 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1932416476 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOGHADDASIAN, MARYAM DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOIR, TANNER W, DDS 

RITA ANN HARDING DDS PA 

900 N LIBERTY ST STE 304  

BOISE, ID 83704-8729 

208-375-0665 

Prov. No: 000013690428 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1184075624 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOIR, TANNER W, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOIR, TANNER W, DDS 

THE DENTAL CENTER AT 
HARRIS RANCH 

5143 E WARM SPRINGS AVE  

BOISE, ID 83716-8817 

208-392-9900 

Prov. No: 000013692787 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1184075624 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOIR, TANNER W, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MORRELL, W SCOTT DDS 

KIK DENTAL PLLC 

403 S 11TH ST STE 200  

BOISE, ID 83702-6968 

208-342-3440 

Prov. No: 000000271007 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1679778740 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MORRELL, W SCOTT DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 MORTENSEN, WAYNE A, 
DMD 

WAYNE A MORTENSEN DMD 

9213 W STATE ST  

BOISE, ID 83714-1737 

208-853-3300 

Prov. No: 000002449355 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1801023478 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MORTENSEN, WAYNE A, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOSS, J RANDALL DDS 

BLUE HERON DENTAL 

345 W BOBWHITE CT STE 140  

BOISE, ID 83706-3994 

208-345-1383 

Prov. No: 000015487062 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1518026004 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOSS, J RANDALL DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOSS, J RANDALL DDS 

GREEN TREE DENTAL BOISE 

2600 W ROSE HILL ST STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83705-5900 

208-345-1386 

Prov. No: 000015486167 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1518026004 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOSS, J RANDALL DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOSS, J RANDALL DDS 

Jason Champagne Idaho 1 
PLLC 

8850 W EMERALD ST STE 150  

BOISE, ID 83704-4809 

208-323-2294 

Prov. No: 000012570723 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1518026004 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOSS, J RANDALL DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOSS, J RANDALL DDS 

JASON CHAMPAGNE IDAHO 2 
PLLC 

1212 N COLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-8646 

208-375-4253 

Prov. No: 000012517075 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1518026004 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOSS, J RANDALL DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOSS, J RANDALL DDS 

Jason Champagne Idaho 5 
PLLC 

5993 W STATE ST STE B  

BOISE, ID 83703-5058 

208-939-1700 

Prov. No: 000015486720 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1518026004 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOSS, J RANDALL DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOWER, COLEMAN M, DMD 

RIVERPARK DENATL PLLC 

144 E MALLARD DR  

BOISE, ID 83706-3975 

208-342-0315 

Prov. No: 000015636673 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1326889858 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOWER, COLEMAN M, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOWER, COLEMAN M, DMD 

RIVERPARK DENTAL PLLC 

600 E RIVERPARK LN STE 120  

BOISE, ID 83706-6509 

208-344-5024 

Prov. No: 000015332442 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1326889858 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOWER, COLEMAN M, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOWER, MICHAEL A, DDS 

BROOKSTONE DENTAL 

7800 W USTICK RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-5848 

208-322-0040 

Prov. No: 000012737310 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1972643153 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOWER, MICHAEL A, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOWER, MICHAEL A, DDS 

MICHAEL A MOWER DDS 

1166 N COLE RD STE A  

BOISE, ID 83704-8658 

208-377-8383 

Prov. No: 000012081783 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1972643153 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOWER, MICHAEL A, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOWER, MICHAEL A, DDS 

RIVERPARK DENTAL PLLC 

144 E MALLARD DR  

BOISE, ID 83706-3975 

208-344-5024 

Prov. No: 000015636044 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1972643153 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOWER, MICHAEL A, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOWER, MICHAEL A, DDS 

RIVERPARK DENTAL PLLC 

600 E RIVERPARK LN STE 120  

BOISE, ID 83706-6509 

208-344-5024 

Prov. No: 000015390571 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1972643153 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOWER, MICHAEL A, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOWER, STEPHANIE J, 
DMD 

BROOKSTONE DENTAL 

7800 W USTICK RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-5848 

208-322-0040 

Prov. No: 000013672575 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1538507348 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOWER, STEPHANIE J, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MOWER, STEPHANIE J, 
DMD 

STEPHANIE MOWER 

1166 N COLE RD STE A  

BOISE, ID 83704-8658 

208-377-8383 

Prov. No: 000012036482 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1538507348 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOWER, STEPHANIE J, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 NEALY, KIMBERLY R, DMD 

HARRISON DENTAL PLLC 

1675 W HILL RD  

BOISE, ID 83702-0982 

208-342-3695 

Prov. No: 000013869584 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1225416423 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NEALY, KIMBERLY R, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
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 OLSON, RYAN L, DDS 

TOWN SQUARE DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

8660 W EMERALD ST STE 152  

BOISE, ID 83704-4828 

208-639-4390 

Prov. No: 000005608285 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1760642045 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, RYAN L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ONEILL, NATHAN T, DDS 

NATHAN O'NEILL 

7421 W VICTORY RD STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83709-5106 

208-402-1040 

Prov. No: 000013813750 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1730600701 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ONEILL, NATHAN T, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 OPENSHAW, PHILLIP DDS 

JET DENTAL OF IDAHO PLLC 

3527 S FEDERAL WAY STE 
103439  

BOISE, ID 83705-5204 

801-430-9262 

Prov. No: 000013900493 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1750403341 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OPENSHAW, PHILLIP DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 OSTERKAMP, JAMES A, 
DDS 

OSTERKAMP FAMILY DENTAL 
PLLC 

3157 S BOWN WAY STE 200  

BOISE, ID 83706-5402 

208-342-8000 

Prov. No: 000012593854 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1720494131 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OSTERKAMP, JAMES A, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS 

BOISE TOOTH TOWN 
DENTISTRY FOR KIDS PLLC 

13014 W PERSIMMON LN  

BOISE, ID 83713-1986 

208-377-2072 

Prov. No: 000013703747 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1023598240 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS 

SMILE 4 KIDS BOISE PLLC 

5737 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-1168 

208-812-9590 

Prov. No: 000013100725 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1023598240 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PALMER, ZANE O, DMD 

SMILE 4 KIDS BOISE PLLC 

5737 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-1168 

208-812-9590 

Prov. No: 000013770648 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1619992112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PALMER, ZANE O, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PAYNE, RYAN M, DMD 

BROADWAY PARK DENTAL 

1975 S BROADWAY AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-4201 

208-345-8255 

Prov. No: 000000692427 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1225195282 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PAYNE, RYAN M, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PEARL, TAYLOR M, DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS BOISE 

5737 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-1168 

208-322-3010 

Prov. No: 000015585049 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1982410817 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PEARL, TAYLOR M, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PELLETIER, KYLE DMD 

FILLING GOOD DENTAL LLC 

4255 N EAGLE RD STE 102  

BOISE, ID 83713-0701 

208-344-6300 

Prov. No: 000013982474 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1487170726 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PELLETIER, KYLE DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PFOST, JAMES E, DDS 

PLATINUM DENTAL PLLC 

9502 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83704-8103 

208-377-2223 

Prov. No: 000000099169 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1295755932 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PFOST, JAMES E, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PHAM, TUAN D, DDS 

TUAN DUC PHAM DDS 

7669 W EMERALD ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-9018 

208-994-7426 

Prov. No: 000014143887 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1619170818 

Languages: English;Vietnamese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PHAM, TUAN D, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PHILLIPS, CHAD W, DDS 

Jason Champagne Idaho 1 
PLLC 

8850 W EMERALD ST STE 150  

BOISE, ID 83704-4809 

208-323-2294 

Prov. No: 000015604785 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1922676436 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PHILLIPS, CHAD W, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PILLING, WADE A, DMD 

BOISE TOWNE SQUARE 
DENTAL 

7677 W EMERALD ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-9018 

208-639-4390 

Prov. No: 000000364943 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1578571832 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PILLING, WADE A, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 POTTENGER, TRISTA E, 
DMD 

TRISTA E POTTENGER DMD 
PLLC 

12212 W AMITY RD  

BOISE, ID 83709-5389 

208-343-4732 

Prov. No: 000012654621 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942641246 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#POTTENGER, TRISTA E, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 PYSNAK, MELISSA M, DDS 

TOWN SQUARE DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

8660 W EMERALD ST STE 152  

BOISE, ID 83704-4828 

208-639-4390 

Prov. No: 000014233312 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1528610359 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PYSNAK, MELISSA M, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 RANDALL, CHANDY A, DDS 

BLUE HERON DENTAL 

345 W BOBWHITE CT STE 140  

BOISE, ID 83706-3994 

208-345-1383 

Prov. No: 000015485235 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1003263948 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RANDALL, CHANDY A, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 REIMANN, ALEXANDER 
DDS 

STILSON DENTAL 
PARTNERSHIP PLLC 

813 N STILSON RD STE B  

BOISE, ID 83703-5119 

208-342-4644 

Prov. No: 000013865895 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1578916029 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#REIMANN, ALEXANDER DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 RIGBY, VINCENT DDS 

USTICK DENTAL OFFICE 

9733 W USTICK RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-5202 

208-375-8720 

Prov. No: 000000267218 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1588785232 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RIGBY, VINCENT DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 RIGGERS, GARREN DDS 

SMILE COMPANY PLLC 

6500 W EMERALD ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-8736 

220-889-3500 

Prov. No: 000015428953 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1336985019 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RIGGERS, GARREN DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 RIPPLINGER, DAVID L, DDS 

TREVOR TAFOYA DDS 
VICTORY DENTAL 

7421 W VICTORY RD STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83709-5106 

208-402-1040 

Prov. No: 000001771954 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1588667240 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RIPPLINGER, DAVID L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ROBERTSON, BRADLEY E, 
DDS 

BRADLEY ROBERTSON 

12055 W USTICK RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-5186 

208-322-1747 

Prov. No: 000000423627 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568580074 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ROBERTSON, BRADLEY E, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ROBINSON, LAVELL P, 
DMD 

ALL ABOUT YOU DENTAL 

4274 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-0726 

208-938-8228 

Prov. No: 000013591129 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063074714 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ROBINSON, LAVELL P, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ROBINSON, MICHAEL DMD 

ROYAL DENTAL PLLC 

2398 E GOWEN RD  

BOISE, ID 83716-6707 

208-345-1751 

Prov. No: 000015601022 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1780317537 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ROBINSON, MICHAEL DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ROGERS, SPENCER L, DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL 

8321 W OVERLAND RD  

BOISE, ID 83709 

208-605-3638 

Prov. No: 000015580578 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871192625 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ROGERS, SPENCER L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 RONDLA, SINDHU DDS 

BLUE HERON DENTAL 

345 W BOBWHITE CT STE 140  

BOISE, ID 83706-3994 

208-345-1383 

Prov. No: 000015594916 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1164945390 

Languages: English;Telugu 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RONDLA, SINDHU DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 RONDLA, SINDHU DDS 

GREEN TREE DENTAL BOISE 

2600 W ROSE HILL ST STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83705-5900 

208-345-1386 

Prov. No: 000015593956 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1164945390 

Languages: English;Telugu 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RONDLA, SINDHU DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ROYCE, TRAVIS P, DDS 

EDWARD C WAGNER 

2031 E HOSPITALITY LN STE 
100  

BOISE, ID 83716-6603 

208-333-9999 

Prov. No: 000012592444 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1366672156 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ROYCE, TRAVIS P, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SABAH, TEEBA DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL 

8321 W OVERLAND RD  

BOISE, ID 83709 

208-605-3638 

Prov. No: 000015570366 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1205633740 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SABAH, TEEBA DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SCHOLES, WILLIAM S, DDS 

WILLIAM S SCHOLES DDS 

1223 S MAPLE GROVE RD  

BOISE, ID 83709-1608 

208-658-8990 

Prov. No: 000000220582 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144240797 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SCHOLES, WILLIAM S, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
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 SHIPP, MICHAEL R, DMD 

IDAHO DENTAL 
PROFESSIONALS PC 

6085 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-0997 

208-938-9912 

Prov. No: 000000402332 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1174628549 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SHIPP, MICHAEL R, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SIMMS, MICHAEL C, DDS 

MICHAEL C SIMMS DDS 

4700 N CLOVERDALE RD STE 
104  

BOISE, ID 83713-1067 

208-376-8573 

Prov. No: 000012144295 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1396751434 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SIMMS, MICHAEL C, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, CRAIG DDS 

IDAHO DENTAL 
PROFESSIONALS PC 

2803 N BOGUS BASIN RD  

BOISE, ID 83702-0913 

208-343-1393 

Prov. No: 000000181363 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1386751212 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, CRAIG DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, TYLER J, DMD 

WARM SPRINGS DENTAL 

2200 E WARM SPRINGS AVE 
STE 108  

BOISE, ID 83712-8405 

208-343-2000 

Prov. No: 000000702587 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1780714915 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, TYLER J, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SPENCER, JESSICA B, DDS 

STILSON DENTAL 
PARTNERSHIP PLLC 

813 N STILSON RD STE B  

BOISE, ID 83703-5119 

208-342-4644 

Prov. No: 000012587737 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790018893 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SPENCER, JESSICA B, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 STEPANOVA, DIANA DDS 

CHRISTOPHER R WELLS DMD 
PC 

1880 W JUDITH LN STE 210  

BOISE, ID 83705-3138 

208-345-2771 

Prov. No: 000015566951 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1245072040 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STEPANOVA, DIANA DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 STEPHENSON, GLEN K, 
DDS 

GLEN K STEPHENSON 

12055 W USTICK RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-5186 

208-375-4041 

Prov. No: 000000119447 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1467480863 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STEPHENSON, GLEN K, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 TAFOYA, TREVOR DDS 

TREVOR TAFOYA DDS 
VICTORY DENTAL 

7421 W VICTORY RD STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83709-5106 

208-402-1040 

Prov. No: 000012896487 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790126845 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TAFOYA, TREVOR DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 TAYLOR, BRANDON L, DMD 

BRANDON L TAYLOR 

2455 N MILWAUKEE ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-5736 

208-658-0859 

Prov. No: 000000443521 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1760451306 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TAYLOR, BRANDON L, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 TAYLOR, ZACHARY DDS 

ZACHARY TAYLOR DDS PLLC 

4266 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-0726 

208-939-7053 

Prov. No: 000013977721 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1407118490 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TAYLOR, ZACHARY DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 THOMAS, STEPHEN G, DMD 

RIVERVIEW DENTAL PLLC 

1175 E PARKCENTER BLVD 
STE 101  

BOISE, ID 83706-6752 

208-888-5544 

Prov. No: 000014194404 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1194248831 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THOMAS, STEPHEN G, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 THOMAS, STEPHEN G, DMD 

RIVERVIEW DENTAL PLLC 

1331 S FIVE MILE RD  

BOISE, ID 83709-1306 

208-375-3754 

Prov. No: 000014070910 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1194248831 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THOMAS, STEPHEN G, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 TREJO, CHASE B, DDS 

GRANT DENTAL GROUP 

6500 W EMERALD ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-8736 

208-893-5000 

Prov. No: 000013741341 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1962906156 

Languages: English;French 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TREJO, CHASE B, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 TURPEN, GARY L, DDS 

GARY TURPEN DDS 

10497 W GARVERDALE CT 
STE 105  

BOISE, ID 83704-5468 

208-321-1150 

Prov. No: 000000174763 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1255434841 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TURPEN, GARY L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 VANIA, SHANE D, DDS 

THE DENTAL CENTER AT 
HARRIS RANCH 

5143 E WARM SPRINGS AVE  

BOISE, ID 83716-8817 

208-392-9900 

Prov. No: 000012005342 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1083642722 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#VANIA, SHANE D, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 WAGNER, BRANDON M, 
DDS 

BRANDON M WAGNER DDS 
PLLC 

403 S 11TH ST STE 200  

BOISE, ID 83702-6968 

208-342-3440 

Prov. No: 000014053062 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1265002901 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WAGNER, BRANDON M, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WAGNER, LESLIE DMD 

BLUE HERON DENTAL 

345 W BOBWHITE CT STE 140  

BOISE, ID 83706-3994 

208-345-1383 

Prov. No: 000013811890 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1639699036 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WAGNER, LESLIE DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WAGNER, LESLIE DMD 

Jason Champagne Idaho 1 
PLLC 

8850 W EMERALD ST STE 150  

BOISE, ID 83704-4809 

208-323-2294 

Prov. No: 000012621692 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1639699036 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WAGNER, LESLIE DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WAGNER, TED C, DMD 

EDWARD C WAGNER 

2031 E HOSPITALITY LN STE 
100  

BOISE, ID 83716-6603 

208-333-9999 

Prov. No: 000000325730 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1740393917 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WAGNER, TED C, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WALTERS, MIRANDA L, 
DDS 

EMERALD SMILES DENTISTRY 

675 N MILWAUKEE ST STE 110  

BOISE, ID 83704-9185 

208-593-3221 

Prov. No: 000015614051 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1144908005 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WALTERS, MIRANDA L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WEIMER, TRAVIS J, DDS 

BOISE RIVER DENTAL 

8336 W NORTHVIEW ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-7132 

208-375-4544 

Prov. No: 000013671956 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1962939421 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WEIMER, TRAVIS J, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WELLS, CHRISTOPHER R, 
DMD 

CHRISTOPHER R WELLS DMD 
PC 

1880 W JUDITH LN STE 210  

BOISE, ID 83705-3138 

208-345-2771 

Prov. No: 000000426863 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447421995 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WELLS, CHRISTOPHER R, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WHEELER, BRENT M, DMD 

GRANT DENTAL GROUP 

6500 W EMERALD ST  

BOISE, ID 83704-8736 

208-893-5000 

Prov. No: 000014070951 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1952044208 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHEELER, BRENT M, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WHITE, STEPHEN P, DDS 

TIMOTHY PAVENTY 

1675 W HILL RD  

BOISE, ID 83702-0982 

208-342-3695 

Prov. No: 000014179400 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1326066721 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHITE, STEPHEN P, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WIDDISON, SCOTT L, DDS 

SCOTT L WIDDISON DDS 

4061 W OVERLAND RD  

BOISE, ID 83705-2970 

208-343-1442 

Prov. No: 000000135757 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1336375427 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WIDDISON, SCOTT L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WOLD, JOHN D, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

848 S LA CASSIA DR  

BOISE, ID 83705-2253 

208-344-0086 

Prov. No: 000013900085 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1114086089 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WOLD, JOHN D, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, 
DMD 

HARRISON DENTAL PLLC 

1675 W HILL RD  

BOISE, ID 83702-0982 

208-342-3695 

Prov. No: 000014904781 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548832728 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, 
DMD 

TOWN SQUARE DENRTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

8660 W EMERALD ST STE 152  

BOISE, ID 83704-4828 

208-823-3838 

Prov. No: 000015320707 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1548832728 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, 
DMD 

YOELLI PARK PLLC 

10572 W BUSINESS PARK LN  

BOISE, ID 83709-6797 

208-375-5656 

Prov. No: 000015351340 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1548832728 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ZEIGLER, ALICE M, DMD 

NORTH END DENTAL PLLC 

704 N 17TH ST  

BOISE, ID 83702-3905 

208-344-0134 

Prov. No: 000012104030 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942458005 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ZEIGLER, ALICE M, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
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EAGLE 

 BAIRD, AARON B, DDS 

AARON B BAIRD DDS 

27 N FISHER PARK WAY STE 
103  

EAGLE, ID 83616-4796 

208-273-9191 

Prov. No: 000013686388 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1225445596 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BAIRD, AARON B, DDS#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BAIRD, ANDREW D, DDS 

EAGLE RIVER SMILES 

661 S RIVERSHORE LN STE 
220  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5397 

208-938-2100 

Prov. No: 000008978603 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1760595144 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BAIRD, ANDREW D, DDS#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BALZEN, TIMOTHY M, DDS 

CASTLEBURY DENTAL PC 

3209 W BAVARIA ST  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5171 

208-855-0080 

Prov. No: 000015484626 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1467156174 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BALZEN, TIMOTHY M, DDS#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BROWN, JACOB M, DDS 

CASTLEBURY DENTAL PC 

3209 W BAVARIA ST  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5171 

208-855-0080 

Prov. No: 000000469957 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1336191097 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BROWN, JACOB M, DDS#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GRAY, TYSON N, DMD 

ASCEND DENTAL 

577 E STATE ST  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5938 

208-939-3500 

Prov. No: 000013481360 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659457885 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRAY, TYSON N, DMD#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HENDRICKS, TYLER DDS 

ASCEND DENTAL 

577 E STATE ST  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5938 

208-939-3500 

Prov. No: 000013584944 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1891356184 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HENDRICKS, TYLER DDS#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HUBEL, ASHLEY P, DMD 

CASTLEBURY DENTAL PC 

3209 W BAVARIA ST  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5171 

208-855-0080 

Prov. No: 000013775678 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1265871354 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUBEL, ASHLEY P, DMD#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LARSON, DONALD E, DMD 

EAGLE DENTAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

577 E STATE ST  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5938 

208-939-3500 

Prov. No: 000015084974 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1235435744 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LARSON, DONALD E, DMD#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LITTLE, NATALIE K, DDS 

EAGLE DENTAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

577 E STATE ST  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5938 

208-939-3500 

Prov. No: 000015651853 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1093519209 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LITTLE, NATALIE K, DDS#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MORGAN, DYLAN F, DMD 

CASTLEBURY DENTAL PC 

3209 W BAVARIA ST  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5171 

208-855-0080 

Prov. No: 000015567579 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568003002 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MORGAN, DYLAN F, DMD#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PELLETIER, KYLE DMD 

TIME TO SMILE DENTAL 

1217 E IRON EAGLE DR  

EAGLE, ID 83616-6599 

208-377-1161 

Prov. No: 000013831728 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1487170726 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PELLETIER, KYLE DMD#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SPENCER, JESSICA B, DDS 

ASCEND DENTAL 

577 E STATE ST  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5938 

208-939-3500 

Prov. No: 000013481362 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790018893 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SPENCER, JESSICA B, DDS#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 THOMASON, 
CHRISTOPHER A, DMD 

CHRISTOPHER THOMASON 

125 N STIERMAN WAY SUITE 
A  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5163 

208-939-4111 

Prov. No: 000015271187 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1730341827 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THOMASON, CHRISTOPHER A, DMD#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

KUNA 

 BLAISDELL, PAUL E, DDS 

PAUL E BLAISDELL DDS PLLC 

1621 N LINDER RD  

KUNA, ID 83634-3032 

208-922-5111 

Prov. No: 000012907768 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306337100 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BLAISDELL, PAUL E, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD 

KUNA KIDS DENTAL PC 

1378 N MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

KUNA, ID 83634-1687 

208-615-5544 

Prov. No: 000015543034 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1356864847 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 BROWN, JEREMIAH J, DMD 

JEREMIAH BROWN 

1353 N MERIDIAN RD STE 101  

KUNA, ID 83634-1310 

208-922-1755 

Prov. No: 000012925569 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811371644 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BROWN, JEREMIAH J, DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BUNKER, ADAM S, DMD 

KUNA KIDS DENTAL PC 

1378 N MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

KUNA, ID 83634-1687 

208-615-5544 

Prov. No: 000013871764 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1215193792 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BUNKER, ADAM S, DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS 

KUNA KIDS DENTAL PC 

1378 N MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

KUNA, ID 83634-1687 

208-615-5544 

Prov. No: 000015543033 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1366718280 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 COCA, RACHELLE M, DDS 

KUNA KIDS DENTAL PC 

1378 N MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

KUNA, ID 83634-1687 

208-615-5544 

Prov. No: 000015401575 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1093448912 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#COCA, RACHELLE M, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CROFT, DOUGLAS W, DDS 

KUNA DENTAL FAMILY 
COSMETIC & CHILDRENS 
DENTISTRY 

935 N LINDER RD STE 101  

KUNA, ID 83634-1204 

208-922-4149 

Prov. No: 000012460064 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1447200779 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CROFT, DOUGLAS W, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 FRANCIS, GRANT H, DDS 

GRANT H FRANCIS DDS 

855 W DEER FLAT RD  

KUNA, ID 83634-1266 

208-922-1919 

Prov. No: 000013884101 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1235390022 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FRANCIS, GRANT H, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GRANT, JAMES D, DDS 

AVALON DENTAL PC 

672 E WYTHE CREEK CT STE 
101  

KUNA, ID 83634-5216 

208-629-2800 

Prov. No: 000000369371 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447345491 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRANT, JAMES D, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GRANT, JAMES D, DDS 

KUNA BIG SMILES LLC 

943 N LINDER RD STE 101  

KUNA, ID 83634-3395 

208-922-2000 

Prov. No: 000014230661 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447345491 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRANT, JAMES D, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HARWARD, NATHAN DMD 

KUNA KIDS DENTAL PC 

1378 N MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

KUNA, ID 83634-1687 

208-615-5544 

Prov. No: 000015092403 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1598254120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARWARD, NATHAN DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HARWARD, NATHAN DMD 

NATHAN HARWARD 

1385 N JACKSONMILL AVE  

KUNA, ID 83634-2042 

208-615-5544 

Prov. No: 000013842913 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1598254120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARWARD, NATHAN DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HAWS, ANNELIESE T, DDS 

PAUL E BLAISDELL DDS PLLC 

1621 N LINDER RD  

KUNA, ID 83634-3032 

208-922-5111 

Prov. No: 000001769013 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1487879292 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAWS, ANNELIESE T, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HAWS, DANIEL T, DDS 

KUNA DENTAL FAMILY 
COSMETIC & CHILDRENS 
DENTISTRY 

935 N LINDER RD STE 101  

KUNA, ID 83634-1204 

208-922-4149 

Prov. No: 000012325965 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1508017039 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAWS, DANIEL T, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KIRSE, VINCENT J, DMD 

AVALON DENTAL PC 

672 E WYTHE CREEK CT STE 
101  

KUNA, ID 83634-5216 

208-629-2800 

Prov. No: 000014055343 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1932689817 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KIRSE, VINCENT J, DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LAMBERT, RIKI R, DDS 

KUNA KIDS DENTAL PC 

1378 N MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

KUNA, ID 83634-1687 

208-615-5544 

Prov. No: 000015541685 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1164412706 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LAMBERT, RIKI R, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, JASON DMD 

AVALON DENTAL PC 

672 E WYTHE CREEK CT STE 
101  

KUNA, ID 83634-5216 

208-629-2800 

Prov. No: 000014880569 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1558054163 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, JASON DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
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 OLSON, JASON DMD 

KUNA BIG SMILES LLC 

943 N LINDER RD STE 101  

KUNA, ID 83634-3395 

208-922-2000 

Prov. No: 000014880551 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1558054163 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, JASON DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PACHECO, MAXIMILIAN M, 
DMD 

IDAHO DENTAL 
PROFESSIONALS PC 

1097 N JACKSONMILL AVE  

KUNA, ID 83634-2086 

208-519-7171 

Prov. No: 000015557545 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306524160 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PACHECO, MAXIMILIAN M, DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS 

KUNA KIDS DENTAL PC 

1378 N MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

KUNA, ID 83634-1687 

208-615-5544 

Prov. No: 000013904806 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1023598240 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PALMER, ZANE O, DMD 

KUNA KIDS DENTAL PC 

1378 N MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

KUNA, ID 83634-1687 

208-615-5544 

Prov. No: 000013871763 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1619992112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PALMER, ZANE O, DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PEARL, TAYLOR M, DDS 

KUNA KIDS DENTAL PC 

1378 N MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

KUNA, ID 83634-1687 

208-615-5544 

Prov. No: 000015502478 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1982410817 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PEARL, TAYLOR M, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 STIRLAND, JAMES W, DMD 

KUNA DENTAL FAMILY 
COSMETIC & CHILDRENS 
DENTISTRY 

935 N LINDER RD STE 101  

KUNA, ID 83634-1204 

208-922-4149 

Prov. No: 000014165261 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1912312646 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STIRLAND, JAMES W, DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WALKER, JEREMY L, DDS 

JEREMY WALKER 

1353 N MERIDIAN RD STE 101  

KUNA, ID 83634-1310 

208-922-1755 

Prov. No: 000012632474 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790137073 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WALKER, JEREMY L, DDS#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

MERIDIAN 

 ADAMS, TODD S, DDS 

AUSTIN CREEK DENTAL PC 

4702 N PENNGROVE WAY STE 
100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-7449 

208-938-1825 

Prov. No: 000015027121 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1033308689 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ADAMS, TODD S, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ANDERSON, COLE W, DMD 

COLE ANDERSON 

3118 W MILANO DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-7290 

208-343-0909 

Prov. No: 000012660421 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1316175458 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ANDERSON, COLE W, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BARNES, JAMES D, DDS 

DESERT ROSE DENTAL 

3155 W BELLTOWER DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-4882 

208-370-5255 

Prov. No: 000015468209 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1306133236 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BARNES, JAMES D, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BECK, BRODY J, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

3115 E FLORENCE DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1586 

208-991-2963 

Prov. No: 000014683948 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1235625237 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BECK, BRODY J, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BERGLOFF, JOHN A, DDS 

CHERRY LANE DENTAL 

1104 W CHERRY LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1513 

208-888-7889 

Prov. No: 000000071504 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1326087180 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BERGLOFF, JOHN A, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BLASER, HERBERT A, DDS 

STONE CREEK DENTAL PC 

2630 S EAGLE RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-6704 

208-888-0625 

Prov. No: 000014183583 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1043411697 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BLASER, HERBERT A, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD 

CHERRY LANE KIDS 
DENTISTRY PC 

1558 N CRESTMONT DR STE A  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-2194 

208-519-3474 

Prov. No: 000013736907 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1356864847 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BRITTAIN, HUNTER DDS 

MATTHEW TUFT DENTAL LLC 

3250 N LESLIE WAY STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-5362 

208-376-5499 

Prov. No: 000015608111 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124868542 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BRITTAIN, HUNTER DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 BUERK, DANIEL L, DMD 

MERIDIAN DENTAL PLLC 

780 W CHERRY LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1617 

208-888-4711 

Prov. No: 000015595163 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1275376907 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BUERK, DANIEL L, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BURK, TRAVIS DMD 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

3839 E AMITY RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-8380 

208-996-3010 

Prov. No: 000014006976 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1528596046 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURK, TRAVIS DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BUTTERFIELD, CASEY S, 
DDS 

STONE CREEK DENTAL PC 

2630 S EAGLE RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-6704 

208-888-0625 

Prov. No: 000000315468 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1720095003 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BUTTERFIELD, CASEY S, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CALLISON, JODIE D, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

3115 E FLORENCE DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1586 

208-991-2963 

Prov. No: 000014706560 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1508480575 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CALLISON, JODIE D, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CAMMANN, JOHN W, DMD 

MERIDIAN DENTAL PLLC 

780 W CHERRY LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1617 

208-888-4711 

Prov. No: 000000257558 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1740297035 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CAMMANN, JOHN W, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS 

CHERRY LANE KIDS 
DENTISTRY 

1558 N CRESTMONT DR STE A  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-2194 

208-519-3474 

Prov. No: 000013782031 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1366718280 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 COCA, RACHELLE M, DDS 

CHERRY LANE KIDS 
DENTISTRY PC 

1558 N CRESTMONT DR STE A  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-2194 

208-519-3474 

Prov. No: 000014228983 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1093448912 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#COCA, RACHELLE M, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 COOLEY, CHARLES R, DMD 

TEN MILE SMILES 

3118 W MILANO DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-7290 

208-715-5000 

Prov. No: 000014218009 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063037315 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#COOLEY, CHARLES R, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CROFT, GORDON G, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

3115 E FLORENCE DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1586 

208-991-2963 

Prov. No: 000014706570 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1417126244 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CROFT, GORDON G, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 CROWLEY JARVIS, 
COLLEEN M, DDS 

JARVIS DENTAL AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

1508 W CAYUSE CREEK DR 
STE 150  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6063 

208-888-0900 

Prov. No: 000000377175 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548431836 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CROWLEY JARVIS, COLLEEN M, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DIXON, ADAM T, DDS 

NEW LEAF DENTAL 

870 N LINDER RD STE G  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-4392 

208-888-3384 

Prov. No: 000013677439 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1174184741 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DIXON, ADAM T, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DOWDLE, DOUGLAS R, 
DMD 

WILLOW TREE DENTAL PLLC 

1664 S WOODSAGE AVE  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-7670 

208-395-1000 

Prov. No: 000013553985 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1083876775 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DOWDLE, DOUGLAS R, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DOWDLE, DOUGLAS R, 
DMD 

WILLOW TREE DENTAL PLLC 

317 W CHERRY LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1608 

208-888-2055 

Prov. No: 000002619400 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1083876775 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DOWDLE, DOUGLAS R, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 EAMES, NATHAN G, DDS 

EAMES CO PC 

2947 E MAGIC VIEW DR STE 4  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-3562 

208-917-1934 

Prov. No: 000014095973 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1740496611 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#EAMES, NATHAN G, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
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 FREI, WILLIAM T, DMD 

ROOTS DENTAL PLLC 

6291 N FOX RUN WAY # 120  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6791 

208-906-0306 

Prov. No: 000014207733 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1962996272 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FREI, WILLIAM T, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 FRENCH, ROBERT DMD 

WILLOW TREE DENTAL PLLC 

317 W CHERRY LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1608 

208-888-2055 

Prov. No: 000000372495 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1124035472 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FRENCH, ROBERT DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GARDNER, NATHAN S, DDS 

MATTHEW TUFT DENTAL LLC 

3200 N LESLIE WAY STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-5362 

208-376-5499 

Prov. No: 000015526460 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1346092624 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GARDNER, NATHAN S, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GARDNER, NATHAN S, DDS 

MATTHEW TUFT DENTAL LLC 

3250 N LESLIE WAY STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-5362 

208-376-5499 

Prov. No: 000015526468 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1346092624 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GARDNER, NATHAN S, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GARNER, KATIE L, DMD 

CHERRY LANE DENTAL PC 

1104 W CHERRY LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1513 

208-888-7889 

Prov. No: 000015568367 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1083405831 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GARNER, KATIE L, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GERARD, JAKE DMD 

MCMILLAN FAMILY DENTAL 
PLLC 

1720 W MCMILLAN RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6892 

208-216-6110 

Prov. No: 000013223698 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1750549325 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GERARD, JAKE DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GERARD, JAKE DMD 

MILLENIUM FAMILY DENTAL 

1848 S MILLENIUM WAY  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1510 

208-888-2026 

Prov. No: 000012824909 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1750549325 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GERARD, JAKE DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GLENN, RANDALL F, DMD 

MERIDIAN DENTAL CARE 

3043 S MERIDIAN RD STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-7936 

208-884-0888 

Prov. No: 000015427651 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1821095712 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GLENN, RANDALL F, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GNEITING, DEVIN T, DMD 

ADVANCED DENTAL PLLC 

742 N CLIFF CREEK LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1037 

208-254-6465 

Prov. No: 000015568654 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1679817241 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GNEITING, DEVIN T, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GNEITING, DEVIN T, DMD 

MATTHEW TUFT DDS LLC 

3250 N LESLIE WAY STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-5362 

208-376-5499 

Prov. No: 000015531260 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1679817241 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GNEITING, DEVIN T, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GOETTSCHE, ERIC R, DMD 

208 DENTAL 

53 E CALDERWOOD DR STE 
110  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-7440 

208-501-8860 

Prov. No: 000014054580 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1851774723 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GOETTSCHE, ERIC R, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GRANT, SCOTT W, DMD 

SW GRANT PC 

2275 S EAGLE RD STE 150  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5075 

208-888-2000 

Prov. No: 000000304047 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1194898767 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRANT, SCOTT W, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HARWARD, NATHAN DMD 

CHERRY LANE KIDS 
DENTISTRY 

1558 N CRESTMONT DR STE A  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-2194 

208-519-3474 

Prov. No: 000013569184 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1598254120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARWARD, NATHAN DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HEID, ASHLEY A, DMD 

LON C MCRAE DMD PC 

1067 S WELLS ST  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-7997 

208-895-8486 

Prov. No: 000015110951 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1396977880 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HEID, ASHLEY A, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HESS, JULIE L, DMD 

WILLOW TREE DENTAL PLLC 

317 W CHERRY LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1608 

208-888-2055 

Prov. No: 000000293124 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1053482158 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HESS, JULIE L, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 HILL, GRAHAM I, DDS 

SILVERSTONE FAMILY 
DENTAL 

2026 S EAGLE RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-6707 

208-888-3623 

Prov. No: 000000630438 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1265482301 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HILL, GRAHAM I, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HOLDAWAY, GAYLAN DDS 

BIRCHWOOD DENTAL PLLC 

3325 N TEN MILE RD STE 140  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6951 

208-228-5499 

Prov. No: 000012861070 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1528293255 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOLDAWAY, GAYLAN DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 JARDINE, BARRY W, DMD 

SOUTHERN SPRINGS DENTAL 
PLLC 

1910 S MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-9061 

208-888-3540 

Prov. No: 000000400706 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1992838627 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JARDINE, BARRY W, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 JENSEN, MELINDA M, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

3115 E FLORENCE DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1586 

208-991-2963 

Prov. No: 000014683944 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801095310 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JENSEN, MELINDA M, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KARJALAHTI, ERIKA DMD 

LINDER ROAD FAMILY AND 
COSMETIC DENTISTRY 

1500 W CAYUSE CREEK DR 
STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-4757 

208-893-5435 

Prov. No: 000015534701 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1487403382 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KARJALAHTI, ERIKA DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KELLBACH, VALERIE L, 
DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

3115 E FLORENCE DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1586 

208-991-2963 

Prov. No: 000014708447 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801829858 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLBACH, VALERIE L, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 KOVANDA, BRIAN J, DMD 

BRIAN KOVANDA 

3200 N LESLIE WAY STE 110  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-5362 

208-322-0024 

Prov. No: 000013780613 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1437141082 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOVANDA, BRIAN J, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LARSEN, MARK A, DMD 

GRANT DENTAL 

2275 S EAGLE RD STE 150  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5075 

208-888-2000 

Prov. No: 000013970907 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1417110016 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LARSEN, MARK A, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LARSON, CARL L, DDS 

ADACARE DENTAL & 
DENTURES 

3909 E FAIRVIEW AVE STE 150  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5814 

208-996-5808 

Prov. No: 000012246806 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1295048692 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LARSON, CARL L, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LEWIS, DAVID M, DDS 

DR DAVID M LEWIS DDS 

3175 S MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-9267 

208-888-5470 

Prov. No: 000000388387 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124199237 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LEWIS, DAVID M, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LIND, DARON J, DDS 

DARRON LIND DDS PLLC 

2320 E GALA ST STE 200  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-4880 

208-846-8847 

Prov. No: 000012065973 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1225288202 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LIND, DARON J, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MC MURRAY, JOHN D, DDS 

LEGACY SMILES FAMILY 
DENTAL PLLC 

1180 N OLIVE AVE  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5920 

208-888-3311 

Prov. No: 000000263689 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1245268598 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MC MURRAY, JOHN D, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MCGINNIS, LINDSEY DDS 

EAGLE SMILES DENTISTRY 
AND ORTHODONTICS 

6700 N LINDER RD STE 132  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6604 

208-895-8555 

Prov. No: 000015354288 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1366286643 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MCGINNIS, LINDSEY DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MESHACK-HART, ERNEST 
A, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

3115 E FLORENCE DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1586 

208-991-2963 

Prov. No: 000014708457 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033138235 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MESHACK-HART, ERNEST A, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MILLER, ROARKE J, DMD 

ROARKE MILLER 

270 S TEN MILE RD # 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-6100 

208-608-2098 

Prov. No: 000015272314 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1508816000 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MILLER, ROARKE J, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
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 PACHECO, MAXIMILIAN M, 
DMD 

IDAHO DENTAL 
PROFESSIONALS PC 

283 S TEN MILE RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-6105 

208-639-1017 

Prov. No: 000015240150 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306524160 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PACHECO, MAXIMILIAN M, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PACHECO, MAXIMILIAN M, 
DMD 

IDAHO DENTAL 
PROFESSIONALS PC 

3177 W MILANO DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-7290 

208-228-7093 

Prov. No: 000015079599 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306524160 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PACHECO, MAXIMILIAN M, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS 

CHERRY LANE KIDS 
DENTISTRY 

1558 N CRESTMONT DR STE A  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-2194 

208-519-3474 

Prov. No: 000013703458 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1023598240 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PALMER, ZANE O, DMD 

ZANE PALMER 

1558 N CRESTMONT DR STE A  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-2194 

208-519-3474 

Prov. No: 000012900712 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1619992112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PALMER, ZANE O, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PETERSON, JOHN G, DMD 

PETERSON FAMILY 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

1859 S TOPAZ WAY STE 250  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-4104 

208-375-0185 

Prov. No: 000004587352 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1295875953 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETERSON, JOHN G, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PIEPER, BRANDON M, DDS 

MCMILLAN FAMILY DENTAL 
PLLC 

1720 W MCMILLAN RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6892 

208-216-6110 

Prov. No: 000013372379 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1154577724 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PIEPER, BRANDON M, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PIEPER, BRANDON M, DDS 

MILLENIUM FAMILY DENTAL 

1848 S MILLENIUM WAY  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1510 

208-888-2026 

Prov. No: 000012441954 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1154577724 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PIEPER, BRANDON M, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PLUID, JONATHAN W, DMD 

WP DENTAL GROUP 

2750 W CHERRY LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1137 

208-887-9000 

Prov. No: 000013950838 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1922480284 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PLUID, JONATHAN W, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PUGH, SCOTT C, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

3115 E FLORENCE DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1586 

208-991-2963 

Prov. No: 000014708453 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699078691 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PUGH, SCOTT C, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PULHAM, DAXTON B, DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL CARE PLLC 

1180 N OLIVE AVE  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5920 

208-888-3311 

Prov. No: 000013881746 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1457881393 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PULHAM, DAXTON B, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PULSIPHER, KEVIN S, DMD 

MINT FAMILY DENTAL LLC 

3877 E AMITY RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-8380 

208-519-7713 

Prov. No: 000014132378 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1891210530 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PULSIPHER, KEVIN S, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PULSIPHER, KEVIN S, DMD 

TEN MILE SMILES PC 

3118 W MILANO DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-7290 

208-715-5000 

Prov. No: 000013960482 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1891210530 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PULSIPHER, KEVIN S, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PUTEGNAT, CHRISTIAN 
DMD 

IDAHO DENTAL 
PROFESSIONALS PC 

3177 W MILANO DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-7290 

208-228-7093 

Prov. No: 000015598063 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1902790470 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PUTEGNAT, CHRISTIAN DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 REED, ANDREW A, DDS 

MERIDIAN DENTAL PLLC 

780 W CHERRY LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1617 

208-888-4711 

Prov. No: 000000307330 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124035423 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#REED, ANDREW A, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 RIGGERS, GARREN DDS 

SW GRANT PC 

2275 S EAGLE RD STE 150  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5075 

208-888-2000 

Prov. No: 000015405363 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1336985019 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RIGGERS, GARREN DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SANGER, JORDAN R, DDS 

MCMILLAN FAMILY DENTAL 
PLLC 

1720 W MCMILLAN RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6892 

208-216-6110 

Prov. No: 000014217323 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1043838840 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SANGER, JORDAN R, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SANGER, JORDAN R, DDS 

MILLENIUM FAMILY DENTAL 
PLLC 

1848 S MILLENIUM WAY  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1510 

208-888-2026 

Prov. No: 000014232490 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1043838840 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SANGER, JORDAN R, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SKINNER, CALVIN T, DDS 

RHETT M YEAKLEY DMD 

1570 E HERITAGE PARK ST 
STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6446 

208-884-8066 

Prov. No: 000015666677 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801406731 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SKINNER, CALVIN T, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, RANDALL B, DMD 

MCMILLAN FAMILY DENTAL 
PLLC 

1720 W MCMILLAN RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6892 

208-216-6110 

Prov. No: 000013215896 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1639264658 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, RANDALL B, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, RANDALL B, DMD 

MILLENIUM FAMILY DENTAL 

1848 S MILLENIUM WAY  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1510 

208-888-2026 

Prov. No: 000000330749 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1639264658 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, RANDALL B, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, ZACHERY DMD 

MERIDIAN DENTAL PLLC 

780 W CHERRY LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1617 

208-888-4711 

Prov. No: 000014170438 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124757760 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, ZACHERY DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 STEINER, GREG D, DDS 

GREG STEINER PC 

1550 N CRESTMONT DR STE 
C  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-2177 

208-888-4481 

Prov. No: 000000288247 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1427162296 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STEINER, GREG D, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 STILLINGS, FRED DMD 

FRED STILLINGS DMD PC 

2015 N LOCUST GROVE RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-1827 

208-377-3206 

Prov. No: 000000203832 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1497750145 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STILLINGS, FRED DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SYKES, TYLER DMD 

MILLENNIUM FAMILY DENTAL 

1848 S MILLENIUM WAY  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1510 

208-888-2026 

Prov. No: 000015480848 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1689200099 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SYKES, TYLER DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 THOMAS, STEPHEN G, DMD 

ROOTS DENTAL PLLC 

6291 N FOX RUN WAY # 120  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6791 

208-906-0306 

Prov. No: 000014207806 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1194248831 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THOMAS, STEPHEN G, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 TREJO, CHASE B, DDS 

GRANT DENTAL 

2275 S EAGLE RD STE 150  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5075 

208-888-2000 

Prov. No: 000013595242 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1962906156 

Languages: English;French 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TREJO, CHASE B, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 TUFT, MATTHEW L, DDS 

MATTHEW TUFT DENTAL LLC 

3250 N LESLIE WAY STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-5362 

208-376-5499 

Prov. No: 000013978797 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1083802268 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TUFT, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 VERLAGE, CHELSEA DDS 

ORME FAMILY AND IMPLANT 
DENTISTRY MOUNTAIN VIEW 
PO 

2201 E GALA ST  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-2798 

208-947-4005 

Prov. No: 000015329355 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1083392773 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#VERLAGE, CHELSEA DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WHEELER, BRENT M, DMD 

GRANT DENTAL 

2275 S EAGLE RD STE 150  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5075 

208-888-2000 

Prov. No: 000014070429 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1952044208 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHEELER, BRENT M, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
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 WHITE, BERNT E, DMD 

TEN MILE SMILES PC 

3118 W MILANO DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-7290 

208-715-5000 

Prov. No: 000012846506 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790783595 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHITE, BERNT E, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIAMS, BRAD J, DDS 

LEGACY SMILES SMILES 
DENTAL PLLC 

1180 N OLIVE AVE  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5920 

208-888-3311 

Prov. No: 000000259587 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1982827952 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIAMS, BRAD J, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIAMS, JOSEPH DMD 

IDAHO DENTAL 
PROFESSIONALS PC 

283 S TEN MILE RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-6105 

208-639-1017 

Prov. No: 000015408286 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548004047 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIAMS, JOSEPH DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIAMS, JOSEPH DMD 

IDAHO DENTAL 
PROFESSIONALS PC 

3177 W MILANO DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-7290 

208-228-7093 

Prov. No: 000015408281 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548004047 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIAMS, JOSEPH DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIAMS, NATHAN R, DDS 

NEW LEAF DENTAL 

870 N LINDER RD STE G  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-4392 

208-888-3384 

Prov. No: 000012743093 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144416157 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIAMS, NATHAN R, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIS, WARREN R, DDS 

MINT FAMILY DENTAL LLC 

3877 E AMITY RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-8380 

208-519-7713 

Prov. No: 000014086131 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568535011 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIS, WARREN R, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIS, WARREN R, DDS 

TEN MILE SMILES PC 

3118 W MILANO DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-7290 

208-715-5000 

Prov. No: 000012615478 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568535011 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIS, WARREN R, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIS, WARREN R, DDS 

WARREN WILLIS 

2700 W CHERRY LN STE 120  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1501 

208-882-9000 

Prov. No: 000015294900 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1568535011 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIS, WARREN R, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WOLD, JOHN D, DDS 

COMMUNITY HEALTH CLINICS 
INC 

3115 E FLORENCE DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1586 

208-991-2963 

Prov. No: 000014683950 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1114086089 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WOLD, JOHN D, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WOOD, TYSEN DMD 

MINT FAMILY DENTAL LLC 

3877 E AMITY RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-8380 

208-519-7713 

Prov. No: 000015389910 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1205451598 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WOOD, TYSEN DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WRIGHT, JOSHUA T, DDS 

MERIDIAN DENTAL PLLC 

780 W CHERRY LN  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1617 

208-888-4711 

Prov. No: 000015434259 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992482822 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WRIGHT, JOSHUA T, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 YEAKLEY, RHETT M, DMD 

RHETT M YEAKLEY DMD 

1570 E HERITAGE PARK ST 
STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6446 

208-884-8066 

Prov. No: 000001956981 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1811297393 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#YEAKLEY, RHETT M, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ZIEGLER, SEAN E, DMD 

MATTHEW TUFT 

3250 N LESLIE WAY STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-5362 

208-376-5499 

Prov. No: 000014040793 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1285295923 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ZIEGLER, SEAN E, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

STAR 

 AMERO, MATTHEW P, DDS 

NORTH STAR DENTISTRY 

11615 W STATE ST  

STAR, ID 83669-5223 

208-274-5500 

Prov. No: 000015432074 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811293160 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#AMERO, MATTHEW P, DDS#># *<*STAR, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BENNION, CHRISTIAN DMD 

KEVIN L TINGEY 

11615 W STATE ST  

STAR, ID 83669-5223 

208-274-5500 

Prov. No: 000014145422 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1962888305 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BENNION, CHRISTIAN DMD#># *<*STAR, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 BURK, TRAVIS DMD 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

12190 W EVELY PINES LN  

STAR, ID 83669-6126 

208-996-3003 

Prov. No: 000013704649 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1528596046 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURK, TRAVIS DMD#># *<*STAR, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HAWKER, RUSTIN G, DDS 

NORTH STAR DENTISTRY 

11615 W STATE ST  

STAR, ID 83669-5223 

208-274-5500 

Prov. No: 000014555358 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1912569732 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAWKER, RUSTIN G, DDS#># *<*STAR, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LEWIS, ROBERT DELL D, 
DMD 

MORNING STAR DENTAL PA 

88 N SENECA SPRINGS WAY  

STAR, ID 83669-5939 

208-898-4080 

Prov. No: 000000738423 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1649470832 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LEWIS, ROBERT DELL D, DMD#># *<*STAR, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 RODGERS, JAKOB B, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

12190 W EVELY PINES LN  

STAR, ID 83669-6126 

208-996-3003 

Prov. No: 000015386977 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1194463778 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RODGERS, JAKOB B, DDS#># *<*STAR, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SANDERS, CASEY D, DMD 

CASEY SANDERS 

140 N HIGHBROOK WAY STE 
102  

STAR, ID 83669-1029 

208-600-0522 

Prov. No: 000015200919 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1700455870 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SANDERS, CASEY D, DMD#># *<*STAR, ADA, ID*>* 
 

ADAMS County 

COUNCIL 

 ELLIOTT, KEVIN M, DMD 

ADAMS COUNTY HEALTH 
CENTER INC 

205 N BERKLEY ST  

COUNCIL, ID 83612-5015 

208-253-6447 

Prov. No: 000001607522 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1104910199 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ELLIOTT, KEVIN M, DMD#># *<*COUNCIL, ADAMS, ID*>* 
 

 EPPICH, MONTE R, DDS 

ADAMS COUNTY HEALTH 
CENTER INC 

205 N BERKLEY ST  

COUNCIL, ID 83612-5015 

208-253-6447 

Prov. No: 000000368482 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1952572950 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#EPPICH, MONTE R, DDS#># *<*COUNCIL, ADAMS, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, GREGORY G, DDS 

ADAMS COUNTY HEALTH 
CENTER INC 

205 N BERKLEY ST  

COUNCIL, ID 83612-5015 

208-253-6447 

Prov. No: 000014044086 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619973401 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, GREGORY G, DDS#># *<*COUNCIL, ADAMS, ID*>* 
 

BANNOCK County 

CHUBBUCK 

 BELK, JUSTIN DDS 

CHUBBUCK KIDZ DENTAL PC 

371 E CHUBBUCK RD  

CHUBBUCK, ID 83202-1817 

208-425-7690 

Prov. No: 000015487924 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1710681028 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELK, JUSTIN DDS#># *<*CHUBBUCK, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, 
DDS 

Encanto Dental Group of New 
Mexico LLC 

880 W QUINN RD  

CHUBBUCK, ID 83202-2454 

208-238-2000 

Prov. No: 000012609135 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508172107 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, DDS#># *<*CHUBBUCK, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS 

HEALTH WEST INC 

880 W QUINN RD  

CHUBBUCK, ID 83202-2454 

208-238-2000 

Prov. No: 000012268410 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1649212689 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS#># *<*CHUBBUCK, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 SORENSEN, OLAV DMD 

CHUBBUCK KIDZ DENTAL PC 

371 E CHUBBUCK RD  

CHUBBUCK, ID 83202-1817 

208-425-7690 

Prov. No: 000014955459 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1184999708 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SORENSEN, OLAV DMD#># *<*CHUBBUCK, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

DOWNEY 

 LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, 
DDS 

Encanto Dental Group of New 
Mexico LLC 

79 N MAIN ST  

DOWNEY, ID 83234-4703 

208-897-5600 

Prov. No: 000012807354 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508172107 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, DDS#># *<*DOWNEY, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS 

HEALTH WEST INC 

79 N MAIN ST  

DOWNEY, ID 83234-4703 

208-897-5600 

Prov. No: 000012807486 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1649212689 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS#># *<*DOWNEY, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
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 PERKINS, ROBERT N, DMD 

STEPHEN V SUTTON DMD PA 

15 W 1ST N  

DOWNEY, ID 83234-7730 

208-897-5000 

Prov. No: 000012649831 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1275619835 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PERKINS, ROBERT N, DMD#># *<*DOWNEY, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 SUTTON, STEPHEN V, DMD 

STEPHEN V SUTTON DMD PA 

15 W 1ST N  

DOWNEY, ID 83234-7730 

208-897-5000 

Prov. No: 000000364250 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1104857044 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SUTTON, STEPHEN V, DMD#># *<*DOWNEY, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

LAVA HOT SPRINGS 

 GOODLIFFE, PAMELA DMD 

PAMELA GOODLIFE DMD 

585 W BOOTH  

LAVA HOT SPRINGS, ID 83246-
1577 

208-776-5929 

Prov. No: A00000018160 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1356418412 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GOODLIFFE, PAMELA DMD#># *<*LAVA HOT SPRINGS, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, 
DDS 

Encanto Dental Group of New 
Mexico LLC 

85 S 5TH W  

LAVA HOT SPRINGS, ID 83246-
1603 

208-776-5202 

Prov. No: 000012609200 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508172107 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, DDS#># *<*LAVA HOT SPRINGS, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS 

HEALTH WEST INC 

85 S 5TH W  

LAVA HOT SPRINGS, ID 83246-
1603 

208-776-5202 

Prov. No: 000012577934 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1649212689 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS#># *<*LAVA HOT SPRINGS, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

POCATELLO 

 BANDY, BOYD C, DMD 

PORTNEUF VALLEY DENTAL 
PLLC 

1246 YELLOWSTONE AVE STE 
D3  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4373 

208-238-0125 

Prov. No: 000013846390 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1003266057 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BANDY, BOYD C, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 BELK, JUSTIN DDS 

DENTISTRY FOR KIDS 
POCATELLO PLLC 

625 E ALAMEDA RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3622 

208-237-1567 

Prov. No: 000015284040 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1710681028 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELK, JUSTIN DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

BRINGHURST, G LOUIS DDS 

BRINGHURST FAMILY 
DENTISTRY 

1175 CALL PL  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4990 

208-232-1260 

Prov. No: 000013868740 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI:  

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BRINGHURST, G LOUIS DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

BRINGHURST, G LOUIS DDS 

BRINGHURST FAMILY 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

1175 CALL PL STE 200  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4990 

208-232-1260 

Prov. No: 000002411568 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI:  

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BRINGHURST, G LOUIS DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 BRINGHURST, LOUIS DDS 

BRINGHURST FAMILY 
DENTISTRY 

1175 CALL PL STE 200  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4990 

208-232-1260 

Prov. No: 000015674307 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1720099971 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BRINGHURST, LOUIS DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 BRINGHUSRT, ERIC L, DDS 

BRINGHURST FAMILY 
DENTISTRY 

1175 CALL PL STE 200  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4990 

208-232-1260 

Prov. No: 000012334728 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548271760 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BRINGHUSRT, ERIC L, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 BURT, RICHARD R, DDS 

CHRIS A SATCHWELL DMD PA 

1800 FLANDRO DR STE 340  

POCATELLO, ID 83202-4944 

208-238-1900 

Prov. No: 000013784051 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1700894771 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURT, RICHARD R, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 CALL, JAMES 'BRANDON' 
B, DDS 

OAK MOUNTAIN DENTAL PLLC 

135 WARREN AVE  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4621 

208-237-6453 

Prov. No: 000013966708 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1104483817 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CALL, JAMES 'BRANDON' B, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 DRISCOLL, MITCH J, DMD 

OAK MOUNTAIN DENTAL PLLC 

135 WARREN AVE  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4621 

208-237-6453 

Prov. No: 000012613176 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790190692 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DRISCOLL, MITCH J, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 EVANS, ERON J, DDS 

ERON J EVANS DDS PA 

2010 FLANDRO DR  

POCATELLO, ID 83202-1947 

208-238-0600 

Prov. No: 000000331018 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1386681427 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#EVANS, ERON J, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 FACKRELL, ROBERT L, 
DDS 

ROBERT L FACKRELL DDS PA 

415 N 3RD AVE  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-6306 

208-233-2355 

Prov. No: 000008358770 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1215072798 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FACKRELL, ROBERT L, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 FROST, KYLE DDS 

CHRIS A SATCHWELL DMD PA 

1800 FLANDRO DR STE 340  

POCATELLO, ID 83202-4944 

208-238-1900 

Prov. No: 000014165619 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1750035713 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FROST, KYLE DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 GAGNON, PAUL A, DMD 

CARE CREEK DENTAL 

1169 CALL CREEK DR STE A  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3077 

208-233-8620 

Prov. No: 000000426580 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699811463 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GAGNON, PAUL A, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 GEORGE, NATHAN R, DDS 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
POCATELLO 

485 E ALAMEDA RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3609 

208-233-5362 

Prov. No: 000010215790 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1437440591 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GEORGE, NATHAN R, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 GIBBONS, JOSHUA R, DDS 

BLACKROCK DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

1606 E CENTER ST  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4007 

208-232-5294 

Prov. No: 000012578070 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1043642713 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GIBBONS, JOSHUA R, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 GODFREY, MICHAEL W, 
DMD 

G WILLIAM GODFREY DDS & 
LEE R REDDISH DD 

1980 BIRDIE THOMPSON DR  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-2755 

208-233-8750 

Prov. No: 000000332721 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1275605933 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GODFREY, MICHAEL W, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 HACKING, LAYNE E, DMD 

PORTNEUF VALLEY DENTAL 
PLLC 

1246 YELLOWSTONE AVE STE 
D3  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4373 

208-238-0125 

Prov. No: 000013846332 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306945001 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HACKING, LAYNE E, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 HANCOCK, TAD DDS 

TAD HANCOCK DDS 

485 W CHUBBUCK RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83202-2308 

208-234-1006 

Prov. No: 000000260249 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1528139201 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HANCOCK, TAD DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 HANSEN, CHRISTOPHER D, 
DDS 

CHRIS HANSEN DDS PA 

485 E ALAMEDA RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3609 

208-233-5362 

Prov. No: 000010215792 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1396909347 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HANSEN, CHRISTOPHER D, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 HIGHAM, CHARLES T, DMD 

PORTNEUF VALLEY DENTAL 
PLLC 

1246 YELLOWSTONE AVE STE 
D3  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4373 

208-238-0125 

Prov. No: 000013712688 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1255997888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HIGHAM, CHARLES T, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 KILLPACK, WESTON DMD 

ERON J EVANS DDS PA 

2010 FLANDRO DR  

POCATELLO, ID 83202-1947 

208-238-0600 

Prov. No: 000015374318 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699463919 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KILLPACK, WESTON DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, 
DDS 

Encanto Dental Group of New 
Mexico LLC 

465 MEMORIAL DR  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4008 

208-234-4700 

Prov. No: 000012609081 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508172107 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
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 LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, 
DDS 

HEALTH WEST INC 

1000 N 8TH AVE  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-5757 

208-232-6260 

Prov. No: 000012609125 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508172107 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 MARLOWE, TYLER DDS 

Tyler Kent Marlowe DDS PLLC 

1246 YELLOWSTONE AVE STE 
D3  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4373 

208-238-0125 

Prov. No: 000015566857 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1407615529 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MARLOWE, TYLER DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 MILES, JOSHUA J, DDS 

BLACKROCK DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

1606 E CENTER ST  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4007 

208-232-5294 

Prov. No: 000013741340 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1205191020 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MILES, JOSHUA J, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS 

HEALTH WEST INC 

465 MEMORIAL DR  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4008 

208-234-4700 

Prov. No: 000012569619 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1649212689 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 ORR, CASEY R, DMD 

YELLOWSTONE DENTAL 
ASSOCIATES PLLC 

115 E CHAPEL RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3540 

208-232-3500 

Prov. No: 000015651319 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1669369732 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ORR, CASEY R, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 PEACOCK, SKYLER R, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
POCATELLO PLLC 

485 E ALAMEDA RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3609 

208-233-5362 

Prov. No: 000014023958 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619389350 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PEACOCK, SKYLER R, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 PERKINS, ROBERT N, DMD 

ASPEN DENTAL 

4165 YELLOWSTONE AVE STE 
C  

POCATELLO, ID 83202-2428 

208-425-4344 

Prov. No: 000015221062 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1275619835 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PERKINS, ROBERT N, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 REDDISH, LEE R, DDS 

G WILLIAM GODFREY DDS & 
LEE R REDDISH DD 

1980 BIRDIE THOMPSON DR  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-2755 

208-233-8750 

Prov. No: 000000290321 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1386716041 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#REDDISH, LEE R, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 RICHARDS, JAKE R, DDS 

OAK MOUNTAIN DENTAL PLLC 

135 WARREN AVE  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4621 

208-237-6453 

Prov. No: 000006661386 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1841428372 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RICHARDS, JAKE R, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 ROMRIELL, PAUL DMD 

SMILE MAKERS DENTAL OF 
POCATELLO PLLC 

675 YELLOWSTONE AVE  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4511 

208-478-5700 

Prov. No: 000012163634 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1497986095 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ROMRIELL, PAUL DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 SIEMEN, KYLE JAMES J, 
DMD 

KYLE JAMES SIEMEN DMD PA 

333 W CEDAR ST STE W  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-5045 

208-233-6912 

Prov. No: 000012774616 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1952311078 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SIEMEN, KYLE JAMES J, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, JOEL C, DDS 

MCKEE IDAHO DENTAL 

1541 E CLARK ST  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4100 

208-232-6400 

Prov. No: 000015100095 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1538713342 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, JOEL C, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, R KIM DDS 

YELLOWSTONE DENTAL 
ASSOCIATES 

115 E CHAPEL RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3540 

208-232-3500 

Prov. No: 000000256691 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1760566384 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, R KIM DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 SNOW, JED C, DMD 

ASPEN DENTAL 

4165 YELLOWSTONE AVE STE 
C  

POCATELLO, ID 83202-2428 

208-425-4344 

Prov. No: 000012497705 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1205806445 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SNOW, JED C, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 SNOW, JED C, DMD 

PORTNEUF DENTAL PLLC 

115 S 15TH AVE STE E  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4052 

208-233-4310 

Prov. No: 000012438291 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1205806445 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SNOW, JED C, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS

26



Dental Services Directory 

 

 Wheelchair Accessible 

*N/A = Not Applicable 

 27  

 SORENSEN, OLAV DMD 

DENTISTRY FOR KIDS 
POCATELLO PLLC 

625 E ALAMEDA RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3622 

208-237-1567 

Prov. No: 000013876271 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1184999708 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SORENSEN, OLAV DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 STEPHENSON, SCOTT D, 
DMD 

MCKEE IDAHO DENTAL 

1541 E CLARK ST  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4100 

208-232-6400 

Prov. No: 000013022552 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1669809422 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STEPHENSON, SCOTT D, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 STRINGFELLOW, CORBIN 
B, DMD 

YELLOWSTONE DENTAL 
ASSOCIATES PLLC 

115 E CHAPEL RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3540 

208-232-3500 

Prov. No: 000013283103 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1194953406 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STRINGFELLOW, CORBIN B, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 SUTTON, BRADLEY W, DDS 

YELLOWSTONE DENTAL 
ASSOCIATES PLLC 

115 E CHAPEL RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3540 

208-232-3500 

Prov. No: 000013850406 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1467543595 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SUTTON, BRADLEY W, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 SUTTON, DAVID M, DDS 

DAVID M SUTTON DDS 

1525 BANNOCK HWY  

POCATELLO, ID 83204-3509 

208-233-2230 

Prov. No: 000000265437 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1578517181 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SUTTON, DAVID M, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 TINGEY, KURT S, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
POCATELLO PLLC 

485 E ALAMEDA RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3609 

208-233-5362 

Prov. No: 000015046861 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1669773065 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TINGEY, KURT S, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 WESTON, MARK C, DDS 

HEALTH WEST INC 

1000 N 8TH AVE  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-5757 

208-232-6260 

Prov. No: 000015201713 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1114016250 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WESTON, MARK C, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIAMS, PAUL S, DDS 

WILLIAMS FAMILY DENTISTRY 

1130 CALL CREEK DR  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3000 

208-232-8410 

Prov. No: 000000631469 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1578643201 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIAMS, PAUL S, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

BEAR LAKE County 

MONTPELIER 

 HAMMOND, STEVEN D, DDS 

STEVEN D HAMMOND DDS 

455 WASHINGTON ST  

MONTPELIER, ID 83254-1600 

208-847-1235 

Prov. No: 000000123077 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1073685343 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAMMOND, STEVEN D, DDS#># *<*MONTPELIER, BEAR LAKE, ID*>* 
 

 HIMMERICH, MICAH D, DDS 

BEAR LAKE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

215 S 4TH ST  

MONTPELIER, ID 83254-1591 

208-847-0153 

Prov. No: 000001769019 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790099489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HIMMERICH, MICAH D, DDS#># *<*MONTPELIER, BEAR LAKE, ID*>* 
 

 STRINGAM, BROCK DMD 

HEALTH WEST INC 

152 S 4TH ST  

MONTPELIER, ID 83254-1538 

208-847-2108 

Prov. No: 000015410818 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1588411466 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STRINGAM, BROCK DMD#># *<*MONTPELIER, BEAR LAKE, ID*>* 
 

 WESTON, MARK C, DDS 

HEALTH WEST MONTPELIER 
DENTAL 

152 S 4TH ST  

MONTPELIER, ID 83254-1538 

208-847-2108 

Prov. No: 000013907932 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1114016250 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WESTON, MARK C, DDS#># *<*MONTPELIER, BEAR LAKE, ID*>* 
 

 WESTON, MONTY B, DDS 

BEAR LAKE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

215 S 4TH ST  

MONTPELIER, ID 83254-1591 

208-847-0153 

Prov. No: 000000123033 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548225733 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WESTON, MONTY B, DDS#># *<*MONTPELIER, BEAR LAKE, ID*>* 
 

 ZAJANC, MARGARET S, 
DMD 

HEALTH WEST MONTPELIER 
DENTAL 

152 S 4TH ST  

MONTPELIER, ID 83254-1538 

208-847-2108 

Prov. No: 000015462689 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801015433 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ZAJANC, MARGARET S, DMD#># *<*MONTPELIER, BEAR LAKE, ID*>* 
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BENEWAH County 

PLUMMER 

 ALLEN, FRANK C, DDS 

BENEWAH MEDICAL CENTER 

427 12TH ST  

PLUMMER, ID 83851-4000 

208-686-1931 

Prov. No: 000012123055 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1235125998 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ALLEN, FRANK C, DDS#># *<*PLUMMER, BENEWAH, ID*>* 
 

 DRYDEN, BRYAN R, DDS 

BENEWAH MEDICAL CENTER 

427 12TH ST  

PLUMMER, ID 83851-4000 

208-686-1931 

Prov. No: 000012590909 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1487768545 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DRYDEN, BRYAN R, DDS#># *<*PLUMMER, BENEWAH, ID*>* 
 

 HOLECEK, ADAM M, DDS 

BENEWAH MEDICAL CENTER 

427 12TH ST  

PLUMMER, ID 83851-4000 

208-686-1931 

Prov. No: 000013093955 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1588721062 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOLECEK, ADAM M, DDS#># *<*PLUMMER, BENEWAH, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, MATTHEW A, 
DDS 

BENEWAH MEDICAL CENTER 

427 12TH ST  

PLUMMER, ID 83851-4000 

208-686-1931 

Prov. No: 000013097726 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1295086338 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, MATTHEW A, DDS#># *<*PLUMMER, BENEWAH, ID*>* 
 

 WILKENS, TAYLOR 

BENEWAH MEDICAL CENTER 

427 12TH ST  

PLUMMER, ID 83851-4000 

208-686-1931 

Prov. No: 000012026918 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548507593 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILKENS, TAYLOR#># *<*PLUMMER, BENEWAH, ID*>* 
 

SAINT MARIES 

 WARNICK, RICHARD M, 
DMD 

WARNICK DENTAL LLC 

1722 MAIN AVE  

SAINT MARIES, ID 83861-1237 

208-245-2242 

Prov. No: 000013843455 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1356726673 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WARNICK, RICHARD M, DMD#># *<*SAINT MARIES, BENEWAH, ID*>* 
 

BINGHAM County 

ABERDEEN 

 DRISCOLL, MITCH J, DMD 

ABERDEEN DENTAL PLLC 

81 W WASHINGTON AVE  

ABERDEEN, ID 83210-4801 

208-397-4198 

Prov. No: 000012416005 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790190692 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DRISCOLL, MITCH J, DMD#># *<*ABERDEEN, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, 
DDS 

Encanto Dental Group of New 
Mexico LLC 

330 N MAIN ST  

ABERDEEN, ID 83210-4928 

208-397-4126 

Prov. No: 000012609100 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508172107 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, DDS#># *<*ABERDEEN, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS 

HEALTH WEST INC 

330 N MAIN ST  

ABERDEEN, ID 83210-4928 

208-397-4126 

Prov. No: 000012577952 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1649212689 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS#># *<*ABERDEEN, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 VAN ORDEN, ADAM DMD 

ABERDEEN DENTAL PLLC 

81 W WASHINGTON AVE  

ABERDEEN, ID 83210-4801 

208-397-4198 

Prov. No: 000015641912 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306584305 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#VAN ORDEN, ADAM DMD#># *<*ABERDEEN, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

BLACKFOOT 

 ARMSTRONG, DAMON T, 
DDS 

TWIN PINES DENTAL PLLC 

625 W PACIFIC ST STE 4  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-2034 

208-785-3310 

Prov. No: 000000290320 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1164583761 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ARMSTRONG, DAMON T, DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 BALDWIN, CADE G, DDS 

BLACKFOOT FAMILY 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

790 N MERIDIAN ST  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-4936 

208-785-6833 

Prov. No: 000012547750 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1821260555 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BALDWIN, CADE G, DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 BANDY, BOYD C, DMD 

TWIN PINES DENTAL PLLC 

625 W PACIFIC ST STE 4  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-2034 

208-785-3310 

Prov. No: 000013051443 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1003266057 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BANDY, BOYD C, DMD#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 BELK, JUSTIN DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS BLACKFOOT 
PLLC 

621 JENSEN GROVE DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-1685 

208-785-4696 

Prov. No: 000015428955 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1710681028 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELK, JUSTIN DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 BURTENSHAW, BRYCE A, 
DDS 

FAMILY DENTAL OF 
BLACKFOOT LLC 

2407 TEEPLES DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-5877 

208-782-0242 

Prov. No: 000012203117 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699725465 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURTENSHAW, BRYCE A, DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 BURTON, GARRETT B, DDS 

TOWNSQUARE DENTAL OF 
BLACKFOOT PLLC 

1171 PARKWAY DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-1652 

208-785-0878 

Prov. No: 000015593700 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1376272674 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURTON, GARRETT B, DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 FROST, KYLE DDS 

TOWNSQUARE DENTAL OF 
BLACKFOOT PLLC 

1120 PARKWAY DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-1651 

208-785-0878 

Prov. No: 000015223780 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1750035713 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FROST, KYLE DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 FROST, KYLE DDS 

TOWNSQUARE DENTAL OF 
BLACKFOOT PLLC 

1171 PARKWAY DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-1652 

208-785-0878 

Prov. No: 000015592028 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1750035713 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FROST, KYLE DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 HANSEN, PAUL L, DDS 

PAUL HANSEN DDS 

625 W BRIDGE ST  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-2018 

208-785-2685 

Prov. No: 000001244881 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1831415447 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HANSEN, PAUL L, DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 KUNZ, MATTHEW F, DDS 

MATTHEW F KUNG DDS PLLC 

600 JENSEN GROVE DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-1685 

208-785-1590 

Prov. No: 000014981497 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1285049387 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KUNZ, MATTHEW F, DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 LAYTON, CORY H, DDS 

FAMILY DENTAL OF 
BLACKFOOT LLC 

2407 TEEPLES DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-5877 

208-782-0242 

Prov. No: 000012876486 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1336577675 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LAYTON, CORY H, DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 NEFF, MARCUS D, DDS 

TOWNSQUARE DENTAL OF 
BLACKFOOT PLLC 

1171 PARKWAY DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-1652 

208-785-0878 

Prov. No: 000015657095 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811907744 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NEFF, MARCUS D, DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 NORTON, DEVIN T, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS BLACKFOOT 
PLLC 

621 JENSEN GROVE DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-1685 

208-785-4696 

Prov. No: 000015382749 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932883071 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NORTON, DEVIN T, DMD#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 SORENSEN, OLAV DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS BLACKFOOT 
PLLC 

621 JENSEN GROVE DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-1685 

208-785-4696 

Prov. No: 000013850409 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1184999708 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SORENSEN, OLAV DMD#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 THEURER, JARED M, DDS 

TWIN PINES DENTAL PLLC 

625 W PACIFIC ST STE 4  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-2034 

208-785-3310 

Prov. No: 000015498900 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1700897428 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THEURER, JARED M, DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 WEAVER, KELLY L, DMD 

KELLY L WEAVER DMD 

718 W BRIDGE ST  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-2019 

208-785-2255 

Prov. No: 000001299045 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1578884235 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WEAVER, KELLY L, DMD#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 WORTHINGTON, JARED 
DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS BLACKFOOT 
PLLC 

621 JENSEN GROVE DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-1685 

208-785-4696 

Prov. No: 000015529939 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1861067993 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WORTHINGTON, JARED DDS#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

SHELLEY 

 CARPENTER, CURTIS W, 
DDS 

STONE RIDGE DENTAL 

295 ANDERSON RD  

SHELLEY, ID 83274-4927 

208-357-7900 

Prov. No: 000000414660 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1760631949 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CARPENTER, CURTIS W, DDS#># *<*SHELLEY, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

 HANSON, BRYCE D, DMD 

RIVER VALLEY DENTAL CARE 
LLC 

371 W FIR ST  

SHELLEY, ID 83274-1456 

208-357-7611 

Prov. No: 000000089587 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1629027099 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HANSON, BRYCE D, DMD#># *<*SHELLEY, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
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 HIGHAM, CHARLES T, DMD 

RIVER VALLEY DENTAL CARE 

371 W FIR ST  

SHELLEY, ID 83274-1456 

208-357-7611 

Prov. No: 000013857149 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1255997888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HIGHAM, CHARLES T, DMD#># *<*SHELLEY, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

BLAINE County 

BELLEVUE 

 BRADSHAW, DANTON DDS 

SNOWY RIVER DENTAL PLLC 

304 S MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-6057 

208-788-2006 

Prov. No: 000012473675 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1730575671 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BRADSHAW, DANTON DDS#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 CAPENER, AARON M, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015618346 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1417641374 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CAPENER, AARON M, DMD#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000014106333 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790097905 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 EGBERT, DANIEL G, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-773-2744 

Prov. No: 000015569548 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1578975397 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#EGBERT, DANIEL G, DMD#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000014106398 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 HARRELL, MARY K, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015444844 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1083640007 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARRELL, MARY K, DMD#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 HODGES, ADAM G, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000014106286 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1629035258 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HODGES, ADAM G, DDS#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000014106275 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790896645 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, DDS#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000014106276 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-773-2744 

Prov. No: 000014106397 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-773-2744 

Prov. No: 000014106366 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 TIDWELL, STEVEN D, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000014106374 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801001987 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TIDWELL, STEVEN D, DDS#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIAMS, BRAD J, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-773-2744 

Prov. No: 000014065234 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1982827952 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIAMS, BRAD J, DDS#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

621 N MAIN ST  

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-5093 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000014106783 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1063846459 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD#># *<*BELLEVUE, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

HAILEY 

 BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000013762066 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1356864847 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 BRADSHAW, DANTON DDS 

SNOWY RIVER DENTAL 
HAILEY LLC 

116 W BULLION ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8425 

208-788-4507 

Prov. No: 000015446380 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1730575671 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BRADSHAW, DANTON DDS#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 CHARLES, COLTON K, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000008744699 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1073826772 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHARLES, COLTON K, DMD#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000013792706 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1366718280 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 HARWARD, NATHAN DMD 

NATHAN HARWARD 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000013842648 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1598254120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARWARD, NATHAN DMD#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, PAUL S, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000012494465 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871848598 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, PAUL S, DMD#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000013745610 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1023598240 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 PALMER, ZANE O, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000006105050 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619992112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PALMER, ZANE O, DMD#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 PRYOR, TRENT G, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000012255339 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1780813691 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PRYOR, TRENT G, DMD#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

BOISE County 

GARDEN VALLEY 

 CARTER, SCOTT R, DMD 

CARTER DENTAL 

982 BANKS LOWMAN RD  

GARDEN VALLEY, ID 83622-
8000 

208-462-2220 

Prov. No: 000013261770 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1083723233 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CARTER, SCOTT R, DMD#># *<*GARDEN VALLEY, BOISE, ID*>* 
 

 HICKS, ALEXANDER DMD 

CARTER DENTAL 

982 BANKS LOWMAN RD  

GARDEN VALLEY, ID 83622-
8000 

208-462-2220 

Prov. No: 000014887093 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1558055103 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HICKS, ALEXANDER DMD#># *<*GARDEN VALLEY, BOISE, ID*>* 
 

HORSESHOE BEND 

 OLSON, RYAN L, DDS 

POPE PLACE PLLC 

102 QUINN DR  

HORSESHOE BEND, ID 83629 

208-888-3033 

Prov. No: 000014125031 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1760642045 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, RYAN L, DDS#># *<*HORSESHOE BEND, BOISE, ID*>* 
 

 SEEGMILLER, DAVID E, 
DDS 

HORSESHOE BEND FAMILY 
DENTISTRY LLC 

102 QUINN  

HORSESHOE BEND, ID 83629-
5126 

208-888-3033 

Prov. No: 000001609015 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1700988359 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SEEGMILLER, DAVID E, DDS#># *<*HORSESHOE BEND, BOISE, ID*>* 
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BONNER County 

SANDPOINT 

 EDE, EMILEE DDS 

BOUNDARY REGIONAL 
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTE 

810 SIXTH AVE  

SANDPOINT, ID 83864-5396 

208-265-2242 

Prov. No: 000015076055 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1164156238 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#EDE, EMILEE DDS#># *<*SANDPOINT, BONNER, ID*>* 
 

 HAZARD, LOGAN F, DMD 

LOFTUS FAMILY 
DENTALSANDPOINT PLLC 

1310 PONDEROSA DR STE A  

SANDPOINT, ID 83864-5073 

208-263-7641 

Prov. No: 000012157312 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942581749 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAZARD, LOGAN F, DMD#># *<*SANDPOINT, BONNER, ID*>* 
 

 JEFFERIES, DANIEL G, 
DMD 

BOUNDARY REGIONAL 
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTE 

810 SIXTH AVE  

SANDPOINT, ID 83864-5396 

208-265-2242 

Prov. No: 000013989505 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1285293167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JEFFERIES, DANIEL G, DMD#># *<*SANDPOINT, BONNER, ID*>* 
 

 Loftus, Patrick K, DMD 

LOFTUS FAMILY DENTAL 
SANDPOINT PLLC 

1310 PONDEROSA DR STE A  

SANDPOINT, ID 83864-5073 

208-263-7641 

Prov. No: 000013557075 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1760049795 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#Loftus, Patrick K, DMD#># *<*SANDPOINT, BONNER, ID*>* 
 

 MARTINSSEN, ANDREW F, 
DDS 

Sandpoint Dental Care 

311 S DIVISION AVE  

SANDPOINT, ID 83864-2710 

208-263-7597 

Prov. No: 000015486188 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1235225012 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MARTINSSEN, ANDREW F, DDS#># *<*SANDPOINT, BONNER, ID*>* 
 

 MILLER, NICHOLAS G, DMD 

BOUNDARY REGIONAL 
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTE 

810 6TH AVE  

SANDPOINT, ID 83864 

208-265-2242 

Prov. No: 000013988730 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871853739 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MILLER, NICHOLAS G, DMD#># *<*SANDPOINT, BONNER, ID*>* 
 

 NELSON, JUSTIN R, DMD 

JUSTIN NELSON DMD PLLC 

103 W SUPERIOR ST  

SANDPOINT, ID 83864-1601 

208-263-8514 

Prov. No: 000015580099 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1588230403 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NELSON, JUSTIN R, DMD#># *<*SANDPOINT, BONNER, ID*>* 
 

 STENGEL, KAITLIN R, DMD 

BOUNDARY REGIONAL 
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTE 

810 SIXTH AVE  

SANDPOINT, ID 83864-5396 

208-265-2242 

Prov. No: 000014802590 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1467145169 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STENGEL, KAITLIN R, DMD#># *<*SANDPOINT, BONNER, ID*>* 
 

BONNEVILLE County 

AMMON 

 ATTIA, MONIKA M, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2641 S 25TH E  

AMMON, ID 83406-5703 

208-497-0049 

Prov. No: 000015258150 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1023702446 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ATTIA, MONIKA M, DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BELK, JUSTIN DDS 

A CHILDS SMILE INC 

3299 E 17TH ST  

AMMON, ID 83406-6758 

208-529-3007 

Prov. No: 000015507428 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1710681028 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELK, JUSTIN DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BELL, CHANDLER J, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2641 S 25TH E  

AMMON, ID 83406-5703 

208-497-0049 

Prov. No: 000015442115 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1851130199 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELL, CHANDLER J, DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BELL, JOSHUA R, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2641 S 25TH E  

AMMON, ID 83406-5703 

208-497-0049 

Prov. No: 000015208904 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1609952415 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELL, JOSHUA R, DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
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 BURTENSHAW, JOHN C, 
DMD 

A CHILDS SMILE 

3299 E 17TH ST  

AMMON, ID 83406-6758 

208-529-3007 

Prov. No: 000000452429 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1285854703 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURTENSHAW, JOHN C, DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 KING, JASON J, DMD 

MACHEN FAMILY DRNTISTRY 

3001 EAGLE DR  

AMMON, ID 83406-1273 

208-552-0775 

Prov. No: 000014203288 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1407219348 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KING, JASON J, DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 KLINGLER, KOLBY T, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2641 S 25TH E  

AMMON, ID 83406-5703 

208-497-0049 

Prov. No: 000015439903 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1285318311 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KLINGLER, KOLBY T, DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 KLINGLER, WILIAM DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2641 S 25TH E  

AMMON, ID 83406-5703 

208-497-0049 

Prov. No: 000015439904 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1427626779 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KLINGLER, WILIAM DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 MACHEN, ESTHER B, DDS 

MACHEN FAMILY DRNTISTRY 

3001 EAGLE DR  

AMMON, ID 83406-1273 

208-552-0775 

Prov. No: 000014200660 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1194046037 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MACHEN, ESTHER B, DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 MURDOCK, TYSON R, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2641 S 25TH E  

AMMON, ID 83406-5703 

208-497-0049 

Prov. No: 000015257437 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1740501410 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;German 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MURDOCK, TYSON R, DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 NIELSON, ROBERT DMD 

MY DENTIST 

3151 E 17TH ST  

AMMON, ID 83406-6717 

208-529-3836 

Prov. No: 000000336594 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1487729901 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NIELSON, ROBERT DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 OSWALD, BRAD L, DDS 

AMMON DENTAL PA 

3456 E 17TH ST STE 115  

AMMON, ID 83406-6709 

208-522-1234 

Prov. No: 000000138907 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1881789550 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OSWALD, BRAD L, DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 RICHEY, JAMES J, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2641 S 25TH E  

AMMON, ID 83406-5703 

208-497-0049 

Prov. No: 000015436662 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1629696810 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RICHEY, JAMES J, DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 SORENSEN, OLAV DMD 

A CHILDS SMILE INC 

3299 E 17TH ST  

AMMON, ID 83406-6758 

208-529-3007 

Prov. No: 000013876303 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1184999708 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SORENSEN, OLAV DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 SPEIRS, MEGAN T, DDS 

MACHEN FAMILY DRNTISTRY 

3001 EAGLE DR  

AMMON, ID 83406-1273 

208-552-0775 

Prov. No: 000014200671 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1902476559 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SPEIRS, MEGAN T, DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 WARNER, CORY DDS 

JED KARL ZIRKER 

1801 S AMMON RD  

AMMON, ID 83406-6860 

208-528-7665 

Prov. No: 000014981468 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1942932108 

Languages: English;Korean 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WARNER, CORY DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 WORTHINGTON, JARED 
DDS 

A CHILDS SMILE 

3299 E 17TH ST  

AMMON, ID 83406-6758 

208-529-3007 

Prov. No: 000015559632 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1861067993 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WORTHINGTON, JARED DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

IDAHO FALLS 

 AABERG, JENNIFER L, DDS 

BRETT JACOBSON 

2685 CHANNING WAY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7518 

208-522-1164 

Prov. No: 000013862140 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1508427642 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#AABERG, JENNIFER L, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 ALLEN, SCOTT T, DDS 

IDAHO FALLS DENTAL ARTS 
PLLC 

3815 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7591 

208-529-4500 

Prov. No: 000000396243 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699935353 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ALLEN, SCOTT T, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
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 ATTIA, MONIKA M, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1655 PANCHERI DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3169 

208-522-1911 

Prov. No: 000015356877 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1023702446 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ATTIA, MONIKA M, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 ATTIA, MONIKA M, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2205 CHANNING WAY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8016 

208-529-4484 

Prov. No: 000014903915 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1023702446 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ATTIA, MONIKA M, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 ATWOOD, BRODIE S, DMD 

ATWOOD DENTAL PA 

1759 W BROADWAY ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3045 

208-528-6684 

Prov. No: 000001619382 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1538399316 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ATWOOD, BRODIE S, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BAKER, JORDAN DDS 

JORDAN C BAKER DDS 

333 S WOODRUFF AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-4322 

208-524-2036 

Prov. No: 000013628805 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1891105524 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BAKER, JORDAN DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BARNARD, DOUGLAS S, 
DDS 

EAGLE ROCK DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2205 CHANNING WAY STE B  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8016 

208-529-3660 

Prov. No: 000005179029 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1760654487 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BARNARD, DOUGLAS S, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BARNARD, DOUGLAS S, 
DDS 

ERD IDAHO FALLS LLC 

1820 JOHN ADAMS PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-4315 

208-523-5400 

Prov. No: 000012185783 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1760654487 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BARNARD, DOUGLAS S, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BATEMAN, BRACKEN R, 
DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
IDAHO FALLS PLLC 

3550 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4968 

208-524-2300 

Prov. No: 000013792953 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1477177566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BATEMAN, BRACKEN R, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BELL, CHANDLER J, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1655 PANCHERI DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3169 

208-522-1911 

Prov. No: 000015414153 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1851130199 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELL, CHANDLER J, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BELL, CHANDLER J, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2205 CHANNING WAY STE A  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8016 

208-529-4484 

Prov. No: 000015442098 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1851130199 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELL, CHANDLER J, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BELL, JOSHUA R, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1655 PANCHERI DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3169 

208-522-1911 

Prov. No: 000000450567 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1609952415 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELL, JOSHUA R, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BELL, JUSTIN D, DDS 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1655 PANCHERI DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3169 

208-522-1911 

Prov. No: 000000450568 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124035498 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELL, JUSTIN D, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BELL, JUSTIN D, DDS 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2205 CHANNING WAY STE A  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8016 

208-529-4484 

Prov. No: 000000196626 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1124035498 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELL, JUSTIN D, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 BOYLE, STEVEN S, DDS 

BOYLE FAMILY DENTAL 

1370 E 17TH ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-6270 

208-523-3388 

Prov. No: 000012180165 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1962759951 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BOYLE, STEVEN S, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 BURTENSHAW, BRYCE A, 
DDS 

FAMILY DENTAL HEALTH 
CENTER G STANLEY B 
BURTENSHAW 

200 N WOODRUFF AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-4334 

208-529-0120 

Prov. No: 000000265248 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699725465 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURTENSHAW, BRYCE A, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 CANNON, CHRISTOPHER 
M, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
IDAHO FALLS PLLC 

3550 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4968 

208-524-2300 

Prov. No: 000012329373 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1013116979 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CANNON, CHRISTOPHER M, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 CARLEN, KELLY DDS 

EAGLE ROCK DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1820 JOHN ADAMS PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-4315 

208-523-5400 

Prov. No: 000012319703 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053503573 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CARLEN, KELLY DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 CLINE, BRENT W, DDS 

BRENT W CLINE DDS PLLC 

3365 S HOLMES AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7981 

208-529-0420 

Prov. No: 000015218531 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1487148979 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CLINE, BRENT W, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 COOPER, ALAN R, DDS 

EAGLE ROCK DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2205 CHANNING WAY STE B  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8016 

208-529-3660 

Prov. No: 000005179030 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1558534917 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#COOPER, ALAN R, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 COOPER, ALAN R, DDS 

ERD IDAHO FALLS LLC 

1820 JOHN ADAMS PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-4315 

208-523-5400 

Prov. No: 000012171620 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1558534917 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#COOPER, ALAN R, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 DARRINGTON, CRAIG H, 
DDS 

CRAIG DARRINGTON DDS 
PLLC 

2460 E 25TH ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7549 

208-525-4780 

Prov. No: 000014116015 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1144896671 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DARRINGTON, CRAIG H, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 DAVIS, SCOTT D, DDS 

BRETT DAVIS PLLC 

3315 S HOLMES AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7981 

208-522-4491 

Prov. No: 000000240745 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1639263072 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, SCOTT D, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 DIXON, LORIN E, DMD 

LORIN E DIXON DMD 

205 ELM ST STE A  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-4062 

208-524-2771 

Prov. No: 000002054240 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1275640443 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DIXON, LORIN E, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 DIXON, MELISSA A, DDS 

LORIN E DIXON DMD 

205 ELM ST STE A  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-4062 

208-524-2771 

Prov. No: 000012322819 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1417090051 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DIXON, MELISSA A, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 DRAKE, JAMES DMD 

GRIN PLLC 

2685 CHANNING WAY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7518 

208-522-1164 

Prov. No: 000013528706 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1164589982 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DRAKE, JAMES DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 DRAKE, JAMES DMD 

PARK WEST DENTAL CARE 

885 PANCHERI DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3344 

208-524-0870 

Prov. No: 000000290570 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1164589982 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DRAKE, JAMES DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 DRAPER, DONALD R, DMD 

WEST RIVER DENTAL PC 

1850 W BROADWAY ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3044 

208-523-3453 

Prov. No: 000014172940 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063998730 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DRAPER, DONALD R, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 ELISON, MICHAEL DDS 

ELISON DENTAL CENTER 

1630 ELK CREEK DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8349 

208-522-7216 

Prov. No: 000000195966 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1205864832 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ELISON, MICHAEL DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
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 FRANDSEN, JUSTIN G, DDS 

IDAHO FALLS SMILES PLLC 

3375 MERLIN DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7405 

208-524-1700 

Prov. No: 000001746228 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1407085467 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FRANDSEN, JUSTIN G, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 GEORGE, MICHAEL J, DDS 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
IDAHO FALLS PLLC 

3550 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4968 

208-524-2300 

Prov. No: 000012532581 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1649619933 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GEORGE, MICHAEL J, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 GEORGE, NATHAN R, DDS 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
IDAHO FALLS PLLC 

3550 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4968 

208-524-2300 

Prov. No: 000012536772 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1437440591 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GEORGE, NATHAN R, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 GODFREY, CURTIS J, DDS 

EXCELLENCE IN DENTISTRY 

2515 CHANNING WAY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7516 

208-529-4321 

Prov. No: 000000324662 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1518990241 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GODFREY, CURTIS J, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 GREENHALGH, DAN R, 
DMD 

WEST RIVER DENTAL PC 

1850 W BROADWAY ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3044 

208-523-3453 

Prov. No: 000012958627 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871588483 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GREENHALGH, DAN R, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 GRIFFIN, BRANDON S, DMD 

IDAHO FALLS SMILES PLLC 

3375 MERLIN DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7405 

208-524-1700 

Prov. No: 000014089565 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1598318792 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRIFFIN, BRANDON S, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 HACKING, LAYNE E, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
IDAHO FALLS PLLC 

3550 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4968 

208-524-2300 

Prov. No: 000012533899 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1306945001 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HACKING, LAYNE E, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 HANSEN, CHRISTOPHER D, 
DDS 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
IDAHO FALLS PLLC 

3548 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4968 

208-524-2300 

Prov. No: 000012514060 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1396909347 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HANSEN, CHRISTOPHER D, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 HANSEN, CHRISTOPHER D, 
DDS 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
IDAHO FALLS PLLC 

3550 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4968 

208-524-2300 

Prov. No: 000000428399 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1396909347 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HANSEN, CHRISTOPHER D, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 HARPER, PHILIP R, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
IDAHO FALLS PLLC 

3550 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4968 

208-524-2300 

Prov. No: 000000377935 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1083818371 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARPER, PHILIP R, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 HATCH, JEFFREY K, DMD 

ASPEN DENTAL 

2818 S 25TH E  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-6509 

208-243-8391 

Prov. No: 000015028067 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1750066544 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HATCH, JEFFREY K, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 HICKS, RILEY J, DDS 

GREGORY MCGEE DMD 

3905 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7596 

208-528-6000 

Prov. No: 000000342173 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1659368447 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HICKS, RILEY J, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 HOOVER, JEFFREY A, DMD 

SUNNYSIDE DENTAL CARE 
LLC 

1520 ELK CREEK DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8322 

208-522-4700 

Prov. No: 000000731249 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306915046 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOOVER, JEFFREY A, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 JACOBSON, BRANDON T, 
DMD 

GRIN PLLC 

2685 CHANNING WAY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7518 

208-522-1164 

Prov. No: 000015568544 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1164219093 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JACOBSON, BRANDON T, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 JACOBSON, BRANDON T, 
DMD 

PARKWEST DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

885 PANCHERI DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3344 

208-524-0870 

Prov. No: 000015568497 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1164219093 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JACOBSON, BRANDON T, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 JACOBSON, BRETT D, DDS 

GRIN PLLC 

2685 CHANNING WAY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7518 

208-522-1164 

Prov. No: 000012851935 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1811057623 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JACOBSON, BRETT D, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 JACOBSON, BRETT D, DDS 

PARKWEST DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

885 PANCHERI DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3344 

208-524-0870 

Prov. No: 000000201680 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1811057623 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JACOBSON, BRETT D, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 JENKINS, TRACY D, DDS 

DISCOVER FAMILY DENTAL 

1400 E 17TH ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-6269 

208-522-8061 

Prov. No: 000000705764 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1659507481 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JENKINS, TRACY D, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, EVAN O, DMD 

SUNNYSIDE DENTAL CARE 
LLC 

1520 ELK CREEK DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8322 

208-522-4700 

Prov. No: A00000023896 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1891756599 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, EVAN O, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 KELLY, TRENT m, DDS 

CHOICE DENTAL PC 

1991 W BROADWAY ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3041 

208-999-4746 

Prov. No: 000012764116 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1952663460 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLY, TRENT m, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 KIDMAN, RYAN T, DDS 

CREEKSIDE DENTAL 

139 ALTURAS ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-4309 

208-523-5090 

Prov. No: 000000453724 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1033280136 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KIDMAN, RYAN T, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 KISTLER, AMANDA M, DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL 

2818 S 25TH E  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-6509 

208-243-8391 

Prov. No: 000012699774 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568985604 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KISTLER, AMANDA M, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 KLINGLER, KOLBY T, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1655 PANCHERI DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3169 

208-522-1911 

Prov. No: 000014880525 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1285318311 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KLINGLER, KOLBY T, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 KLINGLER, KOLBY T, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2205 CHANNING WAY STE A  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8016 

208-529-4484 

Prov. No: 000014880548 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1285318311 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KLINGLER, KOLBY T, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 KLINGLER, WILIAM DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1655 PANCHERI DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3169 

208-522-1911 

Prov. No: 000013989874 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1427626779 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KLINGLER, WILIAM DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 KLINGLER, WILIAM DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2205 CHANNING WAY STE A  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8016 

208-529-4484 

Prov. No: 000013989875 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1427626779 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KLINGLER, WILIAM DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 LOWE, ADAM J, DDS 

FAMILY DENTAL HEALTH 
CENTER 

200 N WOODRUFF AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-4334 

208-529-0120 

Prov. No: 000014959420 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1609552371 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LOWE, ADAM J, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 MATHESON, TODD L, DMD 

T AND H ENTERPRISES DMD 
PC 

3315 S HOLMES AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7981 

208-522-4491 

Prov. No: 000015464031 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1225325558 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MATHESON, TODD L, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 MERRILL, KASH DDS 

WEST RIVER DENTAL PC 

1850 W BROADWAY ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3044 

208-523-3453 

Prov. No: 000015355574 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790461184 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MERRILL, KASH DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
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 MERRILL, KASH DDS 

WILLOW CREEK DENTAL PC 

1380 LATAH AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-4989 

208-552-0919 

Prov. No: 000015226109 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790461184 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MERRILL, KASH DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 MOSS, DAVID L, DDS 

WILLOW CREEK DENTAL PC 

1380 LATAH AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-4989 

208-552-0919 

Prov. No: 000014162962 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1891869731 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOSS, DAVID L, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 MURDOCK, TYSON R, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1655 PANCHERI DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3169 

208-522-1911 

Prov. No: 000001061817 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1740501410 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;German 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MURDOCK, TYSON R, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, BRANT N, DDS 

BRANT N OLSON DDS 

250 S SKYLINE DR STE 5  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3292 

208-522-9101 

Prov. No: 000000200607 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1285653071 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, BRANT N, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 PALMER, MATHEW G, DDS 

COMMUNITY COUNCIL OF 
IDAHO INC 

3387 MERLIN DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7405 

208-281-1222 

Prov. No: 000015255737 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1922165216 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PALMER, MATHEW G, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 RHEES, CHRISTOPHER A, 
DDS 

IDAHO FALLS DENTAL GROUP 

3830 S 25TH E STE 100  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4983 

208-525-8383 

Prov. No: 000013892937 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1730605858 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RHEES, CHRISTOPHER A, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 RICHEY, JAMES J, DMD 

FOOTHILLS DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2205 CHANNING WAY STE A  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8016 

208-529-4484 

Prov. No: 000013777277 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1629696810 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RICHEY, JAMES J, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 SCORESBY, JASON E, DMD 

IDAHO FALLS DENTAL GROUP 

3830 S 25TH E STE 100  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4983 

208-525-8383 

Prov. No: 000014067117 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1326422122 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SCORESBY, JASON E, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, SAMUEL R, DDS 

CRAIG DARRINGTON DDS 
PLLC 

2460 E 25TH ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7549 

208-525-4780 

Prov. No: 000015045925 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548843980 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, SAMUEL R, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 SNOW, JED C, DMD 

BROADWAY CORP SMILES 

505 1ST ST STE B  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-3929 

208-529-1903 

Prov. No: 000012438294 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1205806445 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SNOW, JED C, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 STALEY, GALEN J, DDS 

FAMILY DENTAL HEALTH 
CENTER 

200 N WOODRUFF AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-4334 

208-529-0120 

Prov. No: 000000202552 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1821047432 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STALEY, GALEN J, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 STOKER, RICHARD D, DMD 

SUNNYSIDE DENTAL CARE 

1520 ELK CREEK DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8322 

208-524-4668 

Prov. No: 000014177926 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1376718460 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STOKER, RICHARD D, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 STUCKI, TRENT L, DMD 

SUNNYSIDE DENTAL CARE 
LLC 

1520 ELK CREEK DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8322 

208-522-4700 

Prov. No: 000015586979 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1265121784 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STUCKI, TRENT L, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 SWENSEN, OLIVER DDS 

JA IF LLC 

929 S UTAH AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3322 

208-529-2199 

Prov. No: 000015321600 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1710679584 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SWENSEN, OLIVER DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 TALL, MARK A, DDS 

CRAIG DARRINGTON DDS 
PLLC 

2460 E 25TH ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7549 

208-525-4780 

Prov. No: 000000081299 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063515062 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TALL, MARK A, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
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 TANNER, NICHOLAS J, DDS 

EAGLE ROCK DENTAL CARE 
LLC 

1820 JOHN ADAMS PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-4315 

208-523-5400 

Prov. No: 000012172211 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811157001 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TANNER, NICHOLAS J, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 TANNER, NICHOLAS J, DDS 

EAGLE ROCK DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2205 CHANNING WAY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-8016 

208-529-3660 

Prov. No: 000002452078 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811157001 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TANNER, NICHOLAS J, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 TERRY, WILLIAM J, DMD 

ERD IDAHO FALLS LLC 

1820 JOHN ADAMS PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-4315 

208-523-5400 

Prov. No: 000012509802 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1093876328 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TERRY, WILLIAM J, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 THOMPSON, DEVIN R, DDS 

IDAHO FALLS DENTAL GROUP 

3830 S 25TH E STE 100  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4983 

208-525-8383 

Prov. No: 000012091002 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871931246 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THOMPSON, DEVIN R, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 THUERNAGLE, OLIVER O, 
DDS 

LEGACY DENTAL 

1685 PANCHERI DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3169 

208-523-0840 

Prov. No: 000000304506 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1215958376 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THUERNAGLE, OLIVER O, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 TINGEY, KURT S, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
IDAHO FALLS PLLC 

3550 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4968 

208-524-2300 

Prov. No: 000015046690 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1669773065 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TINGEY, KURT S, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 YATES, JOSEPH DMD 

IDAHO FALLS DENTAL GROUP 

3830 S 25TH E STE 100  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-4983 

208-525-8383 

Prov. No: 000012898923 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1578761896 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#YATES, JOSEPH DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

BOUNDARY County 

BONNERS FERRY 

 BEAZER, MARK H, DMD 

MARK H BEAZER 

6466 MAIN ST  

BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-
8520 

208-267-7571 

Prov. No: 000000636107 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699966952 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BEAZER, MARK H, DMD#># *<*BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY, ID*>* 
 

 EDE, EMILEE DDS 

BOUNDARY REGIONAL 
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTE 

6615 COMANCHE ST  

BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-
7523 

208-267-1718 

Prov. No: 000015076052 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1164156238 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#EDE, EMILEE DDS#># *<*BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY, ID*>* 
 

 JEFFERIES, DANIEL G, 
DMD 

BOUNDARY REGIONAL 
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTE 

6615 COMANCHE ST  

BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-
7523 

208-267-1718 

Prov. No: 000013649301 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1285293167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JEFFERIES, DANIEL G, DMD#># *<*BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY, ID*>* 
 

 MILLER, NICHOLAS G, DMD 

BOUNDARY REGIONAL 
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTE 

6615 COMANCHE ST  

BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-
7523 

208-267-1718 

Prov. No: 000012023901 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871853739 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MILLER, NICHOLAS G, DMD#># *<*BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY, ID*>* 
 

BUTTE County 

ARCO 

 BARNARD, DOUGLAS S, 
DDS 

ERD ARCO LLC 

520 HIGHLAND DR  

ARCO, ID 83213-5003 

208-527-3472 

Prov. No: 000012594011 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1760654487 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BARNARD, DOUGLAS S, DDS#># *<*ARCO, BUTTE, ID*>* 
 

 BECK, KYLE W, DDS 

ERD ARCO LLC 

520 HIGHLAND DR  

ARCO, ID 83213-5003 

208-527-3472 

Prov. No: 000015612537 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1487262119 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BECK, KYLE W, DDS#># *<*ARCO, BUTTE, ID*>* 
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 TANNER, NICHOLAS J, DDS 

ERD ARCO LLC 

520 HIGHLAND DR  

ARCO, ID 83213-5003 

208-527-3472 

Prov. No: 000002089103 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811157001 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TANNER, NICHOLAS J, DDS#># *<*ARCO, BUTTE, ID*>* 
 

 TERRY, WILLIAM J, DMD 

ERD ARCO LLC 

520 HIGHLAND DR  

ARCO, ID 83213-5003 

208-527-3472 

Prov. No: 000012671374 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1093876328 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TERRY, WILLIAM J, DMD#># *<*ARCO, BUTTE, ID*>* 
 

CAMAS County 

Fairfield 

 EGBERT, DANIEL G, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000014022187 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1578975397 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#EGBERT, DANIEL G, DMD#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
 

 ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000003916142 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144516733 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
 

 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000014152110 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
 

 HODGES, ADAM G, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000002873332 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1629035258 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HODGES, ADAM G, DDS#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
 

 HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000004587626 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790896645 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, DDS#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000014153611 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
 

 KAY, LOGAN M, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000012883434 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1316322167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KAY, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
 

 LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000002618163 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1619296605 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000004588311 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

KELBY OLSON DDS 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000004587428 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
 

 PETERSON, MARCUS E, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000014153701 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659474005 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETERSON, MARCUS E, DDS#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
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 WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

401 CAMAS AVE E  

Fairfield, ID 83327 

208-764-2611 

Prov. No: 000012883563 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1063846459 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD#># *<*Fairfield, CAMAS, ID*>* 
 

CANYON County 

CALDWELL 

 BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS CALDWELL 

4111 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-453-6188 

Prov. No: 000013736880 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1356864847 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BORK, NATHANIEL A, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

808 CLEVELAND BLVD  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4149 

208-459-1025 

Prov. No: 000013839981 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1972885200 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BORK, NATHANIEL A, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BURBANK, BRANT DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS USTICK 
PLLC 

4403 E USTICK RD STE 104  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-6843 

208-994-3033 

Prov. No: 000013975669 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1982260360 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURBANK, BRANT DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 COCA, RACHELLE M, DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS CALDWELL 
PLLC 

4111 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-453-6188 

Prov. No: 000014117229 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1093448912 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#COCA, RACHELLE M, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 CROFT, GORDON G, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

808 CLEVELAND BLVD  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4149 

208-459-1025 

Prov. No: 000013841565 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1417126244 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CROFT, GORDON G, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 DUNKER, STEVEN D, DDS 

BABICHENKO DENTAL 
LABORATORY INC 

205 E LOGAN ST  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4835 

208-459-2255 

Prov. No: 000013770558 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1245296946 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;Russian 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DUNKER, STEVEN D, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 EDMINSTEN, ETHAN C, DDS 

CALDWELL DENTISTRY CO 

1711 S 10TH AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4839 

208-454-9217 

Prov. No: 000015288794 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1235606773 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#EDMINSTEN, ETHAN C, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 FREEMAN, KEVEN DMD 

CRYSTAL CANYON FAMILY 
DENTAL 

616 S 10TH AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4112 

208-454-0473 

Prov. No: 000012629726 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1629451109 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FREEMAN, KEVEN DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HAMMER, JASON B, DMD 

Fairview Dental PLLC 

1916 ELLIS AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4811 

208-459-3388 

Prov. No: 000014191477 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053441451 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAMMER, JASON B, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HARWARD, NATHAN DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS CALDWELL 
PLLC 

4111 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-453-6188 

Prov. No: 000013659214 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1598254120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARWARD, NATHAN DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HAUSER, WALTER D, DDS 

WALTER DAN HAUSER 

4603 SKYWAY ST STE 101  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-6054 

208-454-3114 

Prov. No: 000013175131 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699889733 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAUSER, WALTER D, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HAWS, HARRISON A, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

808 CLEVELAND BLVD  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4149 

208-459-1025 

Prov. No: 000014949756 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1891474110 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAWS, HARRISON A, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HOUSE, HOLLY DMD 

DENTAL PARTNERS USTICK 
PLLC 

4403 E USTICK RD STE 104  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-6843 

208-994-3033 

Prov. No: 000015652941 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659125888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOUSE, HOLLY DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
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 JARVIS, ROSS DMD 

DENTAL PARTNERS USTICK 
PLLC 

4403 E USTICK RD STE 104  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-6843 

208-994-3033 

Prov. No: 000015395796 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1306685888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JARVIS, ROSS DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 JARVIS, ROSS DMD 

Fairview Dental PLLC 

1916 ELLIS AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4811 

208-459-3388 

Prov. No: 000015476433 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306685888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JARVIS, ROSS DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, MALIEKA T, 
DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

808 CLEVELAND BLVD  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4149 

208-459-1025 

Prov. No: 000015578093 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1003161969 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, MALIEKA T, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KELLER, KIM B, DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS USTICK 
PLLC 

4403 E USTICK RD STE 104  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-6843 

208-994-3033 

Prov. No: 000014130698 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1518978543 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KIM B, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KELLER, KLINT R, DDS 

Fairview Dental PLLC 

1916 ELLIS AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4811 

208-459-3388 

Prov. No: 000014133201 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942228176 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KLINT R, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS USTICK 
PLLC 

4403 E USTICK RD STE 104  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-6843 

208-994-3033 

Prov. No: 000015645738 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

Fairview Dental PLLC 

329 E LOGAN ST  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4863 

208-459-3388 

Prov. No: 000015645743 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 LEININGER, RYAN M, DMD 

RIDGECREST FAMILY DENTAL 

4513 ENTERPRISE WAY  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-8086 

208-779-5700 

Prov. No: 000014038529 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659805075 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LEININGER, RYAN M, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MINERT, CHRISTOPHER 
DDS 

CALDWELL DENTISTRY CO 

1711 S 10TH AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4839 

208-454-9217 

Prov. No: 000013829410 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932469707 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MINERT, CHRISTOPHER DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MOOSO, DARIN R, DDS 

CLOCK TOWER DENTAL PA 

4105 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-455-9498 

Prov. No: 000000194933 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1841398286 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOOSO, DARIN R, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, RYAN L, DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS USTICK 
PLLC 

4403 E USTICK RD STE 104  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-6843 

208-994-3033 

Prov. No: 000013975917 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1760642045 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, RYAN L, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS CALDWELL 
PLLC 

4111 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-453-6188 

Prov. No: 000013703781 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1023598240 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PALMER, ZANE O, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS CALDWELL 
PLLC 

4111 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-453-6188 

Prov. No: 000014029008 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1619992112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PALMER, ZANE O, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 POWELL, RUSSELL DDS 

Fairview Dental PLLC 

1916 ELLIS AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4811 

208-459-3388 

Prov. No: 000015476476 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1154773869 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#POWELL, RUSSELL DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PYSNAK, MELISSA M, DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS USTICK 
PLLC 

4403 E USTICK RD STE 104  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-6843 

208-994-3033 

Prov. No: 000014233311 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1528610359 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PYSNAK, MELISSA M, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 PYSNAK, MELISSA M, DDS 

Fairview Dental PLLC 

1916 ELLIS AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4811 

208-459-3388 

Prov. No: 000014269424 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1528610359 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PYSNAK, MELISSA M, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 STUCKI, TRENT L, DMD 

DENTAL PARTNERS USTICK 
PLLC 

4403 E USTICK RD STE 104  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-6843 

208-994-3033 

Prov. No: 000014973414 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1265121784 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STUCKI, TRENT L, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 THAYN, MARCUS A, DDS 

CLOCK TOWER DENTAL PA 

4105 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-455-9498 

Prov. No: 000013890183 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1992221659 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THAYN, MARCUS A, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WAITE, PATRICK L, DDS 

PATRICK L WAITE DDS PC 

4101 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-455-0022 

Prov. No: 000000362436 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1407998271 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WAITE, PATRICK L, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, 
DMD 

DENTAL PARTNERS USTICK 
PLLC 

4403 E USTICK RD STE 104  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-6843 

208-994-3033 

Prov. No: 000015351339 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1548832728 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, 
DMD 

Fairview Dental PLLC 

329 E LOGAN ST  

CALDWELL, ID 83605-4863 

208-459-3388 

Prov. No: 000015604703 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548832728 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

MELBA 

 JENSEN, MELINDA M, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

150 2ND ST  

MELBA, ID 83641-5199 

208-495-1011 

Prov. No: 000013860721 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801095310 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JENSEN, MELINDA M, DMD#># *<*MELBA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PUGH, SCOTT C, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

150 2ND ST  

MELBA, ID 83641-5199 

208-495-1011 

Prov. No: 000012148452 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699078691 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PUGH, SCOTT C, DDS#># *<*MELBA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

MIDDLETON 

 CAMMANN, JOHN W, DMD 

MERIDIAN DENTAL PLLC 

18 W MAIN ST  

MIDDLETON, ID 83644-5814 

208-585-3235 

Prov. No: A00000017619 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1740297035 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CAMMANN, JOHN W, DMD#># *<*MIDDLETON, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 LEMMONS, SCOTT A, DDS 

SCOTT ALLEN LEMMONS 

1064 W MAIN ST  

MIDDLETON, ID 83644-5270 

208-585-9200 

Prov. No: 000014083142 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1194278606 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LEMMONS, SCOTT A, DDS#># *<*MIDDLETON, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 REED, ANDREW A, DDS 

MERIDIAN DENTAL PLLC 

18 W MAIN ST  

MIDDLETON, ID 83644-5814 

208-585-3235 

Prov. No: A00000017707 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124035423 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#REED, ANDREW A, DDS#># *<*MIDDLETON, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WRIGHT, JOSHUA T, DDS 

MERIDIAN DENTAL PLLC 

18 W MAIN ST  

MIDDLETON, ID 83644-5814 

208-585-3235 

Prov. No: 000015434264 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992482822 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WRIGHT, JOSHUA T, DDS#># *<*MIDDLETON, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

NAMPA 

 ADAMS, GAIL BRENT DMD 

ASPEN CREEK DENTAL 

6144 BIRCH LN  

NAMPA, ID 83687-4148 

208-936-7111 

Prov. No: 000000422804 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1710191838 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ADAMS, GAIL BRENT DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 ADAMS, RILEY S, DDS 

DENTAL CARE WEST 

230 W GEORGIA AVE STE 100  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2835 

208-442-1088 

Prov. No: 000012584913 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1205115235 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ADAMS, RILEY S, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 ASAY, ERIC S, DDS 

ASAY DENTAL 

11028 W ALDBURY AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83651-5072 

208-466-3360 

Prov. No: 000000293077 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1568470466 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ASAY, ERIC S, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
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 AVASARE, TEJASI S, DMD 

NAMPA DENTAL PARTNERS 

3246 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8404 

208-467-9690 

Prov. No: 000014210676 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1346895232 

Languages: 
English;Hindi;Hindi;Hindi;Hindi;Hi
ndi;Hindi;Hindi;Marathi 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#AVASARE, TEJASI S, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 AVASARE, TEJASI S, DMD 

NAMPA DENTAL PARTNERS 

4411 E FLAMINGO AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83687-3113 

208-466-3597 

Prov. No: 000014279197 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1346895232 

Languages: 
English;Hindi;Hindi;Hindi;Hindi;Hi
ndi;Hindi;Hindi;Marathi 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#AVASARE, TEJASI S, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BECK, BRODY J, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

207 1ST ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3703 

208-466-7869 

Prov. No: 000013903698 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1235625237 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BECK, BRODY J, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BENSON, KENNETH C, DMD 

DENTISTS OF NAMPA 

1255 N HAPPY VALLEY RD 
STE 120  

NAMPA, ID 83687-5781 

208-563-2724 

Prov. No: 000015568709 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1417398280 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BENSON, KENNETH C, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BINGHAM, DAVID DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

207 1ST ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3703 

208-466-7869 

Prov. No: 000015008179 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1821401340 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BINGHAM, DAVID DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BINGHAM, JOEL R, DDS 

PREMIER DENTAL NAMPA 
PLLC 

801 S RISING SUN DR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6009 

208-466-6161 

Prov. No: 000000287703 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1114939014 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BINGHAM, JOEL R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD 

IDAHO DENTAL AID 

604 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000013736962 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1356864847 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BROWN, JEREMIAH J, DMD 

Clearwater Dental PLLC 

3161 E GREENHURST RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8655 

208-466-9915 

Prov. No: 000015661877 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811371644 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BROWN, JEREMIAH J, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BROWN, JEREMIAH J, DMD 

NS SOUTH PLLC 

1705 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6104 

208-466-6600 

Prov. No: 000015646868 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811371644 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BROWN, JEREMIAH J, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BUNKER, ADAM S, DMD 

CHRIS SATCHWELL 

16458 N MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-5222 

208-461-5222 

Prov. No: 000013780883 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1215193792 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BUNKER, ADAM S, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BUNKER, ADAM S, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS 

987 S RISING SUN DR STE 101  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000012993728 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1215193792 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BUNKER, ADAM S, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BURBANK, BRANT DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

203 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-466-8400 

Prov. No: 000013865354 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1982260360 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURBANK, BRANT DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BURBANK, BRANT DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

207 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-442-0000 

Prov. No: 000014232305 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1982260360 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURBANK, BRANT DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BURBANK, BRANT DDS 

PREMIER DENTAL NAMPA 
PLLC 

801 S RISING SUN DR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6009 

208-466-6161 

Prov. No: 000015380906 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1982260360 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURBANK, BRANT DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS

44



Dental Services Directory 

 

 Wheelchair Accessible 

*N/A = Not Applicable 

 45  

 BURK, TRAVIS DMD 

IKDO STATE STREET LLC 

914 12TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-4659 

208-468-9191 

Prov. No: 000013704648 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1528596046 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURK, TRAVIS DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 BURK, TRAVIS DMD 

JMJ NAMPA LLC 

914 12TH AVE RD STE 102  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-996-3010 

Prov. No: 000013772598 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1528596046 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURK, TRAVIS DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 CARLEN, KELLY DDS 

KELLY E CARLEN DDS 

2811 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8482 

208-461-1060 

Prov. No: 000000365540 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053503573 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CARLEN, KELLY DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 CHARLES, COLTON K, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS LLC 

604 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000008744640 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1073826772 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHARLES, COLTON K, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 CHRISTENSEN, SHAUN C, 
DMD 

SHAUN CHRISTENSEN DMD 

155 S MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2601 

208-466-7424 

Prov. No: 000001076702 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568560712 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHRISTENSEN, SHAUN C, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS 

IDAHO DENTAL AID 

604 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000012885559 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1366718280 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 CRANK, JOSHUA P, DMD 

SHAUN CHRISTENSEN DMD 
PC 

155 S MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2601 

208-466-7424 

Prov. No: 000012546175 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992188353 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CRANK, JOSHUA P, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 CROOKSTON, DEVON M, 
DDS 

MODERN SMILES NAMPA 

16458 N MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-5222 

208-461-5222 

Prov. No: 000014204575 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801464730 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CROOKSTON, DEVON M, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 ECKLAND JOHNSON, 
CHANTEL B, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

207 1ST ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3703 

208-466-7869 

Prov. No: 000015365813 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1407546864 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ECKLAND JOHNSON, CHANTEL B, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 FISHER, BRADFORD B, 
DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

203 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-466-8400 

Prov. No: 000014997286 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1093889404 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FISHER, BRADFORD B, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 FISHER, BRADFORD B, 
DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

207 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-442-0000 

Prov. No: 000000191199 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1093889404 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FISHER, BRADFORD B, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 FISHER, BRADFORD B, 
DDS 

PREMIER DENTAL NAMPA 
PLLC 

801 S RISING SUN DR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6009 

208-466-6161 

Prov. No: 000015429290 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1093889404 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FISHER, BRADFORD B, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 FOX, LOGAN M, DMD 

Clearwater Dental PLLC 

3161 E GREENHURST RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8655 

208-466-9915 

Prov. No: 000015539494 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1861236747 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FOX, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 FOX, LOGAN M, DMD 

NAMPA SMILES SOUTH PLLC 

1705 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6104 

208-466-6600 

Prov. No: 000015549384 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1861236747 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FOX, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 GALLOWAY, TRISTAN DDS 

TRISTAN GALLOWAY 

223 S HOLLY ST  

NAMPA, ID 83686-5103 

208-466-4261 

Prov. No: 000013946726 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1679889398 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GALLOWAY, TRISTAN DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
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 GARDNER, NATHAN S, DDS 

GARDNER DENTAL LLC 

2065 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6311 

208-466-3239 

Prov. No: 000015410645 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1346092624 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GARDNER, NATHAN S, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 GARDNER, SCOTT R, DDS 

GARDNER DENTAL LLC 

2065 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6311 

208-466-3239 

Prov. No: 000000109475 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1104931526 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GARDNER, SCOTT R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 GLAUS, ZACHARY D, DMD 

TODAY'S DENTISTRY NORTH 

16197 N FRANKLIN BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-8211 

208-461-3070 

Prov. No: 000014946809 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1316564271 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GLAUS, ZACHARY D, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 GRAY, TREVER DDS 

Clearwater Dental PLLC 

3161 E GREENHURST RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8655 

208-466-9915 

Prov. No: 000015018751 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1205248556 

Languages: English;Tagalog 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRAY, TREVER DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 GRAY, TREVER DDS 

NAMPA SMILES SOUTH PLLC 

1705 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6104 

208-466-6600 

Prov. No: 000013237156 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1205248556 

Languages: English;Tagalog 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRAY, TREVER DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 GRAY, TREVER DDS 

NS DOWNTOWN PLLC 

607 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3837 

208-466-2456 

Prov. No: 000013535752 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1205248556 

Languages: English;Tagalog 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRAY, TREVER DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 GRAY, TREVER DDS 

PREMIER DENTAL NAMPA 
PLLC 

801 S RISING SUN DR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6009 

208-466-6161 

Prov. No: 000015429296 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1205248556 

Languages: English;Tagalog 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRAY, TREVER DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HAMBLIN, JARED M, DDS 

BROOKSIDE DENTAL PC 

351 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-461-2600 

Prov. No: 000014141616 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1184294712 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAMBLIN, JARED M, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HAMMER, JASON B, DMD 

Clearwater Dental PLLC 

3161 E GREENHURST RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8655 

208-466-9915 

Prov. No: 000015012557 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053441451 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAMMER, JASON B, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HAMMER, JASON B, DMD 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

203 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-466-8400 

Prov. No: 000000322959 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1053441451 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAMMER, JASON B, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HAMMER, JASON B, DMD 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

207 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-442-0000 

Prov. No: 000001183103 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053441451 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAMMER, JASON B, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HAMMER, JASON B, DMD 

NS SOUTH PLLC 

1705 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6104 

208-466-6600 

Prov. No: 000014232348 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053441451 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAMMER, JASON B, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HAMMER, JASON B, DMD 

PREMIER DENTAL NAMPA 
PLLC 

801 S RISING SUN DR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6009 

208-466-6161 

Prov. No: 000015346934 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053441451 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAMMER, JASON B, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HARWARD, NATHAN DMD 

IDAHO DENTAL AID 

604 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000015195128 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1598254120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARWARD, NATHAN DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HARWARD, NATHAN DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS 

987 S RISING SUN DR STE 101  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000013641524 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1598254120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARWARD, NATHAN DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 HOUSE, HOLLY DMD 

CLUB 32 DENTAL PLLC 

624 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-505-8586 

Prov. No: 000015653059 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1659125888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOUSE, HOLLY DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HOUSE, HOLLY DMD 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

203 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-466-8400 

Prov. No: 000015595548 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659125888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOUSE, HOLLY DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HOWARD, DANIEL B, DDS 

TODD L SQUIRES 

2811 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8482 

208-466-2458 

Prov. No: 000015384315 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1265430789 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOWARD, DANIEL B, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HUMBERT, RYAN L, DDS 

Clearwater Dental PLLC 

3161 E GREENHURST RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8655 

208-466-9915 

Prov. No: 000015011998 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1336522770 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMBERT, RYAN L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HUMBERT, RYAN L, DDS 

NAMPA SMILES FAMILY 
DENTISTRY 

607 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3837 

208-466-2456 

Prov. No: 000012167681 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1336522770 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMBERT, RYAN L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 JANGULA, MICHAEL J, DDS 

GENTLE DENTAL CARE PLLC 

4411 E FLAMINGO AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83687-3113 

208-466-3597 

Prov. No: 000012543054 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1821407552 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JANGULA, MICHAEL J, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 JANGULA, MICHAEL J, DDS 

NAMPA DENTAL PARTNERS 

3246 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8404 

208-467-9690 

Prov. No: 000014125134 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1821407552 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JANGULA, MICHAEL J, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 JARVIS, ROSS DMD 

CLEARWATER DENTAL 

3161 E GREENHURST RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8655 

208-466-9915 

Prov. No: 000015400153 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1306685888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JARVIS, ROSS DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 JARVIS, ROSS DMD 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

203 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-466-8400 

Prov. No: 000015303176 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1306685888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JARVIS, ROSS DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 JARVIS, ROSS DMD 

NS DOWNTOWN PLLC 

607 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3837 

208-466-2456 

Prov. No: 000015370437 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1306685888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JARVIS, ROSS DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 JARVIS, ROSS DMD 

NS SOUTH PLLC 

1705 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6104 

208-466-6600 

Prov. No: 000015398815 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306685888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JARVIS, ROSS DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 JARVIS, ROSS DMD 

PREMIER DENTAL NAMPA 
PLLC 

801 S RISING SUN DR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6009 

208-466-6161 

Prov. No: 000015365873 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306685888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JARVIS, ROSS DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, PAUL S, DMD 

IDAHO DENTAL AID 

604 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000012672557 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871848598 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, PAUL S, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 JUSTIN, AMELIA J, DMD 

NAMPA SMILES FAMILY 
DENTISTRY 

607 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3837 

208-466-2456 

Prov. No: 000000400083 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1053534305 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JUSTIN, AMELIA J, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KELLER, KIM B, DDS 

CLUB 32 DENTAL 

624 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-505-8586 

Prov. No: 000015592217 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1518978543 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KIM B, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
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 KELLER, KLINT R, DDS 

Clearwater Dental PLLC 

3161 E GREENHURST RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8655 

208-466-9915 

Prov. No: 000015020141 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942228176 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KLINT R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KELLER, KLINT R, DDS 

CLUB 32 DENTAL 

624 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-505-8586 

Prov. No: 000015035733 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942228176 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KLINT R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KELLER, KLINT R, DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

203 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-466-8400 

Prov. No: 000000186778 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1942228176 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KLINT R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KELLER, KLINT R, DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

207 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-442-0000 

Prov. No: 000001183102 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942228176 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KLINT R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KELLER, KLINT R, DDS 

EDGEWATER DENTAL 

1436 S EDGEWATER CIR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-5051 

208-463-9600 

Prov. No: 000014133187 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1942228176 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KLINT R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KELLER, KLINT R, DDS 

NS SOUTH PLLC 

1705 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6104 

208-466-6600 

Prov. No: 000014133189 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942228176 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KLINT R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KELLER, KLINT R, DDS 

PREMIER DENTAL NAMPA 
PLLC 

801 S RISING SUN DR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6009 

208-466-6161 

Prov. No: 000015380908 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942228176 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLER, KLINT R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KIDO, GRANT S, DDS 

LOVELACE AND KIDO DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

341 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-7401 

Prov. No: 000014074170 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1437807575 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KIDO, GRANT S, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KIDO, SCOTT H, DMD 

LOVELACE AND KIDO DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

341 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-7401 

Prov. No: 000000085379 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1205958899 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KIDO, SCOTT H, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

BRADFORD B FISHER 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

207 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-442-0000 

Prov. No: 000015645736 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

Clearwater Dental PLLC 

3161 E GREENHURST RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8655 

208-466-9915 

Prov. No: 000015645735 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

EDGEWATER DENTAL PLLC 

1436 S EDGEWATER CIR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-5051 

208-463-9600 

Prov. No: 000015645733 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

KELLY B MANSFIELD DDS INC 

109 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-5047 

208-467-9271 

Prov. No: 000015645737 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

NAMPA SMILES FAMILY 
DENTISTRY 

607 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3837 

208-466-2456 

Prov. No: 000015374867 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
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 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

NS NORTH PLLC 

16197 N FRANKLIN BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-8211 

208-461-3070 

Prov. No: 000015645742 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

NS SOUTH PLLC 

1705 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6104 

208-466-6600 

Prov. No: 000015645739 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, 
DDS 

PREMIER DENTAL NAMPA 
PLLC 

801 S RISING SUN DR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6009 

208-466-6161 

Prov. No: 000015645741 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699782854 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KOOYMAN, MATTHEW L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 LOVELACE, LORI L, DDS 

LOVELACE AND KIDO DENTAL 
PARTNERS PLLC 

341 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-7401 

Prov. No: 000000085380 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1366565897 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LOVELACE, LORI L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MADSEN, JUSTIN S, DDS 

J and J Smiles PLLC 

355 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-3000 

Prov. No: 000015346450 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1417290479 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MADSEN, JUSTIN S, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MALLETT, MELANY K, DMD 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

203 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-466-8400 

Prov. No: 000013821195 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1528583705 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MALLETT, MELANY K, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MALLETT, MELANY K, DMD 

ROBERT O STEVENS 

207 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-442-0000 

Prov. No: 000014973368 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1528583705 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MALLETT, MELANY K, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MANSFIELD, KELLY B, DDS 

KELLY B MANSFIELD DDS PC 

109 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-5047 

208-467-9271 

Prov. No: 000000181061 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1982616983 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MANSFIELD, KELLY B, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MCDONALD, MARK T, DDS 

NAMPA DENTAL PARTNERS 

3246 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8404 

208-467-9690 

Prov. No: 000014118158 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063604429 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MCDONALD, MARK T, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MCDONALD, MARK T, DDS 

NAMPA DENTAL PARTNERS 

4411 E FLAMINGO AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83687-3113 

208-466-3597 

Prov. No: 000001164693 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063604429 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MCDONALD, MARK T, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MEDARIS, BRYAN R, DDS 

NAMPA DENTAL PARTNERS 

3246 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8404 

208-467-9690 

Prov. No: 000002086695 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1174673222 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MEDARIS, BRYAN R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MEDARIS, BRYAN R, DDS 

NAMPA DENTAL PARTNERS 

4411 E FLAMINGO AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83687-3113 

208-466-3597 

Prov. No: 000000264742 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1174673222 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MEDARIS, BRYAN R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, RYAN L, DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

203 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-466-8400 

Prov. No: 000012198212 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1760642045 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, RYAN L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, RYAN L, DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

207 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-442-0000 

Prov. No: 000014127505 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1760642045 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, RYAN L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, RYAN L, DDS 

NS DOWNTOWN PLLC 

607 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3837 

208-466-2456 

Prov. No: 000013950963 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1760642045 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, RYAN L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
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 PALMER, ZANE O, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS 

987 S RISING SUN DR STE 101  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000014054739 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1619992112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PALMER, ZANE O, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PALMER, ZANE O, DMD 

SMILES FOR KIDS LLC 

604 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000004940304 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619992112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PALMER, ZANE O, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PAVENTY, TIMOTHY C, 
DMD 

NAMPA SMILES FAMILY 
DENTISTRY 

607 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3837 

208-466-2456 

Prov. No: 000015641508 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1407134679 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PAVENTY, TIMOTHY C, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PEARL, TAYLOR M, DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS 

987 S RISING SUN DR STE 101  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000015577540 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1982410817 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PEARL, TAYLOR M, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PETERSEN, SAMUEL D, 
DMD 

TODD L SQUIRES 

2811 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8482 

208-466-2458 

Prov. No: 000013838443 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1720571284 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETERSEN, SAMUEL D, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PRYOR, TRENT G, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS LLC 

604 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000012268186 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1780813691 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PRYOR, TRENT G, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PUGH, SCOTT C, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

11136 MOSS LN  

NAMPA, ID 83651-8015 

208-466-0515 

Prov. No: 000012235762 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699078691 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PUGH, SCOTT C, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PYSNAK, MELISSA M, DDS 

TODAY'S DENTISTRY NORTH 

16197 N FRANKLIN BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-8211 

208-461-3070 

Prov. No: 000014946799 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1528610359 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PYSNAK, MELISSA M, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 ROMNEY, SPENCER DMD 

KELLY BRENT MANSFIELD 
DDS PC 

109 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-5047 

208-467-9271 

Prov. No: 000015604955 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801784558 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ROMNEY, SPENCER DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 SATCHWELL, CHRIS A, 
DMD 

CHRIS SATCHWELL 

16458 N MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-5222 

208-461-5222 

Prov. No: A00000021947 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1730379793 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SATCHWELL, CHRIS A, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 SCOTT, JONATHAN N, DMD 

AWP DENTAL GROUP 

16458 N MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-5222 

208-461-5222 

Prov. No: 000013780881 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1881854123 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SCOTT, JONATHAN N, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 SIPES, YANCY T, DDS 

YT SIPES DDS PLLC 

1613 12TH AVE RD STE A  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6183 

425-691-8305 

Prov. No: 000014374142 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811054976 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SIPES, YANCY T, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, HELEN T, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

914 12TH AVE RD STE 102  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-996-3010 

Prov. No: 000015338093 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1003093691 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;Vietnamese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, HELEN T, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 SQUIRES, TODD L, DDS 

SOUTHRIDGE DENTAL 

2811 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8482 

208-466-2458 

Prov. No: 000012332683 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1063894145 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SQUIRES, TODD L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 STEVENS, MICHAEL D, 
DMD 

EDGEWATER DENTAL 

1436 S EDGEWATER CIR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-5051 

208-463-9600 

Prov. No: 000014162938 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1699004085 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STEVENS, MICHAEL D, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
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 THUERNAGLE, ANDREW A, 
DMD 

AAT INVESTMENTS 

3161 E GREENHURST RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686-8655 

208-466-9915 

Prov. No: 000000717426 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1609003466 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THUERNAGLE, ANDREW A, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WAGNER, KEVIN DMD 

J & J SMILES PLLC 

355 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-3000 

Prov. No: 000015389881 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1558094508 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WAGNER, KEVIN DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WALTERS, MIRANDA L, 
DDS 

DENTISTS OF NAMPA 

1255 N HAPPY VALLEY RD 
STE 120  

NAMPA, ID 83687-5781 

208-563-2724 

Prov. No: 000015609544 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1144908005 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WALTERS, MIRANDA L, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WHITE, DAVID C, DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

203 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-466-8400 

Prov. No: 000014155043 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1063822799 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHITE, DAVID C, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WHITE, DAVID C, DDS 

DENTAL PARTNERS PLLC 

207 7TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3846 

208-442-0000 

Prov. No: 000014177270 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063822799 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHITE, DAVID C, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WHITE, DAVID C, DDS 

NS DOWNTOWN PLLC 

607 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3837 

208-466-2456 

Prov. No: 000014130959 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1063822799 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHITE, DAVID C, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WHITE, DAVID C, DDS 

NS NORTH PLLC 

16548 N FRANKLIN RD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-8212 

208-461-3070 

Prov. No: 000014106576 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063822799 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHITE, DAVID C, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WHITE, DAVID C, DDS 

PREMIER DENTAL CARE 

801 S RISING SUN DR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6009 

208-466-6161 

Prov. No: 000015380909 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063822799 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHITE, DAVID C, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WHITE, DAVID C, DDS 

TODAY'S DENTISTRY NORTH 

16197 N FRANKLIN BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-8211 

208-461-3070 

Prov. No: 000014946816 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063822799 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHITE, DAVID C, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIS, COURTNEY DMD 

NS DOWNTOWN PLLC 

607 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3837 

208-466-2456 

Prov. No: 000013946328 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1275102386 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIS, COURTNEY DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIS, WARREN R, DDS 

AWP DENTAL GROUP 

16458 N MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-5222 

208-461-5222 

Prov. No: 000013780882 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568535011 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIS, WARREN R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WOLD, JOHN D, DDS 

JJ SMILES PLLC 

355 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-3000 

Prov. No: 000015415474 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1114086089 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WOLD, JOHN D, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WOLD, JOHN D, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

207 1ST ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3703 

208-466-7869 

Prov. No: 000013900082 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1114086089 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WOLD, JOHN D, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 WOLFF, WILLIAM C, DDS 

IDAHO CENTER DENTAL 
CARE 

5550 E FRANKLIN RD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-8450 

208-461-6000 

Prov. No: 000000707267 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992938674 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WOLFF, WILLIAM C, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, 
DMD 

NS NORTH PLLC 

16197 N FRANKLIN BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-8211 

208-461-3070 

Prov. No: 000015400151 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548832728 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
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 YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, 
DMD 

PREMIER DENTAL NAMPA 
PLLC 

801 S RISING SUN DR  

NAMPA, ID 83686-6009 

208-466-6161 

Prov. No: 000015514433 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548832728 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#YARBROUGH, KEVIN D, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

PARMA 

 HULBERT, BENJAMIN A, 
DMD 

ALLAN W STEVENSON DDS 
PC 

205 W HIGHWAY 95  

PARMA, ID 83660-5519 

208-722-6400 

Prov. No: 000015583941 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1003438581 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HULBERT, BENJAMIN A, DMD#># *<*PARMA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KLURE, JACK D, DDS 

ALLAN W STEVENSON DDS 
PC 

205 W HIGHWAY 95  

PARMA, ID 83660-5519 

208-722-6400 

Prov. No: 000012990965 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1740280353 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KLURE, JACK D, DDS#># *<*PARMA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 STEVENSON, ALLAN W, 
DDS 

ALLAN W STEVENSON 

205 W HIGHWAY 95  

PARMA, ID 83660-5519 

208-722-6400 

Prov. No: 000000160287 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306001888 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STEVENSON, ALLAN W, DDS#># *<*PARMA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

CARIBOU County 

GRACE 

 BATEMAN, HEATH T, DDS 

CARIBOU FAMILY DENTAL 

114 W 1ST S  

GRACE, ID 83241-5391 

208-852-0194 

Prov. No: 000014062244 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1851884258 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BATEMAN, HEATH T, DDS#># *<*GRACE, CARIBOU, ID*>* 
 

SODA SPRINGS 

 KUNZ, MATTHEW F, DDS 

SODA SMILES 

169 S 1ST E  

SODA SPRINGS, ID 83276-
1403 

208-547-2244 

Prov. No: 000013648541 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1285049387 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KUNZ, MATTHEW F, DDS#># *<*SODA SPRINGS, CARIBOU, ID*>* 
 

 WALKER, JERRY H, DDS 

JERRY H WALKER 

390 S 3RD W  

SODA SPRINGS, ID 83276-
1559 

208-547-2220 

Prov. No: 000000370650 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1154310373 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WALKER, JERRY H, DDS#># *<*SODA SPRINGS, CARIBOU, ID*>* 
 

CASSIA County 

BURLEY 

 BANNER, KEVIN D, DDS 

TOWN SQUARE 
DENTALBURLEY PLLC 

1010 E MAIN ST  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2045 

208-678-5597 

Prov. No: 000000212377 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1023053238 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BANNER, KEVIN D, DDS#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 BERG, KEVIN DMD 

BURLEY KIDS DENTAL LLC 

859 OAKLEY AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-1238 

208-734-7415 

Prov. No: 000014203422 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063966877 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BERG, KEVIN DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1309 BENNETT AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2676 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000012266724 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790097905 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 EVANS, MARK DMD 

EVANS DENTAL PA 

1308 BENNETT AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2665 

208-647-4441 

Prov. No: 000012931618 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1750731212 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#EVANS, MARK DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 FLEMING, SCOTT A, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS BURLEY 

1408 POMERELLE AVE STE D  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2068 

208-678-7415 

Prov. No: 000014892415 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1760779847 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FLEMING, SCOTT A, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1309 BENNETT AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2676 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000012196067 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
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 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1361 E 16TH ST STE 2  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2008 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000012268614 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 HARR, DEVIN DDS 

TOWN SQUARE 
DENTALBURLEY PC 

1010 E MAIN ST  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2045 

208-678-5597 

Prov. No: 000014094757 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1881116135 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARR, DEVIN DDS#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 HODGES, ADAM G, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1309 BENNETT AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2676 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000012264552 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1629035258 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HODGES, ADAM G, DDS#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1309 BENNETT AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2676 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000012257337 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1361 E 16TH ST STE 2  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2008 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000012313000 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, PAUL S, DMD 

BURLEY KIDS DENTAL LLC 

859 OAKLEY AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-1238 

208-734-7415 

Prov. No: 000014203473 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871848598 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, PAUL S, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, PAUL S, DMD 

SMILES FOR KIDS BURLEY 

1408 POMERELLE AVE STE D  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2068 

208-678-7415 

Prov. No: 000012494562 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871848598 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, PAUL S, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 KAY, LOGAN M, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1309 BENNETT AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2676 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000012558295 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1316322167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KAY, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1309 BENNETT AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2676 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000012267979 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1361 E 16TH ST STE 2  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2008 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000004588309 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1309 BENNETT AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2676 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000012181150 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1361 E 16TH ST STE 2  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2008 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000004587433 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 PATTERSON, THOMAS J, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1309 BENNETT AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2676 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000013761345 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1770037038 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PATTERSON, THOMAS J, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
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 PETERSON, MARCUS E, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1309 BENNETT AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2676 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000012934529 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659474005 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETERSON, MARCUS E, DDS#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 PETERSON, TAYNE A, DMD 

TAYNE A PETERSON DMD 
PLLC 

2200 PARK AVE STE 2  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2186 

208-878-6684 

Prov. No: 000014072019 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1952960205 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETERSON, TAYNE A, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 PICKUP, A S, DMD 

A SCOTT PICKUP DDS 

1905 HILAND AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2714 

208-678-1355 

Prov. No: 000012330761 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1528223963 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PICKUP, A S, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 RICE, SPENCER DMD 

SPENCER RICE DMD PLLC 

515 E 5TH N  

BURLEY, ID 83318-3463 

208-679-3000 

Prov. No: 000015266472 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508504440 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RICE, SPENCER DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

1309 BENNETT AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2676 

208-677-5198 

Prov. No: 000012181191 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1063846459 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 WRIGHT, WAYNE J, DDS 

WAYNE J WRIGHT DDS INC 

2200 PARK AVE STE 1  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2186 

208-678-1478 

Prov. No: 000000236290 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1295869683 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WRIGHT, WAYNE J, DDS#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

CLEARWATER County 

OROFINO 

 MAYER, JARED DDS 

TWO RIVERS DENTAL & 
COSMETIC DENTISTRY PA 

636 MICHIGAN AVE  

OROFINO, ID 83544-7012 

208-476-4917 

Prov. No: 000014146544 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1083255574 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MAYER, JARED DDS#># *<*OROFINO, CLEARWATER, ID*>* 
 

 MILLER, MICHAEL B, DDS 

GENTLE FAMILY DENTISTRY 
PC 

1265 RIVERSIDE AVE  

OROFINO, ID 83544-6025 

208-476-4315 

Prov. No: A00000016036 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1538369368 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MILLER, MICHAEL B, DDS#># *<*OROFINO, CLEARWATER, ID*>* 
 

 NEWTON, SHANE DMD 

TWO RIVERS DAMILY & 
COSMETIC DENTISTRY PA 

636 MICHIGAN AVE  

OROFINO, ID 83544-7012 

208-476-4917 

Prov. No: 000014140294 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619049962 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NEWTON, SHANE DMD#># *<*OROFINO, CLEARWATER, ID*>* 
 

 WENTZ, LYNN C, DDS 

GENTLE FAMILY DENTISTRY 
PC 

1265 RIVERSIDE AVE  

OROFINO, ID 83544-6025 

208-476-4315 

Prov. No: A00000016007 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1295934917 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WENTZ, LYNN C, DDS#># *<*OROFINO, CLEARWATER, ID*>* 
 

ELMORE County 

MOUNTAIN HOME 

 BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD 

PLAYHOUSE DENTISTRY FOR 
KIDS PLLC 

125 S 10TH E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3120 

208-580-7091 

Prov. No: 000013736893 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1356864847 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BODILY, JORDAN J, DMD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 BUNKER, ADAM S, DMD 

PLAYHOUSE DENTISTRY 4 
KIDS 

125 S 10TH E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3120 

208-580-7091 

Prov. No: 000012908164 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1215193792 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BUNKER, ADAM S, DMD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS 

PLAYHOUSE DENTISTRY 4 
KIDS PLLC 

125 S 10TH E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3120 

208-580-7091 

Prov. No: 000013785148 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1366718280 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHRISTIAN, ALANA E, DDS#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
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 CHRISTY, THOMAS M, DDS 

SPARTAN DENTAL COMPANY 

925 W AIRBASE RD  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3300 

208-587-2222 

Prov. No: 000012946615 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1477833267 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHRISTY, THOMAS M, DDS#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 COCA, RACHELLE M, DDS 

PLAYHOUSE DENTISTRY 4 
KIDS PLLC 

125 S 10TH E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3120 

208-580-7091 

Prov. No: 000015027183 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1093448912 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#COCA, RACHELLE M, DDS#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 FRANDSEN, WESTON V, 
DMD 

SPARTAN DENTAL COMPANY 

925 W AIRBASE RD  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3300 

208-587-2222 

Prov. No: 000015575183 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1265066971 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FRANDSEN, WESTON V, DMD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 GIGLI, STEVEN J, DDS 

THE DOME DENTISTRY AND 
IMPLANTS 

450 W AIRBASE RD  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3483 

208-587-1111 

Prov. No: 000015595932 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1982285359 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GIGLI, STEVEN J, DDS#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 GOLDTHORPE, BRENT C, 
DMD 

GLENNS FERRY HEALTH 
CENTER INC 

120 DESERT SAGE WAY  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
1038 

208-587-3988 

Prov. No: 000015206951 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992960116 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GOLDTHORPE, BRENT C, DMD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 HARWARD, NATHAN DMD 

PLAYHOUSE DENTISTRY FOR 
KIDS PLLC 

125 S 10TH E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3120 

208-580-7091 

Prov. No: 000013813861 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1598254120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARWARD, NATHAN DMD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS 

PLAYHOUSE DENTISTRY FOR 
KIDS PLLC 

125 S 10TH E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3120 

208-580-7091 

Prov. No: 000013703784 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1023598240 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PAJAZETOVIC, NAJLA DDS#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 PALMER, ZANE O, DMD 

PLAYHOUSE DENTISTRY FOR 
KIDS PLLC 

125 S 10TH E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3120 

208-580-7091 

Prov. No: 000012262048 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1619992112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PALMER, ZANE O, DMD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 PEARL, TAYLOR M, DDS 

PLAYHOUSE DENTISTRY FOR 
KIDS PLLC 

125 S 10TH E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3120 

208-580-7091 

Prov. No: 000015581611 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1982410817 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PEARL, TAYLOR M, DDS#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 SEXAUER, JARED J, DMD 

JARED SEXAUER 

455 N 3RD E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
2738 

208-587-2625 

Prov. No: 000013837095 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1952830945 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SEXAUER, JARED J, DMD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, MARTIN M, DDS 

GLENNS FERRY HEALTH 
CENTER INC 

120 DESERT SAGE WAY  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
1038 

208-587-3988 

Prov. No: 000015614706 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1881480176 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, MARTIN M, DDS#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 VOGL, JOHN L, DDS 

SPARTAN DENTAL COMPANY 

925 W AIRBASE RD  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3300 

208-587-2222 

Prov. No: 000000284300 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1932119484 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#VOGL, JOHN L, DDS#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
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 WILLARDSON, JULIANN C, 
DMD 

GLENNS FERRY HEALTH 
CENTER INC 

120 DESERT SAGE WAY  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
1038 

208-587-3988 

Prov. No: 000015208576 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992397384 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLARDSON, JULIANN C, DMD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 WOOD, DANIEL E, DMD 

GLENNS FERRY HEALTH 
CENTER INC 

120 DESERT SAGE WAY  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
1038 

208-587-3988 

Prov. No: 000015218924 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1972534741 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WOOD, DANIEL E, DMD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 WRIGHT, JOSHUA T, DDS 

SPARTAN DENTAL COMPANY 

925 W AIRBASE RD  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3300 

208-587-2222 

Prov. No: 000015585927 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992482822 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WRIGHT, JOSHUA T, DDS#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

FRANKLIN County 

PRESTON 

 BATEMAN, HEATH T, DDS 

CANYON CREEK DENTAL 
PLLC 

395 E 600 S  

PRESTON, ID 83263-4901 

208-852-0194 

Prov. No: 000015246295 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1851884258 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BATEMAN, HEATH T, DDS#># *<*PRESTON, FRANKLIN, ID*>* 
 

 CARTER, JUSTIN DDS 

CANYON CREEK DENTAL 
PLLC 

395 E 600 S  

PRESTON, ID 83263-4901 

208-852-0194 

Prov. No: 000012424258 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1386804458 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CARTER, JUSTIN DDS#># *<*PRESTON, FRANKLIN, ID*>* 
 

 DIXON, CORBY DMD 

CANYON CREEK DENTAL 
PLLC 

395 E 600 S  

PRESTON, ID 83263-4901 

208-852-0194 

Prov. No: 000015253270 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1265093017 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DIXON, CORBY DMD#># *<*PRESTON, FRANKLIN, ID*>* 
 

 HIRSCHI, RYAN L, DDS 

ADVANCED DENTAL PC 

25 N 1ST E  

PRESTON, ID 83263-1325 

208-852-0770 

Prov. No: 000012992549 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1427439686 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HIRSCHI, RYAN L, DDS#># *<*PRESTON, FRANKLIN, ID*>* 
 

 IVERSON, KURT OWEN O, 
DDS 

KURT O IVERSON DDS 

135 S STATE ST  

PRESTON, ID 83263-1240 

208-852-3700 

Prov. No: 000000107679 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1275608804 

Languages: English;Other (Non-
English) 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#IVERSON, KURT OWEN O, DDS#># *<*PRESTON, FRANKLIN, ID*>* 
 

 KELLEY, BRADLEY H, DMD 

KELLEY FAMILY DENTISTRY 

713 S 4TH E STE 100  

PRESTON, ID 83263-1900 

208-852-2564 

Prov. No: 000012824648 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508265513 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLEY, BRADLEY H, DMD#># *<*PRESTON, FRANKLIN, ID*>* 
 

 KELLEY, DARRON H, DDS 

KELLEY FAMILY DENTISTRY 

713 S 4TH E STE 100  

PRESTON, ID 83263-1900 

208-852-2564 

Prov. No: 000012570556 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1760490890 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KELLEY, DARRON H, DDS#># *<*PRESTON, FRANKLIN, ID*>* 
 

 LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, 
DDS 

Encanto Dental Group of New 
Mexico LLC 

655 S 4TH E STE 600  

PRESTON, ID 83263-1624 

208-852-3200 

Prov. No: 000012609166 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508172107 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, DDS#># *<*PRESTON, FRANKLIN, ID*>* 
 

 NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS 

ADVANCED DENTAL PC 

25 N 1ST E  

PRESTON, ID 83263-1325 

208-852-0770 

Prov. No: 000000072516 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1649212689 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS#># *<*PRESTON, FRANKLIN, ID*>* 
 

 NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS 

HEALTH WEST INC 

655 S 4TH E STE 600  

PRESTON, ID 83263-1624 

208-852-3200 

Prov. No: 000012572200 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1649212689 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS#># *<*PRESTON, FRANKLIN, ID*>* 
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FREMONT County 

SAINT ANTHONY 

 BEESLEY, KENT A, DDS 

UPPER VALLEY COMMUNITY 
HEALTH SERVICES INC 

325 E MAIN ST  

SAINT ANTHONY, ID 83445-
1546 

208-356-4900 

Prov. No: 000012190428 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1679738397 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BEESLEY, KENT A, DDS#># *<*SAINT ANTHONY, FREMONT, ID*>* 
 

 BRIZZEE, GABEL C, DDS 

TOENJES BRIZZEE & ORME 
PA 

305 E 5TH N  

SAINT ANTHONY, ID 83445-
1626 

208-624-3757 

Prov. No: 000000189801 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1043366982 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BRIZZEE, GABEL C, DDS#># *<*SAINT ANTHONY, FREMONT, ID*>* 
 

 JARDINE, TAYLOR J, DDS 

UPPER VALLEY COMMUNITY 
HEALTH SERVICES INC 

325 E MAIN ST  

SAINT ANTHONY, ID 83445-
1546 

208-356-4900 

Prov. No: 000012424129 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508093212 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JARDINE, TAYLOR J, DDS#># *<*SAINT ANTHONY, FREMONT, ID*>* 
 

 LENZ, GABRIEL DDS 

UPPER VALLEY COMMUNITY 
HEALTH SERVICES INC 

325 E MAIN ST  

SAINT ANTHONY, ID 83445-
1546 

208-356-4900 

Prov. No: 000013886730 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1700362886 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LENZ, GABRIEL DDS#># *<*SAINT ANTHONY, FREMONT, ID*>* 
 

 ORME, DROSTAN N, DDS 

TOENJES BRIZZEE & ORME 
PA 

305 E 5TH N  

SAINT ANTHONY, ID 83445-
1626 

208-624-3757 

Prov. No: 000001280556 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1043221807 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ORME, DROSTAN N, DDS#># *<*SAINT ANTHONY, FREMONT, ID*>* 
 

 PETERSON, JUSTIN T, DDS 

UPPER VALLEY COMMUNITY 
HEALTH SERVICES INC 

325 E MAIN ST  

SAINT ANTHONY, ID 83445-
1546 

208-356-4900 

Prov. No: 000013751932 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1386955029 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETERSON, JUSTIN T, DDS#># *<*SAINT ANTHONY, FREMONT, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, RYAN D, DMD 

RYAN DOUGLAS SMITH DDS 
MBR 

24 E 3RD S  

SAINT ANTHONY, ID 83445-
1809 

208-624-4322 

Prov. No: 000012312532 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1225326747 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, RYAN D, DMD#># *<*SAINT ANTHONY, FREMONT, ID*>* 
 

 TOENJES, JOHN R, DDS 

TOENJES BRIZZEE & ORME 
PA 

305 E 5TH N  

SAINT ANTHONY, ID 83445-
1626 

208-624-3757 

Prov. No: 000000189816 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1639225576 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TOENJES, JOHN R, DDS#># *<*SAINT ANTHONY, FREMONT, ID*>* 
 

GEM County 

EMMETT 

 BURK, TRAVIS DMD 

JMJ HOLDINGS LLC 

314 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2952 

208-999-4999 

Prov. No: 000014070765 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1528596046 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURK, TRAVIS DMD#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 CHRISTENSEN, JACOB L, 
DMD 

WARREN WILLIS DMD PC 

507 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-3522 

208-365-6313 

Prov. No: 000013779991 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1821308081 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHRISTENSEN, JACOB L, DMD#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 CONCIDINE, PAUL A, DDS 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1020 E LOCUST ST  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2776 

208-365-5064 

Prov. No: 000014089618 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1538322219 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CONCIDINE, PAUL A, DDS#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 ELKINS, CLARK R, DMD 

ELKINS DENTAL PLLC 

1110 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-3535 

208-369-4532 

Prov. No: 000001499525 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1386627222 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ELKINS, CLARK R, DMD#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 GLENN, RANDALL F, DMD 

JMJ HOLDINGS LLC 

314 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2952 

208-999-4999 

Prov. No: 000014194147 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1821095712 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GLENN, RANDALL F, DMD#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
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 HOLM, MICHAEL A, DDS 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1020 E LOCUST ST  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2776 

208-365-5064 

Prov. No: 000014188523 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1891020806 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;Japanese;Portu
guese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOLM, MICHAEL A, DDS#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 JONES, BRIAN R, DMD 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1020 E LOCUST ST  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2776 

208-365-5064 

Prov. No: 000014089570 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1891711800 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JONES, BRIAN R, DMD#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 REESE, DUSTIN 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1020 E LOCUST ST  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2776 

208-365-5064 

Prov. No: 000014089555 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1689036303 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#REESE, DUSTIN#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 RODGERS, JAKOB B, DDS 

JMJ HOLDINGS LLC 

314 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2952 

208-999-4999 

Prov. No: 000015396174 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1194463778 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RODGERS, JAKOB B, DDS#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 SELLERS, CHAD DDS 

WARREN WILLIS DMD PC 

507 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-3522 

208-365-6313 

Prov. No: 000013962897 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1043836836 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SELLERS, CHAD DDS#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, HELEN T, DDS 

JMJ HOLDINGS LLC 

314 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2952 

208-999-4999 

Prov. No: 000015339054 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1003093691 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;Vietnamese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, HELEN T, DDS#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 TULLER, JEFFREY W, DDS 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1020 E LOCUST ST  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2776 

208-365-5064 

Prov. No: 000015409024 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1285641589 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TULLER, JEFFREY W, DDS#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIS, WARREN R, DDS 

WARREN WILLIS DMD PC 

314 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2952 

208-365-6313 

Prov. No: 000000443915 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568535011 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIS, WARREN R, DDS#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

GOODING County 

GOODING 

 MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN L, 
DDS 

CLOVER CREEK DENTAL 

126 5TH AVE W  

GOODING, ID 83330-1202 

208-934-4610 

Prov. No: 000000707258 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1861549834 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN L, DDS#># *<*GOODING, GOODING, ID*>* 
 

IDAHO County 

GRANGEVILLE 

 MAYER, JARED DDS 

TWO RIVERS FAMILY & 
COSMETIC DENTISTRY PA 

120 N A ST  

GRANGEVILLE, ID 83530-1211 

208-983-1651 

Prov. No: 000014046064 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1083255574 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MAYER, JARED DDS#># *<*GRANGEVILLE, IDAHO, ID*>* 
 

 NELSON, MICHAEL D, DDS 

NELSON FAMILY DENTISTRY 
LLC 

412 W MAIN ST  

GRANGEVILLE, ID 83530-1447 

208-983-2422 

Prov. No: 000000466880 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1417136474 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NELSON, MICHAEL D, DDS#># *<*GRANGEVILLE, IDAHO, ID*>* 
 

 NEWTON, SHANE DMD 

TWO RIVERS DAMILY & 
COSMETIC DENTISTRY PA 

120 N A ST  

GRANGEVILLE, ID 83530-1211 

208-983-1651 

Prov. No: 000012653302 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619049962 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NEWTON, SHANE DMD#># *<*GRANGEVILLE, IDAHO, ID*>* 
 

JEFFERSON County 

RIGBY 

 ALLEN, BOONE DDS 

TOWNE SQUARE DENTAL 
PLLC 

527 RIGBY LAKE DR STE B  

RIGBY, ID 83442-5117 

208-745-8704 

Prov. No: 000000221994 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1396857256 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ALLEN, BOONE DDS#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
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 BURTON, GARRETT B, DDS 

TOWNESQUARE DENTAL 

527 RIGBY LAKE DR STE B  

RIGBY, ID 83442-5117 

208-745-8704 

Prov. No: 000014099801 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1376272674 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURTON, GARRETT B, DDS#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 DANSIE, BEN R, DMD 

BRIGHTSIDE DENTAL PLLC 

302 N 3823 E  

RIGBY, ID 83442-5723 

208-745-1911 

Prov. No: 000010902953 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1427250570 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DANSIE, BEN R, DMD#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 ELLIS, ROBERT L, DDS 

WEST WIND DENTAL 

243 E FREMONT AVE  

RIGBY, ID 83442-1410 

208-745-0400 

Prov. No: 000012314502 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1083724843 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ELLIS, ROBERT L, DDS#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 GEORGE, RICHARD H, DMD 

TOWNE SQUARE DENTAL 
PLLC 

527 RIGBY LAKE DR STE B  

RIGBY, ID 83442-5117 

208-745-8704 

Prov. No: 000001547583 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1073629523 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GEORGE, RICHARD H, DMD#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 HOLM, SCOTT P, DDS 

BRIGHTSIDE DENTAL PLLC 

302 N 3823 E  

RIGBY, ID 83442-5723 

208-745-1911 

Prov. No: 000015308482 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1740613199 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOLM, SCOTT P, DDS#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 MIKESELL, QUINN C, DMD 

CEDAR CREEK DENTAL PA 

711 RIGBY LAKE DR STE 201  

RIGBY, ID 83442-5230 

208-745-8788 

Prov. No: 000013683124 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1205843018 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MIKESELL, QUINN C, DMD#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 MILLER, AUSTIN DMD 

CEDAR CREEK DENTAL PA 

711 RIGBY LAKE DR STE 201  

RIGBY, ID 83442-5230 

208-745-8788 

Prov. No: 000015596455 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1467182782 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MILLER, AUSTIN DMD#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 WARNER, CORY DDS 

CORY WARNER DDS PLLC 

190 N 1ST W  

RIGBY, ID 83442-1305 

208-745-7424 

Prov. No: 000015656530 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942932108 

Languages: English;Korean 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WARNER, CORY DDS#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 YATES, DANIEL P, DMD 

RIGBY DENTAL INC 

127 1/2 E SHORT ST  

RIGBY, ID 83442-1422 

208-745-6536 

Prov. No: 000007196000 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1972850444 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#YATES, DANIEL P, DMD#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

TERRETON 

 GORDON, BRANDON D, 
DDS 

WILLOW CREEK DENTAL 

1284 E 1500 N  

TERRETON, ID 83450-5136 

208-663-4830 

Prov. No: A00000022051 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992968804 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GORDON, BRANDON D, DDS#># *<*TERRETON, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 MERRILL, KASH DDS 

WILLOW CREEK DENTAL PC 

1284 E 1500 N  

TERRETON, ID 83450-5136 

208-663-4830 

Prov. No: 000015226220 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790461184 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MERRILL, KASH DDS#># *<*TERRETON, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 MOSS, DAVID L, DDS 

WILLOW CREEK DENTAL PC 

1284 E 1500 N  

TERRETON, ID 83450-5136 

208-663-4830 

Prov. No: 000014162955 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1891869731 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOSS, DAVID L, DDS#># *<*TERRETON, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

JEROME County 

JEROME 

 ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

114 PIONEER CT  

JEROME, ID 83338-5193 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000012249131 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1144516733 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

218 W NEZ PERCE  

JEROME, ID 83338-5077 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000013829208 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
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 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

114 PIONEER CT  

JEROME, ID 83338-5193 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000012265491 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 HODGES, ADAM G, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

218 W NEZ PERCE  

JEROME, ID 83338-5077 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000013828769 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1629035258 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HODGES, ADAM G, DDS#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 HODGES, ADAM G, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

114 PIONEER CT  

JEROME, ID 83338-5193 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000012253026 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1629035258 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HODGES, ADAM G, DDS#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

218 W NEZ PERCE  

JEROME, ID 83338-5077 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000013828766 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790896645 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, DDS#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

114 PIONEER CT  

JEROME, ID 83338-5193 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000012266028 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790896645 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, DDS#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

218 W NEZ PERCE  

JEROME, ID 83338-5077 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000013846393 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

114 PIONEER CT  

JEROME, ID 83338-5193 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000012262431 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 KAY, LOGAN M, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

218 W NEZ PERCE  

JEROME, ID 83338-5077 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000013828773 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1316322167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KAY, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 KAY, LOGAN M, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

114 PIONEER CT  

JEROME, ID 83338-5193 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000012558277 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1316322167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KAY, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

114 PIONEER CT  

JEROME, ID 83338-5193 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000012267322 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619296605 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

218 W NEZ PERCE  

JEROME, ID 83338-5077 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000013828771 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

114 PIONEER CT  

JEROME, ID 83338-5193 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000012315295 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

218 W NEZ PERCE  

JEROME, ID 83338-5077 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000013828743 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
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 PAGE, SAMUEL C, DMD 

CANYON FALLS DENTAL 

143 E MAIN ST  

JEROME, ID 83338-2332 

208-324-7007 

Prov. No: 000000434495 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1265698039 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PAGE, SAMUEL C, DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 PATTERSON, THOMAS J, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

218 W NEZ PERCE  

JEROME, ID 83338-5077 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000013828754 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1770037038 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PATTERSON, THOMAS J, DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 SORENSEN, OLAV DMD 

JEROME TOOTHTOWN PLCC 

1555 S LINCOLN AVE  

JEROME, ID 83338-6136 

208-315-6650 

Prov. No: 000014122235 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1184999708 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SORENSEN, OLAV DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 TIDWELL, STEVEN D, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

218 W NEZ PERCE  

JEROME, ID 83338-5077 

208-324-3471 

Prov. No: 000014043509 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801001987 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TIDWELL, STEVEN D, DDS#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

KOOTENAI County 

COEUR D ALENE 

 ABRAMS, CHAD E, DDS 

HERITAGE HEALTH 

1090 W PARK PL STE B  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2785 

208-620-5250 

Prov. No: 000015647429 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1346812971 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ABRAMS, CHAD E, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 AIMAN, GREGORY W, DMD 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000013939783 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1467072892 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#AIMAN, GREGORY W, DMD#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 BOURASSA, NATHAN G, 
DDS 

BOURASSA NATHAN G 

509 W HANLEY AVE STE 102  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815-
8994 

208-664-9506 

Prov. No: 000012031488 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1669662995 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BOURASSA, NATHAN G, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 BROCK, DANIEL J, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015598752 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1841033867 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BROCK, DANIEL J, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 BURNHAM, RHEANNA R, 
DMD 

IDEAL FAMILY DENTAL 

700 W IRONWOOD DR STE 
241  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4404 

208-664-4831 

Prov. No: 000013686174 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447567003 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURNHAM, RHEANNA R, DMD#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 DICK, DELWYN L, DDS 

KOOTENAI DENTAL GROUP 

555 W CANFIELD AVE  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815-
7892 

208-762-8750 

Prov. No: 000012044073 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1134391436 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DICK, DELWYN L, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 DITTO, LOGAN D, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000001157076 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1013166628 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DITTO, LOGAN D, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 DRYDEN, BRYAN R, DDS 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000012776309 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1487768545 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DRYDEN, BRYAN R, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
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 FOUTZ, LOGAN B, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000014940342 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1851088413 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;French;Russian 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FOUTZ, LOGAN B, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 GARNER, GARRETT F, DMD 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000014577281 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1447872361 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GARNER, GARRETT F, DMD#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 GROSS, LINDSEY N, DDS 

ASSOCIATED DENTISTS OF 
COEUR D ALENE 

1800 LINCOLN WAY STE 200  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2570 

208-765-3322 

Prov. No: 000015389854 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1639723778 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GROSS, LINDSEY N, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 GUPTA, DHRUVESH DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL 

223 W IRONWOOD DR  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2651 

208-277-9321 

Prov. No: 000015490470 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811728918 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GUPTA, DHRUVESH DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 HAUG, JOHN DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015631396 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1982599866 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAUG, JOHN DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, KEVIN J, DDS 

GEORGE J LOFTUS III DDS 
LLC 

2615 N FRUITLAND LN  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815-
7914 

208-765-3301 

Prov. No: 000012157438 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1740615293 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, KEVIN J, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 KURLE, TYLER DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL 

223 W IRONWOOD DR  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2651 

208-277-9321 

Prov. No: 000015487748 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1710679717 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KURLE, TYLER DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 LAROSE, ALEXIS C, DDS 

LAROSE DENTAL PA 

1420 LINCOLN WAY STE 200  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2360 

208-664-8283 

Prov. No: 000002373771 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1265728646 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LAROSE, ALEXIS C, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 LARSON, ANDREW M, DMD 

COEUR D ALENNE FAMILY 
DENTISTRY 

2201 N GOVERNMENT WAY 
STE G  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
3658 

208-664-9129 

Prov. No: 000012321717 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1356533905 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LARSON, ANDREW M, DMD#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 LARSON, TREVOR D, DDS 

LAROSE DENTAL PA 
ASSOCIATE DRTREVOR 
LARSON 

1420 LINCOLN WAY STE 200  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2360 

208-664-8283 

Prov. No: 000015104181 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1245273044 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;Portuguese;Ukr
ainian 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LARSON, TREVOR D, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 LEE, JAMES J, DDS 

JAMES J LEE DDS PC 

1025 W IRONWOOD DR STE 1  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
3161 

208-667-2322 

Prov. No: 000000207064 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1114051547 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LEE, JAMES J, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 LOFTUS, GEORGE J, DDS 

GEORGE J LOFTUS III DDS 
LLC 

2615 N FRUITLAND LN  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815-
7914 

208-765-3301 

Prov. No: 000000103436 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699849026 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LOFTUS, GEORGE J, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
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 LOWRY, EDWARD I, DDS 

TIMELESS DENTISTRY LLC 

1800 LINCOLN WAY STE 100  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2570 

208-765-5100 

Prov. No: 000015596750 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1275212656 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LOWRY, EDWARD I, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 MAJOR, NICOLE DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000012452122 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1972990695 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MAJOR, NICOLE DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 MEANS, KATELYN C, DMD 

HERITAGE HEALTH 

1090 W PARK PL STE B  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2785 

208-620-5250 

Prov. No: 000014849730 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1154078749 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MEANS, KATELYN C, DMD#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 MILLER, ZACHARY DDS 

DIRNE HEALTH CENTER INC 

1090 W PARK PL STE B  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2785 

208-292-0303 

Prov. No: 000013676116 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1083269443 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MILLER, ZACHARY DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 MOSBY, KENT E, DDS 

LASER DENTISTRY OF 
COEUR D'ALENE 

910 W IRONWOOD DR  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2601 

208-667-1154 

Prov. No: 000001432686 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1841396082 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOSBY, KENT E, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 NELSON, JEREMY P, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015408509 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1538862925 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NELSON, JEREMY P, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 ORBAN, FILIP E, DDS 

FILIP E ORBAN DDS PA 

2834 N RAMSEY RD STE 102  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815-
9003 

208-667-1546 

Prov. No: 000014899935 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1336427988 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ORBAN, FILIP E, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 ORBAN, FILIP E, DDS 

FILIP ORBAN DDS 

2834 N RAMSEY RD STE 103  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815-
9003 

208-667-1546 

Prov. No: 000012432820 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1336427988 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ORBAN, FILIP E, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 PETELLIN, KURT A, DDS 

KURT A PETELLIN 

1717 LINCOLN WAY STE 105  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2556 

208-765-0397 

Prov. No: 000000138282 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1437127321 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETELLIN, KURT A, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 PRICE, TAYLOR C, DDS 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000013948415 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1447820287 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PRICE, TAYLOR C, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 PULSIPHER, JOHN C, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000001700745 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1679878862 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PULSIPHER, JOHN C, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 RADER, JUSTIN P, DDS 

GENERATIONAL DENTAL 

1223 N GOVERNMENT WAY  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
3250 

208-664-9225 

Prov. No: 000011995276 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1548576879 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RADER, JUSTIN P, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
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 RASMUSSEN, BENJAMIN 
DDS 

ASSOCIATED DENTISTS OF 
COEUR D'ALENE 

1800 LINCOLN WAY STE 200  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2570 

208-765-3322 

Prov. No: 000015389853 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1720862717 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RASMUSSEN, BENJAMIN DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 SCHOLES, MICHAEL S, 
DMD 

MICHAEL S SCHOLES 

1250 W IRONWOOD DR STE 
216  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2681 

208-667-1578 

Prov. No: 000014264516 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1881884666 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SCHOLES, MICHAEL S, DMD#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 SNOW, MARK H, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000002451926 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1124278858 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SNOW, MARK H, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 STEPANOVA, DIANA DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015412662 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1245072040 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STEPANOVA, DIANA DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 STUART, KENNETH J, DMD 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015061350 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1447742358 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;French;Russian 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STUART, KENNETH J, DMD#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 TANNER, STEVEN J, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

2344 N MERRITT CREEK LOOP  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
4950 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000013219731 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1992156764 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TANNER, STEVEN J, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 WATTS, KARIN DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL 

223 W IRONWOOD DR  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2651 

208-277-9321 

Prov. No: 000013670357 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1841701240 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WATTS, KARIN DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 WHEELER, KELSI A, DDS 

LAROSE DENTAL PA 

1420 LINCOLN WAY STE 200  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2360 

208-664-8283 

Prov. No: 000013628884 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1316599558 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHEELER, KELSI A, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

HAYDEN 

 AIMAN, GREGORY W, DMD 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015575954 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1467072892 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#AIMAN, GREGORY W, DMD#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 BROCK, DANIEL J, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015625364 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1841033867 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BROCK, DANIEL J, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 Bushman, Ryan A, DMD 

Hayden Lake Family Dental 

8636 N WAYNE DR  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-5084 

208-762-1555 

Prov. No: 000015381679 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1851880934 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#Bushman, Ryan A, DMD#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 DITTO, LOGAN D, DDS 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015575955 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1013166628 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DITTO, LOGAN D, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
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 FOUTZ, LOGAN B, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015582602 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1851088413 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;French;Russian 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FOUTZ, LOGAN B, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 GARNER, GARRETT F, DMD 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015585636 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447872361 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GARNER, GARRETT F, DMD#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 GILMORE, BRIAN V, DDS 

RAMSEY DENTAL GROUP 

9095 N HESS ST STE 201  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-9827 

208-772-4500 

Prov. No: 000014127592 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1114157583 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GILMORE, BRIAN V, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 HAUG, JOHN DDS 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015631398 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1982599866 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAUG, JOHN DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 MAJOR, NICOLE DDS 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015444107 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1972990695 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MAJOR, NICOLE DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 MANROSS, KYLE DDS 

Hayden Lake Family Dental 

8636 N WAYNE DR  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-5084 

208-762-1555 

Prov. No: 000015381684 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1326884206 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MANROSS, KYLE DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 NELSON, JEREMY P, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015608557 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1538862925 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NELSON, JEREMY P, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 NOOMEN, MELANIE J, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015577919 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1700524105 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NOOMEN, MELANIE J, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 PRICE, TAYLOR C, DDS 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015369135 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447820287 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PRICE, TAYLOR C, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 PULSIPHER, JOHN C, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015583405 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1679878862 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PULSIPHER, JOHN C, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 RAMSEY, LADY JEAN DMD 

RAMSEY DENTAL GROUP 

9095 N HESS ST STE 201  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-9827 

208-772-4500 

Prov. No: 000014128877 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1194720045 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RAMSEY, LADY JEAN DMD#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, MARIE J, DDS 

ALPINE DENTAL ASSOCIATES 
PLLC 

8636 N WAYNE DR  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-5084 

208-762-1555 

Prov. No: 000014186591 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1164976635 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, MARIE J, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 SNOW, MARK H, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015582603 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124278858 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SNOW, MARK H, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

P
ro

vi
de

r 
D

ire
ct

or
yGENERAL DENTISTS

65



Dental Services Directory 

 

 Wheelchair Accessible 

*N/A = Not Applicable 

 66  

 STEPANOVA, DIANA DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015557500 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1245072040 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STEPANOVA, DIANA DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 STUART, KENNETH J, DMD 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015583415 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447742358 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;French;Russian 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STUART, KENNETH J, DMD#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 TANNER, STEVEN J, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

1701 W PRAIRIE AVE STE 105  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8421 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015609166 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992156764 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TANNER, STEVEN J, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 TATALOVICH, DON DDS 

DON A TATALOVICH 

8385 N CORNERSTONE DR  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-8684 

208-772-5141 

Prov. No: 000013759975 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1982212403 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TATALOVICH, DON DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

POST FALLS 

 AIMAN, GREGORY W, DMD 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000013986675 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1467072892 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#AIMAN, GREGORY W, DMD#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 BOEHM, MICHAEL E, DMD 

PRECISION DENTAL OF POST 
FALLS 

1280 E POLSTON AVE  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-6056 

208-773-5505 

Prov. No: 000000190769 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1356651277 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BOEHM, MICHAEL E, DMD#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 BROCK, DANIEL J, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015599785 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1841033867 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BROCK, DANIEL J, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 BRUMBACH, ZACHARY H, 
DDS 

ZACHARY H BRUMBACH DDS 

609 N CALGARY CT STE 104  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-4906 

208-777-1222 

Prov. No: 000000428934 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1649237686 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BRUMBACH, ZACHARY H, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 BURNHAM, RHEANNA R, 
DMD 

7 DAY DENTAL SMILES PLLC 

105 E 10TH AVE STE B  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-5125 

208-773-8388 

Prov. No: 000012334063 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447567003 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURNHAM, RHEANNA R, DMD#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 DELONAS, DANIEL I, DDS 

LITTLE SMILES PEDIATRIC 
DENTISTRY PC 

602 N CALGARY CT STE 201  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-4000 

208-777-9331 

Prov. No: 000015253231 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1275927758 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DELONAS, DANIEL I, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 DITTO, LOGAN D, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000012762987 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1013166628 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DITTO, LOGAN D, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 DRYDEN, BRYAN R, DDS 

DOUGLAST B MCARTHUR 
DDS PC 

1100 E POLSTON AVE  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-7875 

208-777-9599 

Prov. No: 000015381868 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1487768545 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DRYDEN, BRYAN R, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
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 DRYDEN, BRYAN R, DDS 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000012776310 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1487768545 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DRYDEN, BRYAN R, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 FOUTZ, LOGAN B, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000014940335 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1851088413 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;French;Russian 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FOUTZ, LOGAN B, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 GARNER, GARRETT F, DMD 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000014264133 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447872361 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GARNER, GARRETT F, DMD#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 GLOUDEMAN, STEPHEN 
DMD 

RC ENTERPRISE PLLC 

105 E 10TH AVE STE B  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-5125 

208-773-8388 

Prov. No: 000014920331 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1912691627 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GLOUDEMAN, STEPHEN DMD#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 HAUG, JOHN DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015631397 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1982599866 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAUG, JOHN DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 HAZARD, LOGAN F, DMD 

LOGAN F HAZARD DMD 

102 W 11TH AVE STE C  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-9255 

208-777-1542 

Prov. No: 000002462519 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942581749 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAZARD, LOGAN F, DMD#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 HAZARD, LOGAN F, DMD 

SYRINGA DENTAL AND 
IMPLANTS 

1850 E SELTICE WAY  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-7019 

208-777-0292 

Prov. No: 000012111812 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1942581749 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAZARD, LOGAN F, DMD#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 HINTZ, KEVIN DDS 

KEIN HINTZ DDS FAMILY 
DENT 

1206 N IDAHO ST STE A  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-5131 

208-457-8406 

Prov. No: 000000255971 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1194843144 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HINTZ, KEVIN DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 HINTZ, KEVIN DDS 

Kevin Hintz DDS Family 
Dentistry LLC 

1206 N IDAHO ST  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-5131 

208-457-8406 

Prov. No: 000015610966 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1194843144 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HINTZ, KEVIN DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 LAKE, SCOTT DDS 

RC ENTERPRISE PLLC 

105 E 10TH AVE STE B  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-5125 

208-773-8388 

Prov. No: 000012557045 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1033340088 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LAKE, SCOTT DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 Loftus, Patrick K, DMD 

SYRINGA DENTAL AND 
IMPLANTS 

1850 E SELTICE WAY  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-7019 

208-777-0292 

Prov. No: 000013557074 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1760049795 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#Loftus, Patrick K, DMD#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 MAJOR, NICOLE DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000012773096 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1972990695 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MAJOR, NICOLE DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 MCARTHUR, DOUGLASS B, 
DDS 

DOUGLAST B MCARTHUR 
DDS PC 

1100 E POLSTON AVE STE A  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-7875 

208-777-9599 

Prov. No: 000013775170 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1851607386 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;French 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MCARTHUR, DOUGLASS B, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
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 NELSON, JEREMY P, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015407424 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1538862925 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NELSON, JEREMY P, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 PRICE, TAYLOR C, DDS 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000013947912 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447820287 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PRICE, TAYLOR C, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 PULSIPHER, JOHN C, DDS 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000012768367 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1679878862 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PULSIPHER, JOHN C, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 REHL, ROBERT S, DDS 

DOUGLAST B MCARTHUR 
DDS PC 

1100 E POLSTON AVE  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-7875 

208-777-9599 

Prov. No: 000015357802 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1972818276 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#REHL, ROBERT S, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 REHN, SUNNSHINE M, DDS 

SUNNSHINE REHN 

1280 E POLSTON AVE  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-6056 

208-773-5505 

Prov. No: 000015267550 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1518113299 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#REHN, SUNNSHINE M, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 SNOW, MARK H, DDS 

JOHN C PULSIPDER DDS 
LOGAN D DITTO DDS MARK H 
SNOW 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000012732970 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124278858 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SNOW, MARK H, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 SOELBERG, MARC DDS 

MARC SOELBERG 

151 W 3RD AVE UNIT 102  

POST FALLS, ID 83854 

916-696-8788 

Prov. No: 000015217189 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1235698226 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SOELBERG, MARC DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 STEPANOVA, DIANA DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015546581 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1245072040 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STEPANOVA, DIANA DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 STUART, KENNETH J, DMD 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000015060723 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1447742358 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;French;Russian 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STUART, KENNETH J, DMD#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 TANNER, STEVEN J, DDS 

RIVERSTONE DENTAL CARE 
PLLC 

3095 E MULLAN AVE STE 400  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-0077 

208-676-8500 

Prov. No: 000013024711 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992156764 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TANNER, STEVEN J, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

RATHDRUM 

 DEVORE, CHAD S, DDS 

CHAD S DEVORE DDS 

14596 N HIGHWAY 41 STE A  

RATHDRUM, ID 83858 

208-687-4455 

Prov. No: A00000015538 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568573962 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DEVORE, CHAD S, DDS#># *<*RATHDRUM, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 KEDISH, JENNAFER B, DDS 

LAKELAND FAMILY DENTAL 
LLC 

14596 HWY 41  

RATHDRUM, ID 83858-9998 

208-687-4455 

Prov. No: 000015642852 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1841852563 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KEDISH, JENNAFER B, DDS#># *<*RATHDRUM, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 OSWELL, JEFFREY DMD 

JEFFREY OSWELL DMD PLLC 

15636 N HIGHWAY 41  

RATHDRUM, ID 83858-8710 

208-687-3478 

Prov. No: 000012186676 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1598146193 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OSWELL, JEFFREY DMD#># *<*RATHDRUM, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 WHITESITT, DANIEL S, DDS 

CHAD S DEVORE DDS 

14596 N HIGHWAY 41  

RATHDRUM, ID 83858-8682 

208-687-4455 

Prov. No: 000013590825 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811555758 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WHITESITT, DANIEL S, DDS#># *<*RATHDRUM, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
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Kootenai County 

Spirit Lake 

 AYER, CARRIE L, DMD 

SPIRIT LAKE FAMILY DENTAL 

6070 W JACKSON ST  

Spirit Lake, ID 83869 

208-623-6400 

Prov. No: 000014279377 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1174710081 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#AYER, CARRIE L, DMD#># *<*Spirit Lake, Kootenai, ID*>* 
 

 DEVORE, TERRY T, DDS 

SPIRIT LAKE FAMILY DENTAL 

6070 W JACKSON ST  

Spirit Lake, ID 83869 

208-623-6400 

Prov. No: 000000365587 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1558463109 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DEVORE, TERRY T, DDS#># *<*Spirit Lake, Kootenai, ID*>* 
 

 SIEGFORD, TYLER R, DDS 

SPIRIT LAKE FAMILY DENTAL 

6070 W JACKSON ST  

Spirit Lake, ID 83869 

208-623-6400 

Prov. No: 000015642517 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1750275491 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SIEGFORD, TYLER R, DDS#># *<*Spirit Lake, Kootenai, ID*>* 
 

LATAH County 

MOSCOW 

 ERICKSON, JAIMIE DMD 

COMMUNITY HEALTH 
ASSOCIATION OF SPOKANE 

803 S MAIN ST STE 120  

MOSCOW, ID 83843-2695 

509-444-8200 

Prov. No: 000015399286 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1861057622 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ERICKSON, JAIMIE DMD#># *<*MOSCOW, LATAH, ID*>* 
 

 GINTHER, KALEIGH A, DDS 

BLUESKY DENTAL 

2500 W A ST STE 204  

MOSCOW, ID 83843-6000 

208-882-9111 

Prov. No: 000015616867 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1477125235 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GINTHER, KALEIGH A, DDS#># *<*MOSCOW, LATAH, ID*>* 
 

 PATTEN, JEFFREY M, DDS 

COMMUNITY HEALTH 
ASSOCIATION OF SPOKANE 

803 S MAIN ST STE 120  

MOSCOW, ID 83843-2695 

509-444-8200 

Prov. No: 000012874108 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1093121030 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PATTEN, JEFFREY M, DDS#># *<*MOSCOW, LATAH, ID*>* 
 

LEMHI County 

SALMON 

 BRIZZEE, GABEL C, DDS 

TOENJES BRIZZEE AND 
ORME PA 

204 MAIN ST  

SALMON, ID 83467-4111 

208-652-7868 

Prov. No: 000001605115 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1043366982 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BRIZZEE, GABEL C, DDS#># *<*SALMON, LEMHI, ID*>* 
 

 ROGERS, KENNETH E, DDS 

SALMON VALLEY DENTAL 
CLINIC PLLC 

1005 MAIN ST  

SALMON, ID 83467-4320 

208-756-4940 

Prov. No: A00000015638 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568560175 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ROGERS, KENNETH E, DDS#># *<*SALMON, LEMHI, ID*>* 
 

 TOENJES, JOHN R, DDS 

TOENJES BRIZZEE & ORME 
PA 

204 MAIN ST  

SALMON, ID 83467-4111 

208-652-7868 

Prov. No: A00000021021 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1639225576 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TOENJES, JOHN R, DDS#># *<*SALMON, LEMHI, ID*>* 
 

LINCOLN County 

SHOSHONE 

 DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015585698 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790097905 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
 

 EGBERT, DANIEL G, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015569549 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1578975397 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#EGBERT, DANIEL G, DMD#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
 

 HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015585704 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790896645 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, DDS#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015613133 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
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 KAY, LOGAN M, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015613132 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1316322167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KAY, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
 

 LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015585695 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619296605 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015585697 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015585615 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
 

 PETERSON, MARCUS E, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015585700 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1659474005 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETERSON, MARCUS E, DDS#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
 

 THUERNAGLE, ANDREW A, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015589425 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1609003466 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THUERNAGLE, ANDREW A, DMD#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
 

 TIDWELL, STEVEN D, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015589413 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1801001987 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TIDWELL, STEVEN D, DDS#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
 

 WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

651 S BEVERLY ST  

SHOSHONE, ID 83352-5121 

208-725-3145 

Prov. No: 000015589417 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063846459 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD#># *<*SHOSHONE, LINCOLN, ID*>* 
 

MADISON County 

REXBURG 

 ALLEN, JAMES C, DDS 

ROCKHOUSE DENTISTRY 
PLLC 

106 E 1ST N  

REXBURG, ID 83440-1614 

208-356-5600 

Prov. No: 000002373031 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1356352090 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ALLEN, JAMES C, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 BARNARD, DOUGLAS S, 
DDS 

EAGLE ROCK DENTAL CARE 
OF REXBURG 

556 TREJO ST STE C  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2626 

208-359-2224 

Prov. No: 000001173456 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1760654487 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BARNARD, DOUGLAS S, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 BAUER, KEVIN S, DDS 

EAGLE ROCK DENTAL CARE 
OF REXBURG 

556 TREJO ST STE C  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2626 

208-359-2224 

Prov. No: 000000271797 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619095361 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BAUER, KEVIN S, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 BAUER, KEVIN S, DDS 

EAGLE ROCK DENTAL CARE 
REXBURG LLC 

556 TREJO ST  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2625 

208-359-2224 

Prov. No: 000013977218 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619095361 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BAUER, KEVIN S, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
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 BAUER, KEVIN S, DDS 

SLEEP DDS LLC 

242 E MAIN ST  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2022 

208-356-8759 

Prov. No: 000015566987 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619095361 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BAUER, KEVIN S, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 BECK, KYLE W, DDS 

ERD REXBURG LLC 

556 TREJO ST STE C  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2626 

208-359-2224 

Prov. No: 000015475893 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1487262119 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BECK, KYLE W, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 BEESLEY, KENT A, DDS 

UPPER VALLEY COMMUNITY 
HEALTH SERVICES INC 

72 S 1ST E  

REXBURG, ID 83440-1902 

208-356-4900 

Prov. No: 000013371964 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1679738397 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BEESLEY, KENT A, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 BELK, JUSTIN DDS 

TOOTH TIME DENTISTRY FOR 
KIDS PA 

1236 BOND AVE  

REXBURG, ID 83440-3503 

208-356-5439 

Prov. No: 000015094694 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1710681028 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BELK, JUSTIN DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 CANNON, CHRISTOPHER 
M, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
REXBURG PLLC 

242 E MAIN ST  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2022 

208-359-2345 

Prov. No: 000012436834 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1013116979 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CANNON, CHRISTOPHER M, DMD#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 COOPER, ALAN R, DDS 

EAGLE ROCK DENTAL CARE 
OF REXBURG 

556 TREJO ST STE C  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2626 

208-359-2224 

Prov. No: 000002085940 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1558534917 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#COOPER, ALAN R, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 CROFOOT, BO G, DDS 

BO G CROFOOT PLLC 

44 S CENTER ST  

REXBURG, ID 83440-1916 

208-656-3008 

Prov. No: 000012329612 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1669532230 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CROFOOT, BO G, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 GEORGE, NATHAN R, DDS 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
REXBURG PLLC 

242 E MAIN ST  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2022 

208-359-2345 

Prov. No: 000012535158 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1437440591 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GEORGE, NATHAN R, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 GRIFFETH, MATTHEW M, 
DMD 

MADISON PARK DENTAL 
CENTER PLLC 

345 N 2ND E  

REXBURG, ID 83440-1603 

208-356-5601 

Prov. No: 000013588739 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1194992586 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GRIFFETH, MATTHEW M, DMD#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 HACKING, LAYNE E, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
REXBURG PLLC 

1025 S YELLOWSTONE HWY 
STE 101  

REXBURG, ID 83440-5565 

208-359-2345 

Prov. No: 000015556230 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1306945001 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HACKING, LAYNE E, DMD#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 HACKING, LAYNE E, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
REXBURG PLLC 

242 E MAIN ST  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2022 

208-359-2345 

Prov. No: 000000170201 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1306945001 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HACKING, LAYNE E, DMD#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 HAMMOND, RONALD J, 
DDS 

EAGLE ROCK DENTAL CARE 
OF REXBURG 

556 TREJO ST STE C  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2626 

208-359-2224 

Prov. No: 000000224237 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1205009933 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAMMOND, RONALD J, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 HARPER, PHILIP R, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
REXBURG PLLC 

1025 S YELLOWSTONE HWY 
STE 101  

REXBURG, ID 83440-5565 

208-359-2345 

Prov. No: 000015559097 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1083818371 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARPER, PHILIP R, DMD#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
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 HARPER, PHILIP R, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
REXBURG PLLC 

242 E MAIN ST  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2022 

208-359-2345 

Prov. No: 000012329465 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1083818371 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARPER, PHILIP R, DMD#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 JARDINE, TAYLOR J, DDS 

UPPER VALLEY COMMUNITY 
HEALTH SERVICES INC 

72 S 1ST E  

REXBURG, ID 83440-1902 

208-356-4900 

Prov. No: 000012234107 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508093212 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JARDINE, TAYLOR J, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 LARSEN, MICHAEL A, DDS 

APPLE TREE DENTAL LLC 

33 WINN DR STE 2  

REXBURG, ID 83440-5277 

208-359-1500 

Prov. No: 000008821573 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1376570242 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LARSEN, MICHAEL A, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 LENZ, GABRIEL DDS 

UPPER VALLEY COMMUNITY 
HEALTH SERVICES INC 

72 S 1ST E  

REXBURG, ID 83440-1902 

208-356-4900 

Prov. No: 000013850401 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1700362886 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LENZ, GABRIEL DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 LEWIS, SCOTT DDS 

SCOTT R LEWIS DDS PC 

300 N 2ND E  

REXBURG, ID 83440-1604 

208-356-9459 

Prov. No: 000000370664 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790793875 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LEWIS, SCOTT DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 MURDOCH, HYRUM M, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
REXBURG PLLC 

242 E MAIN ST  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2022 

208-359-2345 

Prov. No: 000013013849 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1326421850 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MURDOCH, HYRUM M, DMD#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 PETERSON, JUSTIN T, DDS 

UPPER VALLEY COMMUNITY 
HEALTH SERVICES INC 

72 S 1ST E  

REXBURG, ID 83440-1902 

208-356-4900 

Prov. No: 000013756890 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1386955029 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETERSON, JUSTIN T, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 SESSIONS, SCHUYLER B, 
DDS 

APPLE TREE DENTAL 

33 WINN DR STE 2  

REXBURG, ID 83440-5277 

208-359-1500 

Prov. No: 000012591146 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1558617985 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SESSIONS, SCHUYLER B, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, RYAN D, DMD 

DENTAL HEALTH CENTER 
PLLC 

56 PROFESSIONAL PLZ  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2047 

208-356-9262 

Prov. No: 000012266792 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1225326747 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, RYAN D, DMD#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 SNARR, THOMAS D, DDS 

THOMAS D SNARR DDS PA 

44 S CENTER ST  

REXBURG, ID 83440-1916 

208-656-3008 

Prov. No: 000000630879 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1649311408 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SNARR, THOMAS D, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 STOUT, WILLIAM C, DDS 

William Stout Dental PLLC 

286 E MOODY RD STE EF  

REXBURG, ID 83440-5566 

208-400-9946 

Prov. No: 000015576549 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619124526 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STOUT, WILLIAM C, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 STROBEL, DIRK E, DDS 

DIRK STROBEL DDS PC 

59 PROFESSIONAL PLZ  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2024 

208-356-4400 

Prov. No: 000000635244 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1184631327 

Languages: English;Japanese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STROBEL, DIRK E, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 STROBEL, HEBER DDS 

DIRK E STROBEL DDS 

59 PROFESSIONAL PLZ  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2024 

208-356-4400 

Prov. No: 000015245040 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1669176772 

Languages: English;Russian 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STROBEL, HEBER DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 TALL, MARK A, DDS 

APPLE TREE DENTAL LLC 

33 WINN DR STE 2  

REXBURG, ID 83440-5277 

208-359-1500 

Prov. No: 000015112025 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063515062 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TALL, MARK A, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 THOMASON, JAMES C, 
DMD 

JAMES C THOMASON DMD PA 

859 S YELLOWSTONE HWY 
STE 2901  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2635 

208-356-3012 

Prov. No: 000000452987 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1720107667 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THOMASON, JAMES C, DMD#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 THUESON, JAREN M, DDS 

ROCKHOUSE-DENTISTRY 

106 E 1ST N  

REXBURG, ID 83440-1614 

208-356-5600 

Prov. No: 000013652982 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1902450430 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THUESON, JAREN M, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 TINGEY, KURT S, DMD 

COMFORT CARE DENTAL OF 
REXBURG PLLC 

242 E MAIN ST  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2022 

208-359-2345 

Prov. No: 000015046779 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1669773065 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TINGEY, KURT S, DMD#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 WILKES, SCOTT E, DDS 

DENTAL HEALTH CENTER LLC 

56 PROFESSIONAL PLZ  

REXBURG, ID 83440-2047 

208-356-9262 

Prov. No: 000000319089 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1427189984 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILKES, SCOTT E, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

SUGAR CITY 

 HEPWORTH, THANE DDS 

THANE HEPWORTH 

3 E CENTER ST  

SUGAR CITY, ID 83448-1247 

208-656-2000 

Prov. No: 000015063446 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1902211733 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HEPWORTH, THANE DDS#># *<*SUGAR CITY, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

MINIDOKA County 

PAUL 

 CHRISTENSEN, KYLE B, 
DDS 

SUMMIT DENTAL CARE PAUL 

207 W ELLIS ST  

PAUL, ID 83347-8751 

208-438-4855 

Prov. No: 000013846723 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1134477623 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHRISTENSEN, KYLE B, DDS#># *<*PAUL, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

RUPERT 

 CATMULL, NATHAN A, DDS 

TOWN SQUARE DENTAL PLLC 

502 8TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1417 

208-436-4747 

Prov. No: A00000020451 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1457510042 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CATMULL, NATHAN A, DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000013526722 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790097905 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 EGBERT, DANIEL G, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000013371390 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1578975397 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#EGBERT, DANIEL G, DMD#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000013526540 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 GARRARD, JOHN R, DDS 

DOCTORS GARRARD AND 
WAYMENT DE 

301 SCOTT AVE STE 3  

RUPERT, ID 83350-5100 

208-436-6406 

Prov. No: 000001595510 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124056544 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GARRARD, JOHN R, DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 HARR, DEVIN DDS 

TOWN SQUARE DENTAL PLLC 

502 8TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1417 

208-436-4747 

Prov. No: 000014122296 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1881116135 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARR, DEVIN DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 HODGES, ADAM G, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000013526538 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1629035258 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HODGES, ADAM G, DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000013526509 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790896645 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000013526724 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
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 KAY, LOGAN M, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000013526507 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1316322167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KAY, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000013526539 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000013526541 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 PETERSON, MARCUS E, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000013526723 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659474005 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETERSON, MARCUS E, DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 SIMPSON, JOHN A, DDS 

NATHAN A CATMULL DDS 
PLLC 

502 8TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1417 

208-436-4747 

Prov. No: 000000212780 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1427097963 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SIMPSON, JOHN A, DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 TIDWELL, STEVEN D, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000014106373 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801001987 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TIDWELL, STEVEN D, DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 WAYMENT, ROBERT P, DDS 

DOCTORS GARRARD AND 
WAYMENT DE 

301 SCOTT AVE STE 3  

RUPERT, ID 83350-5100 

208-436-6406 

Prov. No: 000000400008 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1679582498 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WAYMENT, ROBERT P, DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIAMS, BRAD J, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000014065232 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1982827952 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIAMS, BRAD J, DDS#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

 WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

402 6TH ST  

RUPERT, ID 83350-1619 

208-650-7941 

Prov. No: 000013526537 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1063846459 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD#># *<*RUPERT, MINIDOKA, ID*>* 
 

NEZ PERCE County 

LEWISTON 

 BERMUDEZ-KOCH, JB M, 
DMD 

JONATHAN B FISHER DDS 
PLLC 

937 BRYDEN AVE  

LEWISTON, ID 83501-5007 

208-746-2668 

Prov. No: 000015486862 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053085365 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BERMUDEZ-KOCH, JB M, DMD#># *<*LEWISTON, NEZ PERCE, ID*>* 
 

 FISHER, JONATHAN B, DDS 

JONATHAN B FISHER DDS 
PLLC 

937 BRYDEN AVE  

LEWISTON, ID 83501-5007 

208-746-2668 

Prov. No: 000015008441 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1255523700 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FISHER, JONATHAN B, DDS#># *<*LEWISTON, NEZ PERCE, ID*>* 
 

 RAHE, KELSEY DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL 

2360 THAIN GRADE  

LEWISTON, ID 83501-4115 

208-717-1966 

Prov. No: 000015373773 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1942049010 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RAHE, KELSEY DDS#># *<*LEWISTON, NEZ PERCE, ID*>* 
 

 SIMMONS, KENT B, DDS 

KENT B SIMMONS DDS 

3318 4TH ST  

LEWISTON, ID 83501-4405 

208-746-3694 

Prov. No: 000000453081 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1154315950 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SIMMONS, KENT B, DDS#># *<*LEWISTON, NEZ PERCE, ID*>* 
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ONEIDA County 

MALAD CITY 

 CALL, CARL J, DMD 

EDGAR B THORPE 

185 S 300 E  

MALAD CITY, ID 83252-1343 

208-766-2204 

Prov. No: 000015597045 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1336038355 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CALL, CARL J, DMD#># *<*MALAD CITY, ONEIDA, ID*>* 
 

 PERKINS, ROBERT N, DMD 

ONEIDA FAMILY DENTAL LLC 

150 S MAIN ST APT 16  

MALAD CITY, ID 83252-1405 

208-904-3614 

Prov. No: 000013067139 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1275619835 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PERKINS, ROBERT N, DMD#># *<*MALAD CITY, ONEIDA, ID*>* 
 

 SUTTON, STEPHEN V, DMD 

ONEIDA FAMILY DENTAL LLC 

150 S MAIN ST APT 16  

MALAD CITY, ID 83252-1405 

208-904-3614 

Prov. No: 000012852833 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1104857044 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SUTTON, STEPHEN V, DMD#># *<*MALAD CITY, ONEIDA, ID*>* 
 

 THORPE, EDGAR B, DDS 

MALAD VALLEY DENTAL 
CLINIC 

185 S 300 E  

MALAD CITY, ID 83252-1343 

208-766-2204 

Prov. No: 000000102064 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1467666925 

Languages: English;French 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THORPE, EDGAR B, DDS#># *<*MALAD CITY, ONEIDA, ID*>* 
 

 WRAY, JOSHUA P, DDS 

ONEIDA FAMILY DENTAL LLC 

150 S MAIN ST APT 16  

MALAD CITY, ID 83252-1405 

208-904-3614 

Prov. No: 000014123496 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1689304529 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WRAY, JOSHUA P, DDS#># *<*MALAD CITY, ONEIDA, ID*>* 
 

OWYHEE County 

HOMEDALE 

 MARTIN, JARED M, DMD 

Owyhee Family Dental 

115 S MAIN ST  

HOMEDALE, ID 83628-3415 

208-337-4383 

Prov. No: 000013847073 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801341656 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MARTIN, JARED M, DMD#># *<*HOMEDALE, OWYHEE, ID*>* 
 

Owyhee County 

MARSING 

 CALLISON, JODIE D, DMD 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

201 MAIN ST  

MARSING, ID 83639 

208-896-4159 

Prov. No: 000013767253 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1508480575 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CALLISON, JODIE D, DMD#># *<*MARSING, Owyhee, ID*>* 
 

PAYETTE County 

FRUITLAND 

 BURK, TRAVIS DMD 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

1619 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2162 

208-452-4444 

Prov. No: 000013704583 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1528596046 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BURK, TRAVIS DMD#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 GEARY, JASON T, DDS 

JASON T GEARY DDS PC 

715 SW 3RD ST  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2583 

208-452-4303 

Prov. No: 000011997502 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871721761 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GEARY, JASON T, DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 GLENN, RANDALL F, DMD 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

1619 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2162 

208-452-4444 

Prov. No: 000014194148 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1821095712 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GLENN, RANDALL F, DMD#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 GUILES, CURTIS J, DDS 

CURTIS J GUILES DDS 

803 NW 12TH ST  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2268 

208-452-4907 

Prov. No: 000000141498 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053368670 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GUILES, CURTIS J, DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 RODGERS, JAKOB B, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

1619 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2162 

208-452-4444 

Prov. No: 000015395852 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1194463778 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RODGERS, JAKOB B, DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, HELEN T, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

1619 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2162 

208-452-4444 

Prov. No: 000015339055 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1003093691 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;Vietnamese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, HELEN T, DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
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NEW PLYMOUTH 

 CONCIDINE, PAUL A, DDS 

TTAB INC 

217 N PLYMOUTH AVE  

NEW PLYMOUTH, ID 83655-
5532 

208-278-9900 

Prov. No: 000013737087 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1538322219 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CONCIDINE, PAUL A, DDS#># *<*NEW PLYMOUTH, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 ROBB, TYLER DDS 

TYLER J ROBB 

217 N PLYMOUTH AVE  

NEW PLYMOUTH, ID 83655-
5532 

208-278-9900 

Prov. No: 000001152650 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1164682704 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ROBB, TYLER DDS#># *<*NEW PLYMOUTH, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

PAYETTE 

 BORMAN, ABIGAIL J, DDS 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1441 NE 10TH AVE  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-5420 

208-642-9376 

Prov. No: 000012333286 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1053797746 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BORMAN, ABIGAIL J, DDS#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 BORMAN, ABIGAIL J, DDS 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1501 NE 10TH AVE  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-5422 

208-642-9376 

Prov. No: 000013759680 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053797746 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BORMAN, ABIGAIL J, DDS#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 CONCIDINE, PAUL A, DDS 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1441 NE 10TH AVE  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-5420 

208-642-9376 

Prov. No: 000013733692 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1538322219 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CONCIDINE, PAUL A, DDS#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 HERRERA, MEGHAN M, 
DMD 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1501 NE 10TH AVE  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-5422 

208-642-9376 

Prov. No: 000015461122 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1629807961 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HERRERA, MEGHAN M, DMD#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 HOLM, MICHAEL A, DDS 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1441 NE 10TH AVE  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-5420 

208-642-9376 

Prov. No: 000014056807 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1891020806 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;Japanese;Portu
guese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOLM, MICHAEL A, DDS#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 HOLM, MICHAEL A, DDS 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1501 NE 10TH AVE  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-5422 

208-642-9376 

Prov. No: 000014135934 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1891020806 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;Japanese;Portu
guese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOLM, MICHAEL A, DDS#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 JARDINE, BARRY W, DMD 

PAYETTE DENTAL PLLC 

811 CENTER AVE  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-2535 

208-642-4111 

Prov. No: 000000394743 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992838627 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JARDINE, BARRY W, DMD#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 JONES, BRIAN R, DMD 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1441 NE 10TH AVE  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-5420 

208-642-9376 

Prov. No: 000013757280 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1891711800 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JONES, BRIAN R, DMD#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 JONES, BRIAN R, DMD 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1501 NE 10TH AVE  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-5422 

208-642-9376 

Prov. No: 000013757182 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1891711800 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JONES, BRIAN R, DMD#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 MOORE, JAMES DDS 

SNAKE RIVER DENTAL INC 

930 S 16TH ST  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-3400 

208-642-4782 

Prov. No: 000012990226 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619056694 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MOORE, JAMES DDS#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 NEWTON, SHANE DMD 

TWO RIVERS FAMILY & 
COSMETIC DENTISTRY 

1537 2ND AVE S  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-2919 

208-642-4111 

Prov. No: 000015601030 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619049962 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NEWTON, SHANE DMD#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
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 REESE, DUSTIN 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1441 NE 10TH AVE  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-5420 

208-642-9376 

Prov. No: 000014050845 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1689036303 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#REESE, DUSTIN#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 REESE, DUSTIN 

VALLEY FAMILY HEALTH 
CARE INC 

1501 NE 10TH AVE  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-5422 

208-642-9376 

Prov. No: 000013025666 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1689036303 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#REESE, DUSTIN#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, JUSTIN C, DDS 

INTEGRITY CARE DENTAL 

1105 3RD AVE N  

PAYETTE, ID 83661-2407 

208-642-9763 

Prov. No: 000000240125 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1831279538 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, JUSTIN C, DDS#># *<*PAYETTE, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

POWER County 

AMERICAN FALLS 

 KILLPACK, WESTON DMD 

AF DENTAL PLLC 

239 IDAHO ST  

AMERICAN FALLS, ID 83211-
1235 

208-904-3496 

Prov. No: 000015479959 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1699463919 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KILLPACK, WESTON DMD#># *<*AMERICAN FALLS, POWER, ID*>* 
 

 LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, 
DDS 

Encanto Dental Group of New 
Mexico LLC 

823 REED ST  

AMERICAN FALLS, ID 83211-
1336 

208-226-2822 

Prov. No: 000012609089 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1508172107 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LILJENQUIST, JACOB V, DDS#># *<*AMERICAN FALLS, POWER, ID*>* 
 

 NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS 

HEALTH WEST INC 

823 REED ST  

AMERICAN FALLS, ID 83211-
1336 

208-226-2822 

Prov. No: 000012569239 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1649212689 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NAYLOR, BRETT D, DDS#># *<*AMERICAN FALLS, POWER, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, R KIM DDS 

AMERICAN FALLS DENTAL 

239 IDAHO ST  

AMERICAN FALLS, ID 83211-
1235 

208-904-3496 

Prov. No: 000013953045 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1760566384 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, R KIM DDS#># *<*AMERICAN FALLS, POWER, ID*>* 
 

 STRINGFELLOW, CORBIN 
B, DMD 

AF DENTAL PLLC 

239 IDAHO ST  

AMERICAN FALLS, ID 83211-
1235 

208-904-3496 

Prov. No: 000013688859 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1194953406 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STRINGFELLOW, CORBIN B, DMD#># *<*AMERICAN FALLS, POWER, ID*>* 
 

 SUTTON, BRADLEY W, DDS 

A F DENTAL PLLC 

239 IDAHO ST  

AMERICAN FALLS, ID 83211-
1235 

208-904-3496 

Prov. No: 000012316595 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1467543595 

Languages: 
English;Spanish;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SUTTON, BRADLEY W, DDS#># *<*AMERICAN FALLS, POWER, ID*>* 
 

SHOSHONE County 

KELLOGG 

 BAKER, DAKOTA R, DDS 

BACKCOUNTY DENTAL 

109 MCKINLEY AVE  

KELLOGG, ID 83837-2501 

208-784-0545 

Prov. No: 000015638620 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1104682301 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BAKER, DAKOTA R, DDS#># *<*KELLOGG, SHOSHONE, ID*>* 
 

 BERRY, HILLARY A, DMD 

HILLARY BERRY 

109 MCKINLEY AVE  

KELLOGG, ID 83837-2501 

208-784-0545 

Prov. No: 000014548302 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1396800033 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BERRY, HILLARY A, DMD#># *<*KELLOGG, SHOSHONE, ID*>* 
 

 BIRD, JAYSON A, DDS 

COMPLETE DENTAL CARE OF 
NORTH IDAHO 

418 W CAMERON AVE  

KELLOGG, ID 83837-2111 

208-682-4540 

Prov. No: 000012008358 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1629416151 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BIRD, JAYSON A, DDS#># *<*KELLOGG, SHOSHONE, ID*>* 
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 SCARBOROUGH, TEEMU J, 
DDS 

COMPLETE DENTAL CARE OF 
NORTH IDAHO 

418 W CAMERON AVE  

KELLOGG, ID 83837-2111 

208-682-4540 

Prov. No: 000012784093 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1285800672 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SCARBOROUGH, TEEMU J, DDS#># *<*KELLOGG, SHOSHONE, ID*>* 
 

TETON County 

DRIGGS 

 NEERINGS, JIM R, DDS 

NEERINGS DENTAL INC DBA 
TETON VALLEY DENTAL 
CENTER 

235 E WALLACE AVE  

DRIGGS, ID 83422-5126 

208-354-8181 

Prov. No: 000012001813 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1740293059 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NEERINGS, JIM R, DDS#># *<*DRIGGS, TETON, ID*>* 
 

VICTOR 

 TAYLOR, TRISTAN G, DDS 

MOUNTAIN RIVER DENTAL 
PLLC 

7726 LUPINE LN  

VICTOR, ID 83455-5116 

208-787-8100 

Prov. No: 000010402976 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1770870784 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TAYLOR, TRISTAN G, DDS#># *<*VICTOR, TETON, ID*>* 
 

TWIN FALLS County 

BUHL 

 DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

725 FAIR ST  

BUHL, ID 83316-6442 

208-543-8271 

Prov. No: 000012005301 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790097905 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS#># *<*BUHL, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

725 FAIR ST  

BUHL, ID 83316-6442 

208-543-8271 

Prov. No: 000003916143 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144516733 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS#># *<*BUHL, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

725 FAIR ST  

BUHL, ID 83316-6442 

208-543-8271 

Prov. No: 000012336494 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*BUHL, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 HODGES, ADAM G, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

725 FAIR ST  

BUHL, ID 83316-6442 

208-543-8271 

Prov. No: 000002873334 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1629035258 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HODGES, ADAM G, DDS#># *<*BUHL, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

725 FAIR ST  

BUHL, ID 83316-6442 

208-543-8271 

Prov. No: 000004587627 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790896645 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, DDS#># *<*BUHL, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 KAY, LOGAN M, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

725 FAIR ST  

BUHL, ID 83316-6442 

208-543-8271 

Prov. No: 000012558215 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1316322167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KAY, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*BUHL, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

725 FAIR ST  

BUHL, ID 83316-6442 

208-543-8271 

Prov. No: 000004588312 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*BUHL, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

725 FAIR ST  

BUHL, ID 83316-6442 

208-543-8271 

Prov. No: 000004587435 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*BUHL, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

Twin Falls County 

KIMBERLY 

 ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

132 MAIN STREET NORTH  

KIMBERLY, ID 83341 

208-735-3938 

Prov. No: 000012154580 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144516733 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS#># *<*KIMBERLY, Twin Falls, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

132 MAIN STREET NORTH  

KIMBERLY, ID 83341 

208-735-3938 

Prov. No: 000014151224 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*KIMBERLY, Twin Falls, ID*>* 
 

 HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

132 MAIN STREET NORTH  

KIMBERLY, ID 83341 

208-735-3938 

Prov. No: 000012234495 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790896645 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, DDS#># *<*KIMBERLY, Twin Falls, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

132 MAIN STREET NORTH  

KIMBERLY, ID 83341 

208-735-3938 

Prov. No: 000014153235 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*KIMBERLY, Twin Falls, ID*>* 
 

 KAY, LOGAN M, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

132 MAIN STREET NORTH  

KIMBERLY, ID 83341 

208-735-3938 

Prov. No: 000012883436 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1316322167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KAY, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*KIMBERLY, Twin Falls, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

132 MAIN STREET NORTH  

KIMBERLY, ID 83341 

208-735-3938 

Prov. No: 000014152165 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*KIMBERLY, Twin Falls, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

132 MAIN STREET NORTH  

KIMBERLY, ID 83341 

208-735-3938 

Prov. No: 000014153605 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*KIMBERLY, Twin Falls, ID*>* 
 

TWIN FALLS County 

KIMBERLY 

 WIDMIER, SHANNON DDS 

KENT J ALLEN DDS 

702 CENTER ST W  

KIMBERLY, ID 83341-1722 

208-423-6444 

Prov. No: 000001149678 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1396842779 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WIDMIER, SHANNON DDS#># *<*KIMBERLY, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

TWIN FALLS 

 ADAMS, ROBERT A, DDS 

CANYON GATE COSMETIC & 
FAMILY DENTISTRY 

188 RIVER VISTA PL  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3056 

208-733-2090 

Prov. No: 000000257884 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1457363814 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ADAMS, ROBERT A, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 ALEXANDER, MARK R, 
DMD 

ALEXANDER DENTAL GROUP 

506 HANSEN ST E  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6254 

208-733-7566 

Prov. No: 000000323009 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1548303266 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ALEXANDER, MARK R, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 BARLOW, MCKAY D, DDS 

MCKAY BARLOW 

1399 FILLMORE ST STE 501  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3351 

208-737-0222 

Prov. No: 000012027195 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1801806641 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BARLOW, MCKAY D, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 BENDIXSEN, TYLER R, DMD 

GREEN ACRES DENTAL PLLC 

871 GREEN ACRES DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3353 

208-733-4620 

Prov. No: 000015585256 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1578810404 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BENDIXSEN, TYLER R, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 BERG, KEVIN DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS LLC 

1411 FALLS AVE E STE 1000C  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3459 

208-734-7415 

Prov. No: 000012946586 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1063966877 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BERG, KEVIN DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 BOEHME, GREGARY R, 
DMD 

GREGARY RUSSELL BOEHME 

2152 VILLAGE PARK AVE  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-4172 

208-735-5599 

Prov. No: 000013703985 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1659755130 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#BOEHME, GREGARY R, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
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 CARLEN, BRADY DDS 

BRADY CARLEN 

247 RIVER VISTA PL  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3017 

208-734-8080 

Prov. No: 000013892892 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992320915 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CARLEN, BRADY DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 CRESS, JUSTIN C, DDS 

GREEN ACRES DENTAL PLLC 

871 GREEN ACRES DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3353 

208-733-4620 

Prov. No: 000013663970 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1720250871 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CRESS, JUSTIN C, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

826 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6858 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000012502429 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790097905 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000003695464 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790097905 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DEAN, JOSHUA C, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 DILLARD, RACHEL DDS 

ADVANCED DENTAL CARE OF 
TOWN FALLS LLC 

247 RIVER VISTA PL STE 200  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3019 

208-734-8080 

Prov. No: 000015425222 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1992548622 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#DILLARD, RACHEL DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

325 MARTIN ST STE A  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-4563 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000013109812 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1144516733 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000003916144 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144516733 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#ELSION, NEWELL T, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

325 MARTIN ST STE B  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-4563 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000012127059 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

826 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6858 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000012497674 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000012312492 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1932466489 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#FUKUOKA, BROOKE M, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 GEORGE, NATHAN R, DDS 

TWIN FALLS DENTAL GROUP 
PLLC 

788 EASTLAND DR STE A  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6826 

208-733-2621 

Prov. No: 000012910352 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1437440591 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GEORGE, NATHAN R, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 GODFREY, GREG B, DDS 

SAGE CREEK DENTAL PC 

1186 EASTLAND DR N STE A  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-8973 

208-733-6074 

Prov. No: 000002158064 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1790003960 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#GODFREY, GREG B, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 HAAS, MATTHEW DMD 

ADVANCED DENTAL CARE OF 
TWIN FALLS LLC 

247 RIVER VISTA PL STE 200  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3019 

208-734-8080 

Prov. No: 000014198208 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1841922689 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HAAS, MATTHEW DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 HANSEN, CHRISTOPHER D, 
DDS 

TWIN FALLS DENTAL GROUP 
PLLC 

788 EASTLAND DR STE A  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6826 

208-733-2621 

Prov. No: 000012981823 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1396909347 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HANSEN, CHRISTOPHER D, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 HODGES, ADAM G, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000002873336 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1629035258 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HODGES, ADAM G, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 HUGHES, JAMES P, DDS 

HUGHES DENTAL PLLC 

834 FALLS AVE STE 2030B  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3381 

208-733-9181 

Prov. No: 000000107316 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1639342199 

Languages: English;Japanese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUGHES, JAMES P, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000004474496 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1790896645 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HUMPHREYS, PAIGE M, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 JENKINS, CHET L, DDS 

CANYON GATE COSMETIC & 
FAMILY DENTISTRY 

188 RIVER VISTA PL  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3056 

208-733-2090 

Prov. No: 000015199400 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1750502456 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JENKINS, CHET L, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

826 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6858 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000012567410 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

325 MARTIN ST STE B  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-4563 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000012200494 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000001265569 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1144230566 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, NEAL L, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 JOHNSON, PAUL S, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS LLC 

1411 FALLS AVE E STE 1000C  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3459 

208-734-7415 

Prov. No: 000012471974 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871848598 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, PAUL S, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 KAY, LOGAN M, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

826 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6858 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000012524355 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1316322167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KAY, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 KAY, LOGAN M, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000012558276 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1316322167 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KAY, LOGAN M, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 KEPNER, GAIGE DDS 

ADVANCED DENTAL CARE OF 
TWIN FALLS LLC 

247 RIVER VISTA PL STE 200  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3019 

208-734-8080 

Prov. No: 000015373751 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1568205284 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#KEPNER, GAIGE DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

826 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6858 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000012567677 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1619296605 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

325 MARTIN ST STE B  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-4563 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000002618164 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619296605 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
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 LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000002618165 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1619296605 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LANCASTER, BRETT J, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

826 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6858 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000012502513 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

325 MARTIN ST STE B  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-4563 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000004588310 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 LUND, BRETT B, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000001265570 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1033291687 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LUND, BRETT B, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 LYMAN, J S, DDS 

GREEN ACRES DENTAL PLLC 

871 GREEN ACRES DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3353 

208-733-4620 

Prov. No: 000013555311 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1750392189 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#LYMAN, J S, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

325 MARTIN ST STE 2  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-4563 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000013937090 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

826 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6858 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000012555889 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

325 MARTIN ST STE B  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-4563 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000004587434 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, KELBY J, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000004587436 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1609005966 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, KELBY J, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 PALMER, ZANE O, DMD 

SMITH PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY 
PC 

370 N HAVEN DR STE 103  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6023 

208-268-0111 

Prov. No: 000015673812 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619992112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PALMER, ZANE O, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 PATTERSON, THOMAS J, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

826 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6858 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000013761387 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1770037038 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PATTERSON, THOMAS J, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 PATTERSON, THOMAS J, 
DMD 

PATTERSON FAMILY 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

236 RIVER VISTA PL STE 100  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-4078 

208-737-5253 

Prov. No: 000014272380 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1770037038 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PATTERSON, THOMAS J, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 PETERSON, MARCUS E, 
DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000013025608 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1659474005 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETERSON, MARCUS E, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 PETERSON, NATHAN M, 
DDS 

CHASE FUNK 

2174 CANYON PLAZA DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-4513 

208-735-1415 

Prov. No: 000015550030 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1114596673 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#PETERSON, NATHAN M, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS
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 POCOCK, ANDREW L, DDS 

POCOCK FAMILY DENTAL 
PLLC 

2167 VILLAGE PARK AVE STE 
200  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-4174 

208-733-2471 

Prov. No: 000015641987 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1356675920 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#POCOCK, ANDREW L, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 POPPLETON, KYLE DDS 

POPPLETON FAMILY 
DENTISTRY 

1001 SHOSHONE ST N  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6364 

208-733-0695 

Prov. No: 000000239284 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1841229002 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#POPPLETON, KYLE DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 RENCHER, BRIAN DMD 

ADVANCED DENTAL CARE OF 
TWIN FALLS LLC 

247 RIVER VISTA PL STE 200  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3019 

208-734-8080 

Prov. No: 000012449648 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1053570465 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RENCHER, BRIAN DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 RENCHER, CRAIG DDS 

ADVANCED DENTAL CARE OF 
TWIN FALLS LLC 

247 RIVER VISTA PL STE 200  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3019 

208-734-8080 

Prov. No: 000000463629 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1124287537 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#RENCHER, CRAIG DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 SKOUSEN, JAMES N, DDS 

ADVANCED DENTAL CARE OF 
TWIN FALLS LLC 

247 RIVER VISTA PL  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-9998 

208-734-8080 

Prov. No: 000014172051 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1073894523 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#SKOUSEN, JAMES N, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 THUERNAGLE, ANDREW A, 
DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORP 

826 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6858 

208-732-7447 

Prov. No: 000013966829 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1609003466 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#THUERNAGLE, ANDREW A, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 TIDWELL, STEVEN D, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000014142284 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1801001987 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TIDWELL, STEVEN D, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 TINGEY, BRIAN DDS 

BRIAN TINGEY DDS LLC 

568 FALLS AVE  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3314 

208-734-4111 

Prov. No: 000000328903 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1811942667 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TINGEY, BRIAN DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 TINGEY, KURT S, DMD 

TWIN FALLS DENTAL GROUP 
PLLC 

788 EASTLAND DR STE A  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6826 

208-733-2621 

Prov. No: 000013293285 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1669773065 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#TINGEY, KURT S, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 UPTON, SAMUEL S, DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS LLC 

1411 FALLS AVE E STE 1000C  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3459 

208-734-7415 

Prov. No: 000013955068 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1376901785 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#UPTON, SAMUEL S, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 VEIGEL, CORY DMD 

CORY VEIGEL 

247 RIVER VISTA PL STE 200  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3019 

208-734-8080 

Prov. No: 000013615958 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1023597275 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#VEIGEL, CORY DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIAMS, BRAD J, DDS 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000014262769 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1982827952 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIAMS, BRAD J, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 WILLIAMS, MONTE P, DDS 

SAGE VIEW DENTAL 

174 ASH ST N  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-5232 

208-734-3148 

Prov. No: 000000135349 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1831294164 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILLIAMS, MONTE P, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD 

FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
CORPORATION 

794 EASTLAND DR  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6856 

208-732-7446 

Prov. No: 000012267972 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1063846459 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WILSON, RANDAL T, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

P
ro

vi
de

r 
D

ire
ct

or
yGENERAL DENTISTS

83



Dental Services Directory 

 

 Wheelchair Accessible 

*N/A = Not Applicable 

 84  

 WOOD, DANIEL E, DMD 

DANIEL E WOOD DMD 

1411 FILLMORE ST STE 602  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3343 

208-733-0494 

Prov. No: 000012133226 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1972534741 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#WOOD, DANIEL E, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

VALLEY County 

CASCADE 

 JENSEN, RUSSELL DMD 

CASCADE DENTAL PC 

839 S MAIN ST  

CASCADE, ID 83611-5221 

208-382-8200 

Prov. No: 000013708148 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1023440146 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#JENSEN, RUSSELL DMD#># *<*CASCADE, VALLEY, ID*>* 
 

 STIRLAND, JAMES W, DMD 

JAMES STIRLAND DENTAL 
PLLC 

839 S MAIN ST  

CASCADE, ID 83611-5221 

208-382-8200 

Prov. No: 000013877434 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1912312646 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STIRLAND, JAMES W, DMD#># *<*CASCADE, VALLEY, ID*>* 
 

 STOKER, RICHARD D, DMD 

JIM STIRLAND DENTAL PLLC 

839 S MAIN ST  

CASCADE, ID 83611-5221 

208-382-8200 

Prov. No: 000013589575 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1376718460 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STOKER, RICHARD D, DMD#># *<*CASCADE, VALLEY, ID*>* 
 

MCCALL 

 CHARLES, BRIAN W, DMD 

BRIAN W CHARLES DMD 

509 PINE ST  

MCCALL, ID 83638-5017 

208-634-7653 

Prov. No: 000000423734 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1922189109 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CHARLES, BRIAN W, DMD#># *<*MCCALL, VALLEY, ID*>* 
 

 MAYER, JARED DDS 

TWO RIVERS FAMILY & 
COSMETIC DENTISTRY PA 

307 E PARK ST STE 203  

MCCALL, ID 83638-5255 

208-634-9711 

Prov. No: 000015562948 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1083255574 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#MAYER, JARED DDS#># *<*MCCALL, VALLEY, ID*>* 
 

 NEWTON, SHANE DMD 

TWO RIVERS FAMILY & 
COSMETIC DENTISTRY PA 

307 E PARK ST STE 203  

MCCALL, ID 83638-5255 

208-634-9711 

Prov. No: 000000696888 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1619049962 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#NEWTON, SHANE DMD#># *<*MCCALL, VALLEY, ID*>* 
 

 STEVENS, KAREN I, DMD 

TWO RIVERS FAMILY & 
COSMETIC DENTISTRY PA 

307 E PARK ST STE 203  

MCCALL, ID 83638-5255 

208-634-9711 

Prov. No: 000015502382 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1871154831 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#STEVENS, KAREN I, DMD#># *<*MCCALL, VALLEY, ID*>* 
 

WASHINGTON County 

WEISER 

 CARTER, WILLIAM JASON 
J, DDS 

OUR TOWN FAMILY 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

39 W IDAHO ST  

WEISER, ID 83672-1943 

208-414-4444 

Prov. No: 000014067546 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1225147598 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#CARTER, WILLIAM JASON J, DDS#># *<*WEISER, WASHINGTON, ID*>* 
 

 HARWARD, NATHAN DMD 

OUR TOWN FAMILY 
DENTISTRY 

39 W IDAHO ST  

WEISER, ID 83672-1943 

208-414-4444 

Prov. No: 000015366956 

GENERAL DENTISTS  

NPI: 1598254120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HARWARD, NATHAN DMD#># *<*WEISER, WASHINGTON, ID*>* 
 

 HOLDAWAY, GAYLAN DDS 

OUR TOWN FAMILY 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

39 W IDAHO ST  

WEISER, ID 83672-1943 

208-414-4444 

Prov. No: 000015552435 

GENERAL DENTISTS     

NPI: 1528293255 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`GENERAL DENTISTS`>`  #<#HOLDAWAY, GAYLAN DDS#># *<*WEISER, WASHINGTON, ID*>* 
 

ADA County 

BOISE 

 ANDERSON, COLE W, DMD 

COLE W ANDERSON DMD 

1000 N CURTIS RD STE 103  

BOISE, ID 83706-1345 

208-343-0909 

Prov. No: 000003916395 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1316175458 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#ANDERSON, COLE W, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ANDREW, CAMERON D, 
DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL 

8321 W OVERLAND RD  

BOISE, ID 83709 

208-605-3638 

Prov. No: 000015221171 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1104106996 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#ANDREW, CAMERON D, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BAILEY, MICHAEL R, DDS 

ALPINE SURGICAL ARTS LLC 

403 S 11TH ST STE 300  

BOISE, ID 83702-6968 

208-344-9115 

Prov. No: 000000302487 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1891727582 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BAILEY, MICHAEL R, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

GENERAL DENTISTS SPECIALISTS
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 BLUTH, LARUE DMD 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

403 S 11TH ST STE 230  

BOISE, ID 83702-6968 

208-386-3636 

Prov. No: 000012983299 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1396961157 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BLUTH, LARUE DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BLUTH, LARUE DMD 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

5508 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-2700 

208-386-3636 

Prov. No: 000014028474 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1396961157 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BLUTH, LARUE DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BRYSON, JEFFREY DDS 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
BOISE LLC 

7800 W USTICK RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-5848 

208-576-6791 

Prov. No: 000014892656 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1295021673 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BRYSON, JEFFREY DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BURBANK, JAROM DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

403 S 11TH ST STE 230  

BOISE, ID 83702-6968 

208-386-3636 

Prov. No: 000012983603 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1346567112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BURBANK, JAROM DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 BURBANK, JAROM DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

5508 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-2700 

208-386-3636 

Prov. No: 000013690945 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1346567112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BURBANK, JAROM DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS 

DENTISTRY FOR CHILDREN 

651 E PARKCENTER BLVD  

BOISE, ID 83706-6575 

208-384-9872 

Prov. No: 000012441253 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1730197849 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DEEHR, JOEL DMD 

MICHAEL DABELL 

5266 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-0945 

801-833-5326 

Prov. No: 000014978273 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1205392453 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DEEHR, JOEL DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DEMETTER, RANDY S, DDS 

PERIODONTAL HEALTH 
SPECIALISTS OF IDAHO 

140 E BOISE AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-4373 

208-385-9228 

Prov. No: 000012707107 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1275941288 

Languages: English;French 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DEMETTER, RANDY S, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 EATON, JAMES DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

403 S 11TH ST STE 230  

BOISE, ID 83702-6968 

208-386-3636 

Prov. No: 000014178814 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1831435460 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#EATON, JAMES DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 EATON, JAMES DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

5508 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-2700 

208-386-3636 

Prov. No: 000014179350 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1831435460 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#EATON, JAMES DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ESPLIN, KALEB C, DDS 

PERIODONTAL HEALTH 
SPECIALISTS OF IDAHO 

140 E BOISE AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-4373 

208-385-9228 

Prov. No: 000015339010 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1518539998 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#ESPLIN, KALEB C, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 FREEMAN, SCOTT D, DMD 

SCOTT FREEMAN DMD 

6363 W EMERALD ST STE 101  

BOISE, ID 83704-8783 

208-377-2150 

Prov. No: 000012269518 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1962456632 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#FREEMAN, SCOTT D, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GITHU, TARISAI DDS 

DENTISTRY FOR CHILDREN 

651 E PARKCENTER BLVD  

BOISE, ID 83706-6575 

208-384-9872 

Prov. No: 000015202685 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1558781393 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#GITHU, TARISAI DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GOFORTH, REBEKAH DDS 

GOFORTH AND SMILE 
ORTHODONTICS PLLC 

620 W HAYS ST  

BOISE, ID 83702-5511 

208-297-6167 

Prov. No: 000015241431 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1609458983 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#GOFORTH, REBEKAH DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HAGHIGHI, ARMAN DDS 

ALPINE SURGICAL ARTS LLC 

403 S 11TH ST STE 300  

BOISE, ID 83702-6968 

208-344-9115 

Prov. No: 000013635836 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1124433743 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HAGHIGHI, ARMAN DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
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 HOLMES, MORGAN DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

403 S 11TH ST STE 230  

BOISE, ID 83702-6968 

208-386-3636 

Prov. No: 000015643314 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1427668300 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HOLMES, MORGAN DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LARSON, DALLIN DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

403 S 11TH ST STE 230  

BOISE, ID 83702-6968 

208-386-3636 

Prov. No: 000014178815 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1790288306 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#LARSON, DALLIN DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LARSON, DALLIN DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

5508 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-2700 

208-386-3636 

Prov. No: 000014178781 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1790288306 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#LARSON, DALLIN DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 LINCKS, JACK H, DDS 

PERIODONTAL HEALTH 
SPECIALISTS OF IDAHO 

140 E BOISE AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-4373 

208-385-9228 

Prov. No: 000000365391 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1346224458 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#LINCKS, JACK H, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MARTINEZ, ALMA M, DMD 

HARRISON DENTAL PLLC 

1675 W HILL RD  

BOISE, ID 83702-0982 

208-342-3695 

Prov. No: 000015611395 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1023390523 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MARTINEZ, ALMA M, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MINER, TRENT J, DMD 

RODMAN O EMORY 

13014 W PERSIMMON LN  

BOISE, ID 83713-1986 

208-377-2072 

Prov. No: 000015530279 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1114393360 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MINER, TRENT J, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MINER, TRENT J, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS BOISE 

5737 W FAIRVIEW AVE  

BOISE, ID 83706-1168 

208-322-3010 

Prov. No: 000015563407 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1114393360 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MINER, TRENT J, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MONGILLO, ANTHONY DMD 

BOISE ORTHODONTICS PLLC 

4725 N CLOVERDALE RD STE 
101  

BOISE, ID 83713-4911 

208-323-4458 

Prov. No: 000012572034 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1669886982 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MONGILLO, ANTHONY DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 NEBEKER, CORDELL D, 
DDS 

BOISE TOOTH TOWN 
DENTISTRY FOR KIDS PLLC 

13014 W PERSIMMON LN  

BOISE, ID 83713-1986 

208-377-2072 

Prov. No: 000012476886 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1609106012 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#NEBEKER, CORDELL D, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, ROBERT L, DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

403 S 11TH ST STE 230  

BOISE, ID 83702-6968 

208-386-3636 

Prov. No: 000012063807 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1881861581 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, ROBERT L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 OLSON, ROBERT L, DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

5508 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713-2700 

208-386-3636 

Prov. No: 000014076606 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1881861581 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#OLSON, ROBERT L, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 OTTERSON, SCOTT W, DMD 

EMERALD SMILES DENTISTRY 

675 N MILWAUKEE ST STE 110  

BOISE, ID 83704-9185 

208-593-3221 

Prov. No: 000015017801 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1164979464 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#OTTERSON, SCOTT W, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PHILLIPS, ALEXIS R, DMD 

ALEXIS PHILLIPS 

136 E MALLARD DR  

BOISE, ID 83706-3975 

208-500-5437 

Prov. No: 000013585875 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1346771904 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PHILLIPS, ALEXIS R, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PORTER, BLAKE C, DMD 

EMERALD SMILES DENTISTRY 

675 N MILWAUKEE ST STE 110  

BOISE, ID 83704-9185 

208-593-3221 

Prov. No: 000015056171 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1417457524 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PORTER, BLAKE C, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PYSNAK, MICHAEL DMD 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
BOISE LLC 

7800 W USTICK RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-5848 

208-576-6791 

Prov. No: 000014090417 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1922467992 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PYSNAK, MICHAEL DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
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 RATTANASAMAY, MALYNN 
A, DMD 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
BOISE LLC 

7800 W USTICK RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-5848 

208-576-6791 

Prov. No: 000014941710 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1740620731 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#RATTANASAMAY, MALYNN A, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ROGERS, ROY H, DDS 

ROY ROGERS DDS 

1564 S TIMESQUARE LN  

BOISE, ID 83709-8266 

208-376-8873 

Prov. No: 000012579959 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1235170044 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#ROGERS, ROY H, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 ROWAN, BRIAN DMD 

ALPINE SURGICAL ARTS LLC 

403 S 11TH ST STE 300  

BOISE, ID 83702-6968 

208-344-9115 

Prov. No: 000013899695 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1710370903 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#ROWAN, BRIAN DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 RUPP, STUART J, DMD 

EMERALD SMILES DENTISTRY 

675 N MILWAUKEE ST STE 110  

BOISE, ID 83704-9185 

208-593-3221 

Prov. No: 000014211384 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1386164754 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#RUPP, STUART J, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, SAMUEL DMD 

ID SDS II PLLC 

1541 S TIMESQUARE LN  

BOISE, ID 83709-8266 

208-321-7006 

Prov. No: 000000139864 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1013920313 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, SAMUEL DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 TANG, CLARENCE S, DDS 

DENTISTS OF BOISE AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

7500 W STATE ST STE 100  

BOISE, ID 83714-6073 

208-258-7740 

Prov. No: 000015596882 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1790987972 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#TANG, CLARENCE S, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 TANG, CLARENCE S, DDS 

EMERALD SMILES DENTISTRY 

675 N MILWAUKEE ST STE 110  

BOISE, ID 83704-9185 

208-593-3221 

Prov. No: 000015596891 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1790987972 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#TANG, CLARENCE S, DDS#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 TINGEY, TRAVIS J, DMD 

TINGEY ORTHODONTICS LLC 

2020 N COLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83704-7309 

208-375-0631 

Prov. No: 000013446418 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1740620418 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#TINGEY, TRAVIS J, DMD#># *<*BOISE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

EAGLE 

 HIXSON, JEREMY L, DMD 

EAGLE ORAL SURGERY AND 
DENTAL IMPLANT CENTER 
PLLC 

197 W STATE ST  

EAGLE, ID 83616-4959 

208-995-2865 

Prov. No: 000012252721 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1164652376 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HIXSON, JEREMY L, DMD#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PHILLIPS, ALEXIS R, DMD 

BOISE CHILDRENS 
DENTISTRY 

1005 E WINDING CREEK DR  

EAGLE, ID 83616-7052 

208-500-5437 

Prov. No: 000013726059 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1346771904 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PHILLIPS, ALEXIS R, DMD#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PHILLIPS, ALEXIS R, DMD 

BOISE CHILDREN'S 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

60 N ECHOHAWK LN  

EAGLE, ID 83616-4008 

208-500-5437 

Prov. No: 000014122010 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1346771904 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PHILLIPS, ALEXIS R, DMD#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, SAMUEL DMD 

ID SDS II PLLC 

450 E STATE ST STE 100  

EAGLE, ID 83616-5030 

208-939-2311 

Prov. No: 000012327003 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1013920313 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, SAMUEL DMD#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 STREEBY, DAN R, DDS 

DAN STREEBY DDS 

450 W STATE ST STE 180  

EAGLE, ID 83616-6974 

208-939-0600 

Prov. No: 000000363328 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1396795068 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#STREEBY, DAN R, DDS#># *<*EAGLE, ADA, ID*>* 
 

KUNA 

 MINER, TRENT J, DMD 

KUNA KIDS DENTAL PC 

1378 N MERIDIAN RD STE 150  

KUNA, ID 83634-1687 

208-615-5544 

Prov. No: 000014951731 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1114393360 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MINER, TRENT J, DMD#># *<*KUNA, ADA, ID*>* 
 

MERIDIAN 

 BLUTH, LARUE DMD 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

3240 E LOUISE DR STE 110  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5107 

208-898-8866 

Prov. No: 000014179282 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1396961157 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BLUTH, LARUE DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
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 BURBANK, JAROM DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

3240 E LOUISE DR STE 110  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5107 

208-898-8866 

Prov. No: 000014179360 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1346567112 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BURBANK, JAROM DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 COLETTI, BROCK J, DMD 

JOEL E WHITT 

3235 N TOWERBRIDGE WAY 
STE  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-5721 

208-888-7711 

Prov. No: 000013231028 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1720447097 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#COLETTI, BROCK J, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS 

DFC PLLC 

2320 E GALA ST STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-4880 

208-888-6627 

Prov. No: 000013645617 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1730197849 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

3839 E AMITY RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-8380 

208-996-3010 

Prov. No: 000013836444 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1730197849 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 DIVINE, KATHERINE DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

3240 E LOUISE DR STE 110  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5107 

208-898-8866 

Prov. No: 000012984030 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1487093704 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DIVINE, KATHERINE DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 EATON, JAMES DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

3240 E LOUISE DR STE 110  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5107 

208-898-8866 

Prov. No: 000012699350 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1831435460 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#EATON, JAMES DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GITHU, TARISAI DDS 

DFC PLLC 

2320 E GALA ST STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-4880 

208-888-6627 

Prov. No: 000015202686 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1558781393 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#GITHU, TARISAI DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GITHU, TARISAI DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

3839 E AMITY RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-8380 

208-996-3010 

Prov. No: 000014136165 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1558781393 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#GITHU, TARISAI DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GOLD, MICHAEL DDS 

GOLD ORTHODONTICS PC 

1550 E HERITAGE PARK ST 
STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6441 

208-884-5556 

Prov. No: 000000325278 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1669645388 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#GOLD, MICHAEL DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GOMEZ, JERRY P, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

3115 E FLORENCE DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-1586 

208-991-2963 

Prov. No: 000014706571 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1548374614 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#GOMEZ, JERRY P, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HOLMES, MORGAN DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

3240 E LOUISE DR STE 110  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5107 

208-898-8866 

Prov. No: 000015643271 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1427668300 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HOLMES, MORGAN DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 HURST, PHILIP DDS 

KHM SURGICAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

1554 S LABRADOR WAY  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-9998 

208-505-1946 

Prov. No: 000014185185 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1588024517 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HURST, PHILIP DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

Meridian 

 KILKUTS, COURTNEY A, 
DMD 

KHM SURGICAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

1554 S LABRADOR WAY  

Meridian, ID 83642 

208-505-1946 

Prov. No: 000014176473 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1831598994 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#KILKUTS, COURTNEY A, DMD#># *<*Meridian, ADA, ID*>* 
 

MERIDIAN 

 LARSON, DALLIN DDS 

EPP IDAHO PLLC 

3240 E LOUISE DR STE 110  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5107 

208-898-8866 

Prov. No: 000013887397 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1790288306 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#LARSON, DALLIN DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
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 LOWRY, MARCUS B, DDS 

MARCUS LOWRY 
ORTHODONTICS 

2275 S EAGLE RD STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-5078 

208-855-5045 

Prov. No: 000001242070 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1396843058 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#LOWRY, MARCUS B, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MALAN, JOHN P, DDS 

KHM SURGICAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

1554 S LABRADOR WAY  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-9998 

208-505-1946 

Prov. No: 000014178066 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1093907610 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MALAN, JOHN P, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 MINER, TRENT J, DMD 

CHERRY LANE KIDS 
DENTISTRY 

1558 N CRESTMONT DR STE A  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-2194 

208-519-3474 

Prov. No: 000015530286 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1114393360 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MINER, TRENT J, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 OLSEN, MARK R, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

3839 E AMITY RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-8380 

208-996-3010 

Prov. No: 000014105330 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1780816652 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#OLSEN, MARK R, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 PHILLIPS, ALEXIS R, DMD 

ALEXIS PHILLIPS/ COLLEEN 
JARVIS 

1508 W CAYUSE CREEK DR 
STE 150  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-6063 

208-888-0900 

Prov. No: 000013553917 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1346771904 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PHILLIPS, ALEXIS R, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 VIDETICH, LAURA B, DDS 

DFC PLLC 

2320 E GALA ST STE 100  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-4880 

208-888-6627 

Prov. No: 000015202687 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1902381247 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#VIDETICH, LAURA B, DDS#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 WHITT, JOEL E, DMD 

JOEL E WHITT 

3235 N TOWERBRIDGE WAY 
STE 200  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646-5721 

208-888-7711 

Prov. No: 000000368890 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1326098682 

Languages: English;French 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#WHITT, JOEL E, DMD#># *<*MERIDIAN, ADA, ID*>* 
 

STAR 

 DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

12190 W EVELY PINES LN  

STAR, ID 83669-6126 

208-996-3003 

Prov. No: 000013689501 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1730197849 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS#># *<*STAR, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 GITHU, TARISAI DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

12190 W EVELY PINES LN  

STAR, ID 83669-6126 

208-996-3003 

Prov. No: 000014136137 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1558781393 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#GITHU, TARISAI DDS#># *<*STAR, ADA, ID*>* 
 

 OLSEN, MARK R, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

12190 W EVELY PINES LN  

STAR, ID 83669-6126 

208-996-3003 

Prov. No: 000013651948 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1780816652 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#OLSEN, MARK R, DDS#># *<*STAR, ADA, ID*>* 
 

BANNOCK County 

CHUBBUCK 

 BELNAP, DEVIN W, DMD 

Chubbuck Kidz Dental 

371 E CHUBBUCK RD  

CHUBBUCK, ID 83202-1817 

208-425-7690 

Prov. No: 000014955451 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1093247462 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BELNAP, DEVIN W, DMD#># *<*CHUBBUCK, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 BURTENSHAW, JOHN C, 
DMD 

Chubbuck Kidz Dental 

371 E CHUBBUCK RD  

CHUBBUCK, ID 83202-1817 

208-425-7690 

Prov. No: 000014955458 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1285854703 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BURTENSHAW, JOHN C, DMD#># *<*CHUBBUCK, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
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 MCWHORTER, ROBERT D, 
DDS 

CHUBBUCK KIDZ DENTAL PC 

371 E CHUBBUCK RD  

CHUBBUCK, ID 83202-1817 

208-425-7690 

Prov. No: 000014955455 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1144395609 

Languages: 
English;Japanese;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MCWHORTER, ROBERT D, DDS#># *<*CHUBBUCK, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 STODDARD, DENNIS G, 
DMD 

CHUBBUCK KIDZ DENTAL PC 

371 E CHUBBUCK RD  

CHUBBUCK, ID 83202-1817 

208-425-7690 

Prov. No: 000014955457 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1215138250 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#STODDARD, DENNIS G, DMD#># *<*CHUBBUCK, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

POCATELLO 

 BAKER, MARK E, DDS 

FACIAL AND ORAL SURGERY 
ASSOC 

165 N 14TH AVE  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4146 

208-232-2807 

Prov. No: 000000110640 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1184798811 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BAKER, MARK E, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 BELNAP, DEVIN W, DMD 

DEVIN BELNAP 

625 E ALAMEDA RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3622 

208-237-1567 

Prov. No: 000013592405 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1093247462 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BELNAP, DEVIN W, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 BYBEE, MORGEN L, DDS 

MORGEN L BYBEE DDS PA 

716 YELLOWSTONE AVE  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4407 

208-478-5437 

Prov. No: 000012111641 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1598048969 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BYBEE, MORGEN L, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 HUGUES, ROSS N, DDS 

CHILDREN'S DENTISTRY OF 
POCATELLO 

425 E ALAMEDA RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3609 

208-238-1165 

Prov. No: 000009575056 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1780605881 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HUGUES, ROSS N, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 JEPSEN, SHAWN A, DMD 

FACIAL AND ORAL SURGERY 
ASSOC 

165 N 14TH AVE  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4146 

208-232-2807 

Prov. No: 000001075329 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1346227618 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#JEPSEN, SHAWN A, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 MCWHORTER, ROBERT D, 
DDS 

DENTISTRY FOR KIDS 
POCATELLO PLLC 

625 E ALAMEDA RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3622 

208-237-1567 

Prov. No: 000012000033 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1144395609 

Languages: 
English;Japanese;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MCWHORTER, ROBERT D, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 STODDARD, DENNIS G, 
DMD 

DENTISTRY FOR KIDS 
POCATELLO PLLC 

625 E ALAMEDA RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3622 

208-237-1567 

Prov. No: 000012321334 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1215138250 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#STODDARD, DENNIS G, DMD#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

 TRAYNOR, WILLIAM F, DDS 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
POCATELLO 

425 E ALAMEDA RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201-3609 

208-238-1165 

Prov. No: 000013056739 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1174776025 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#TRAYNOR, WILLIAM F, DDS#># *<*POCATELLO, BANNOCK, ID*>* 
 

BEAR LAKE County 

MONTPELIER 

 JOHNSON, JEFFREY W, 
DDS 

JEFFREY W JOHNSON DDS 
MS PC 

713 WASHINGTON ST  

MONTPELIER, ID 83254-1421 

208-540-0131 

Prov. No: 000001820575 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1821130253 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, JEFFREY W, DDS#># *<*MONTPELIER, BEAR LAKE, ID*>* 
 

BINGHAM County 

BLACKFOOT 

 BURTENSHAW, JOHN C, 
DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS BLACKFOOT 
PLLC 

621 JENSEN GROVE DR  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-1685 

208-785-4696 

Prov. No: 000003483725 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1285854703 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BURTENSHAW, JOHN C, DMD#># *<*BLACKFOOT, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

SHELLEY 

 MCCORD, LAYNE K, DMD 

MCCORD ORTHODONTICS 

498 S STATE ST  

SHELLEY, ID 83274-1262 

208-357-4501 

Prov. No: 000015436033 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1306053350 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MCCORD, LAYNE K, DMD#># *<*SHELLEY, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

SPECIALISTS
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 MCCOY, MATTHEW S, DDS 

MCCORD ORTHODONTICS PC 

498 S STATE ST  

SHELLEY, ID 83274-1262 

208-529-3500 

Prov. No: 000015452635 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1750747077 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MCCOY, MATTHEW S, DDS#># *<*SHELLEY, BINGHAM, ID*>* 
 

BLAINE County 

HAILEY 

 JENKINS, JOSHUA A, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000012259450 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1659682912 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#JENKINS, JOSHUA A, DMD#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 NEBEKER, CORDELL D, 
DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000009755247 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1609106012 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#NEBEKER, CORDELL D, DDS#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 NIELSON, RYAN M, DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000008744700 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1558709527 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#NIELSON, RYAN M, DDS#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 RICHARDS, ANDREW K, 
DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000013665236 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1740643303 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#RICHARDS, ANDREW K, DDS#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 SCHMIDT, PAIGE R, DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000012503800 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1801214135 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#SCHMIDT, PAIGE R, DDS#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, TREVOR P, DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000012216566 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1235392770 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, TREVOR P, DDS#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

 STODDARD, DENNIS G, 
DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS HAILEY 

317 S RIVER ST  

HAILEY, ID 83333-8426 

208-578-4500 

Prov. No: 000005178883 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1215138250 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#STODDARD, DENNIS G, DMD#># *<*HAILEY, BLAINE, ID*>* 
 

BONNER County 

SANDPOINT 

 CASWELL BURT, AMANDA 
DDS 

SANDPOINT KIDS DENTISTRY 
PC 

1212 N DIVISION AVE  

SANDPOINT, ID 83864-5041 

208-597-7800 

Prov. No: 000015229326 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1942598040 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#CASWELL BURT, AMANDA DDS#># *<*SANDPOINT, BONNER, ID*>* 
 

BONNEVILLE County 

AMMON 

 BELNAP, DEVIN W, DMD 

A CHILDS SMILE 

3299 E 17TH ST  

AMMON, ID 83406-6758 

208-529-3007 

Prov. No: 000015543199 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1093247462 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BELNAP, DEVIN W, DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 HOUSLEY, KAILEY DDS 

IDAHO FALLS PEDIATRIC 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

3015 EAGLE DR  

AMMON, ID 83406-1273 

208-419-3622 

Prov. No: 000014923519 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1831504125 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HOUSLEY, KAILEY DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 JAMES, THEODORE S, DDS 

JAMES ORAL AND 
MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY 
PLLC 

2677 E 17TH ST STE 600  

AMMON, ID 83406-6619 

208-207-9093 

Prov. No: 000015266528 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1841726593 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#JAMES, THEODORE S, DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 MARLOWE, MARK W, DDS 

ALLIGATOR PEDIATRIC 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

2805 EAGLE DR  

AMMON, ID 83406-5769 

208-542-1333 

Prov. No: 000015207228 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1851511372 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MARLOWE, MARK W, DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
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 MONGILLO, ANTHONY DMD 

Alligator Orthodontics LLC 

2805 EAGLE DR  

AMMON, ID 83406-5769 

208-542-1333 

Prov. No: 000015340978 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1669886982 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MONGILLO, ANTHONY DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 ORGILL, JOSHUA J, DDS 

IDAHO FALLS PEDIATRIC 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

3015 EAGLE DR  

AMMON, ID 83406-1273 

208-419-3622 

Prov. No: 000014997263 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1255784633 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#ORGILL, JOSHUA J, DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 RANDALL, CHARLES J, 
DDS 

RANDALL ORTHODONTICS PA 

3285 E 17TH ST  

AMMON, ID 83406-6758 

208-523-3380 

Prov. No: 000004588361 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1710035829 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#RANDALL, CHARLES J, DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, RANDY G, DDS 

ALLIGATOR PEDIATRIC 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

2805 EAGLE DR  

AMMON, ID 83406-5769 

208-542-1333 

Prov. No: 000015207203 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1659412724 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, RANDY G, DDS#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 STODDARD, DENNIS G, 
DMD 

A CHILDS SMILE INC 

3299 E 17TH ST  

AMMON, ID 83406-6758 

208-529-3007 

Prov. No: 000015496826 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1215138250 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#STODDARD, DENNIS G, DMD#># *<*AMMON, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

IDAHO FALLS 

 BAKER, THOMAS C, DMD 

BAKER PEDIATRIC 
DENTISTRY PLLC 

1900 JOHN ADAMS PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-4366 

208-524-5050 

Prov. No: 000012464577 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1376969360 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BAKER, THOMAS C, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 FRENCH, AUSTIN C, DDS 

JOAIF LLC 

929 S UTAH AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3322 

208-529-2199 

Prov. No: 000012990647 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1356795843 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#FRENCH, AUSTIN C, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 HARRINGTON, TATE T, 
DMD 

CLUBHOUSE PEDIATRIC 
DENTISTRY OF IDAHO FALLS 
LLC 

3411 MERLIN DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7430 

208-552-5439 

Prov. No: 000015616860 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1184249658 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HARRINGTON, TATE T, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 HIGHAM, JORDAN E, DDS 

J & A IF LLC 

929 S UTAH AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3322 

208-529-2199 

Prov. No: A00000022711 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1710186432 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HIGHAM, JORDAN E, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 JACKSON, COURTNEY M, 
DDS 

CLUBHOUSE PEDIATRIC 
DENTISTRY OF IDAHO FALLS 
PLLC 

3411 MERLIN DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7430 

208-552-5439 

Prov. No: 000013025293 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1972864825 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#JACKSON, COURTNEY M, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 JAMES, THEODORE S, DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL 

2818 S 25TH E  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-6509 

208-243-8391 

Prov. No: 000013912196 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1841726593 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#JAMES, THEODORE S, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 MCCOY, MATTHEW S, DDS 

MCCORD ORTHODONTICS PC 

1943 MADISON AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-1203 

208-529-3500 

Prov. No: 000013215926 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1750747077 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MCCOY, MATTHEW S, DDS#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 MCGEE, GREGORY R, DMD 

GREGORY MCGEE DMD 

3905 WASHINGTON PKWY  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404-7596 

208-528-6000 

Prov. No: 000013344923 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1891756367 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MCGEE, GREGORY R, DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

 MONGILLO, ANTHONY DMD 

MONGILLO ORTHODONTICS 
PLLC 

250 S SKYLINE DR STE 4  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3292 

208-524-1404 

Prov. No: 000013857497 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1669886982 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MONGILLO, ANTHONY DMD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, BONNEVILLE, ID*>* 
 

SPECIALISTS
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BUTTE County 

ARCO 

 RANDALL, CHARLES J, 
DDS 

RANDALL ORTHODONTICS PA 

520 HIGHLAND DR  

ARCO, ID 83213-5003 

208-523-3380 

Prov. No: 000001609004 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1710035829 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#RANDALL, CHARLES J, DDS#># *<*ARCO, BUTTE, ID*>* 
 

CANYON County 

CALDWELL 

 MASSOTH, NICHOLAS A, 
DMD 

CANYON COUNTY ORAL & 
MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY 

4121 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-459-7800 

Prov. No: 000000253639 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1114957917 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MASSOTH, NICHOLAS A, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MINER, TRENT J, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS CALDWELL 

4111 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-453-6188 

Prov. No: 000015563503 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1114393360 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MINER, TRENT J, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 NEBEKER, CORDELL D, 
DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS CALDWELL 

4111 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-453-6188 

Prov. No: 000010400396 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1609106012 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#NEBEKER, CORDELL D, DDS#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 STODDARD, DENNIS G, 
DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS CALDWELL 
PLLC 

4111 CLOCK TOWER AVE  

CALDWELL, ID 83607-5006 

208-453-6188 

Prov. No: 000010400394 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1215138250 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#STODDARD, DENNIS G, DMD#># *<*CALDWELL, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

MELBA 

 GOMEZ, JERRY P, DDS 

TERRY REILLY HEALTH 
SERVICES 

150 2ND ST  

MELBA, ID 83641-5199 

208-495-1011 

Prov. No: 000013856665 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1548374614 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#GOMEZ, JERRY P, DDS#># *<*MELBA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

NAMPA 

 BRYSON, JEFFREY DDS 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
IDAHO PLLC 

349 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-5100 

Prov. No: 000001769766 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1295021673 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BRYSON, JEFFREY DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 CUSIMANO, CHRSITIAN 

CHRISTIAN C CUSIMANO DDS 
MS PC 

345 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-4362 

Prov. No: 000015226499 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1497166235 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#CUSIMANO, CHRSITIAN#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

914 12TH AVE RD STE 102  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-996-3010 

Prov. No: 000013689504 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1730197849 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS 

IKDO STATE STREET LLC 

914 12TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-4659 

208-468-9191 

Prov. No: 000013699363 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1730197849 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 DEMETTER, RANDY S, DDS 

PERIODONTAL HEALTH 
SPECIALISTS OF IDAHO 

347 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-463-4548 

Prov. No: 000013907780 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1275941288 

Languages: English;French 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DEMETTER, RANDY S, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 GITHU, TARISAI DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

914 12TH AVE RD STE 102  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-996-3010 

Prov. No: 000014136166 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1558781393 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#GITHU, TARISAI DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 HILLAM, RYAN D, DDS 

IDAHO ORAL SURGERY 

16585 N MARKETPLACE BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687-5017 

833-587-8984 

Prov. No: 000013856741 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1992880132 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HILLAM, RYAN D, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
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 HURST, PHILIP DDS 

KHM SURGICAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

339 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-505-1946 

Prov. No: 000014084619 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1588024517 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HURST, PHILIP DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 KILKUTS, COURTNEY A, 
DMD 

KHM SURGICAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

339 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-505-1946 

Prov. No: 000014084630 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1831598994 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#KILKUTS, COURTNEY A, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 LINCKS, JACK H, DDS 

PERIODONTAL HEALTH 
SPECIALISTS OF IDAHO 

347 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-463-4548 

Prov. No: 000013904732 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1346224458 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#LINCKS, JACK H, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MALAN, JOHN P, DDS 

KHM SURGICAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

339 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-505-1946 

Prov. No: 000013686596 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1093907610 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MALAN, JOHN P, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MARTINEZ, ALMA M, DMD 

CLUB 32 DENTAL 

624 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-505-8586 

Prov. No: 000015559740 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1023390523 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MARTINEZ, ALMA M, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 MARTINEZ, ALMA M, DMD 

NAMPA SMILES FAMILY 
DENTISTRY 

607 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3837 

208-466-2456 

Prov. No: 000015575194 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1023390523 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MARTINEZ, ALMA M, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 NEBEKER, CORDELL D, 
DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS 

987 S RISING SUN DR STE 101  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000014054702 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1609106012 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#NEBEKER, CORDELL D, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 NEBEKER, CORDELL D, 
DDS 

SMILES 4 KIDS LLC 

604 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000009755350 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1609106012 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#NEBEKER, CORDELL D, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 OLSEN, MARK R, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

914 12TH AVE RD STE 102  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-996-3010 

Prov. No: 000013772597 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1780816652 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#OLSEN, MARK R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 OLSEN, MARK R, DDS 

IKDO STATE STREET LLC 

914 12TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-4659 

208-468-9191 

Prov. No: 000013651954 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1780816652 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#OLSEN, MARK R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 OLSEN, MARK R, DDS 

SAWTOOTH KIDS PEDIATRIC 
DENTISTRY 

10034 JORDAN LEE ST  

NAMPA, ID 83687-1112 

208-962-1399 

Prov. No: 000015222991 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1780816652 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#OLSEN, MARK R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PICKETT, SCOTT A, DDS 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
IDAHO PLLC 

349 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-5100 

Prov. No: 000013944343 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1003222506 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PICKETT, SCOTT A, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 PYSNAK, MICHAEL DMD 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
IDAHO PLLC 

349 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-5100 

Prov. No: 000012591418 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1922467992 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PYSNAK, MICHAEL DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 RATTANASAMAY, MALYNN 
A, DMD 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
IDAHO PLLC 

349 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-5100 

Prov. No: 000015313973 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1740620731 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#RATTANASAMAY, MALYNN A, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
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 RICHARDS, ANDREW K, 
DDS 

IDAHO DENTAL AID 

604 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000013665233 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1740643303 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#RICHARDS, ANDREW K, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 SCHMIDT, PAIGE R, DDS 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
IDAHO PLLC 

349 W IOWA AVE  

NAMPA, ID 83686-2856 

208-467-5100 

Prov. No: 000013299949 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1801214135 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#SCHMIDT, PAIGE R, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 SMITH, TREVOR P, DDS 

SMILES FOR KIDS LLC 

604 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000012263423 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1235392770 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, TREVOR P, DDS#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 STODDARD, DENNIS G, 
DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS LLC 

604 3RD ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651-3840 

208-466-9088 

Prov. No: 000004940303 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1215138250 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#STODDARD, DENNIS G, DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

 SUNG, NEIL DMD 

ASPEN DENTAL 

16375 N MERCHANT WAY  

NAMPA, ID 83687-5380 

208-505-1878 

Prov. No: 000012601089 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1992144299 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#SUNG, NEIL DMD#># *<*NAMPA, CANYON, ID*>* 
 

CASSIA County 

BURLEY 

 HOUSE, DONALD S, DDS 

SMILES FOR KIDS BURLEY 

1408 POMERELLE AVE STE D  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2068 

208-678-7415 

Prov. No: 000012919224 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1114366390 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HOUSE, DONALD S, DDS#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 JENKINS, JOSHUA A, DMD 

BURLEY KIDS DENTAL LLC 

859 OAKLEY AVE  

BURLEY, ID 83318-1238 

208-734-7415 

Prov. No: 000014203531 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1659682912 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#JENKINS, JOSHUA A, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 JENKINS, JOSHUA A, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS BURLEY 

1408 POMERELLE AVE STE D  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2068 

208-678-7415 

Prov. No: 000012048399 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1659682912 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#JENKINS, JOSHUA A, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

 PRYOR, TRENT G, DMD 

SMILES FOR KIDS BURLEY 

1408 POMERELLE AVE STE D  

BURLEY, ID 83318-2068 

208-678-7415 

Prov. No: 000006962932 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1780813691 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PRYOR, TRENT G, DMD#># *<*BURLEY, CASSIA, ID*>* 
 

ELMORE County 

MOUNTAIN HOME 

 BURTENSHAW, JOHN C, 
DMD 

PLAYHOUSE DENTISTRY 4 
KIDS 

125 S 10TH E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3120 

208-580-7091 

Prov. No: 000012329610 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1285854703 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BURTENSHAW, JOHN C, DMD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 NEBEKER, CORDELL D, 
DDS 

PLAYHOUSE DENTISTRY FOR 
KIDS PLLC 

125 S 10TH E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3120 

208-580-7091 

Prov. No: 000012267410 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1609106012 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#NEBEKER, CORDELL D, DDS#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

 STODDARD, DENNIS G, 
DMD 

PLAYHOUSE DENTISTRY FOR 
KIDS PLLC 

125 S 10TH E  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647-
3120 

208-580-7091 

Prov. No: 000012329620 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1215138250 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#STODDARD, DENNIS G, DMD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, ELMORE, ID*>* 
 

GEM County 

EMMETT 

 DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS 

JMJ HOLDINGS LLC 

314 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2952 

208-999-4999 

Prov. No: 000014079089 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1730197849 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
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 GITHU, TARISAI DDS 

JMJ HOLDINGS LLC 

314 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2952 

208-999-4999 

Prov. No: 000014136162 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1558781393 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#GITHU, TARISAI DDS#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 OLSEN, MARK R, DDS 

JMJ HOLDINGS LLC 

314 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2952 

208-999-4999 

Prov. No: 000014087540 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1780816652 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#OLSEN, MARK R, DDS#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 PETERSON, KELSEY M, 
DMD 

PETERSON ORTHODONTICS 
PLLC 

1312 S WASHINGTON AVE 
STE C  

EMMETT, ID 83617-3596 

208-365-6800 

Prov. No: 000001103443 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1396069712 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PETERSON, KELSEY M, DMD#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

 VIDETICH, LAURA B, DDS 

JMJ HOLDINGS LLC 

314 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617-2952 

208-999-4999 

Prov. No: 000014079090 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1902381247 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#VIDETICH, LAURA B, DDS#># *<*EMMETT, GEM, ID*>* 
 

JEFFERSON County 

RIGBY 

 BINGHAM, KORY D, DDS 

RIGBY PEDIATRIC DENTAL 
PLLC 

688 RIGBY LAKE CIR STE 4  

RIGBY, ID 83442-1522 

208-600-0330 

Prov. No: 000013742025 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1124183207 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BINGHAM, KORY D, DDS#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 LOWDER, PHILLIP D, DDS 

VALLEY ORTHODONTICS LLC 

197 STOCKHAM BLVD STE A  

RIGBY, ID 83442-1275 

208-745-7407 

Prov. No: 000000351848 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1902949969 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#LOWDER, PHILLIP D, DDS#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

 RANDALL, CHARLES J, 
DDS 

RANDALL ORTHODONTICS PA 

302 N 3823 E  

RIGBY, ID 83442-5723 

208-523-3380 

Prov. No: 000014183854 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1710035829 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#RANDALL, CHARLES J, DDS#># *<*RIGBY, JEFFERSON, ID*>* 
 

JEROME County 

JEROME 

 BURTENSHAW, JOHN C, 
DMD 

JEROME TOOTHTOWN PLLC 

1555 S LINCOLN AVE  

JEROME, ID 83338-6136 

208-315-6650 

Prov. No: 000014125181 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1285854703 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BURTENSHAW, JOHN C, DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

 STODDARD, DENNIS G, 
DMD 

JEROME TOOTHTOWN PLLC 

1555 S LINCOLN AVE  

JEROME, ID 83338-6136 

208-315-6650 

Prov. No: 000014125426 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1215138250 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#STODDARD, DENNIS G, DMD#># *<*JEROME, JEROME, ID*>* 
 

KOOTENAI County 

COEUR D ALENE 

 MAHMOOD, NORISHA E, 
DDS 

ASPEN DENTAL 

223 W IRONWOOD DR  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2651 

208-277-9321 

Prov. No: 000015253103 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1962184283 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MAHMOOD, NORISHA E, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 MATTESON, ALVIN DDS 

MATTESON IMPLANT AND 
RECONSTRUCTIVE 
DENTISTRY 

801 W MILWAUKEE DR  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2236 

208-664-0884 

Prov. No: 000012640130 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1578662045 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MATTESON, ALVIN DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 MORIN, DEVIN R, DMD 

CDA KIDS DENTISTRY PLLC 

1341 N NORTHWOOD CENTER 
CT STE B  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2471 

208-500-2204 

Prov. No: 000014100427 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1861927675 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MORIN, DEVIN R, DMD#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
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 WILLIAMS, AARON M, DDS 

CDS KIDS DENTISTRY PLLC 

1341 N NORTHWOOD CENTER 
CT STE B  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814-
2471 

208-500-2204 

Prov. No: 000015497739 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1366715120 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#WILLIAMS, AARON M, DDS#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

HAYDEN 

 DANCE, DALLIN J, DDS 

DANCE DENTISTRY PLLC 

1027 W PRAIRIE AVE  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-4900 

208-772-2202 

Prov. No: 000012566156 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1982012498 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DANCE, DALLIN J, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 DANCE, THOMAS M, DDS 

DANCE DENTISTRY PLLC 

1027 W PRAIRIE AVE  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-4900 

208-772-2202 

Prov. No: 000000422328 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1518165430 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DANCE, THOMAS M, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 YAMAKI, ALLYSON M, DDS 

DANCE DENTISTRY PLLC 

1027 W PRAIRIE AVE  

HAYDEN, ID 83835-4900 

208-772-2202 

Prov. No: 000013050683 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1285839472 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#YAMAKI, ALLYSON M, DDS#># *<*HAYDEN, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

POST FALLS 

 BARLOW, BRADLEY S, DDS 

LITTLE SMILES PEDIATRIC 
DENTISTRY PC 

602 N CALGARY CT STE 201  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-4000 

208-777-9331 

Prov. No: 000000305936 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1346268208 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BARLOW, BRADLEY S, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 CURTIS, ERIK R, DDS 

POST FALLS ORTHODONTICS 
LLC 

602 N CALGARY CT STE 302  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-4000 

208-777-0500 

Prov. No: A00000018689 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1447411707 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#CURTIS, ERIK R, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

 WILSON, RUSSELL T, DDS 

POST FALLS ORTHODONTICS 
LLC 

602 N CALGARY CT STE 302  

POST FALLS, ID 83854-4000 

208-777-0500 

Prov. No: 000015202668 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1154109825 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#WILSON, RUSSELL T, DDS#># *<*POST FALLS, KOOTENAI, ID*>* 
 

MADISON County 

REXBURG 

 HARRINGTON, TATE T, 
DMD 

COURTNEY JACKSON DDS 

859 S YELLOWSTONE HWY 
STE 1202  

REXBURG, ID 83440-6201 

208-552-5439 

Prov. No: 000015622496 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1184249658 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HARRINGTON, TATE T, DMD#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 JACKSON, COURTNEY M, 
DDS 

COURTNEY JACKSON DDS 

859 S YELLOWSTONE HWY 
STE 1202  

REXBURG, ID 83440-6201 

208-552-5439 

Prov. No: 000012187824 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1972864825 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#JACKSON, COURTNEY M, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 MCWHORTER, ROBERT D, 
DDS 

DENTISTRY FOR KID PA 

1014 ERIKSON DR  

REXBURG, ID 83440-5297 

208-356-5439 

Prov. No: 000014025130 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1144395609 

Languages: 
English;Japanese;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MCWHORTER, ROBERT D, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 MCWHORTER, ROBERT D, 
DDS 

TOOTH TIME DENTISTRY FOR 
KIDS PA 

1236 BOND AVE  

REXBURG, ID 83440-3503 

208-356-5439 

Prov. No: 000013254053 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1144395609 

Languages: 
English;Japanese;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MCWHORTER, ROBERT D, DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

 SUMMERS, ANDREW DDS 

ANDREW W SUMMERS DDS 
MS PC 

374 E 4TH N  

REXBURG, ID 83440-1684 

208-356-3621 

Prov. No: 000005483498 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1164430393 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#SUMMERS, ANDREW DDS#># *<*REXBURG, MADISON, ID*>* 
 

PAYETTE County 

FRUITLAND 

 BRYSON, JEFFREY DDS 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
FRUITLAND PLLC 

1950 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2143 

541-709-5500 

Prov. No: 000013801210 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1295021673 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#BRYSON, JEFFREY DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
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 DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

1619 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2162 

208-452-4444 

Prov. No: 000013689503 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1730197849 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, JEFFREY K, DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 GITHU, TARISAI DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

1619 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2162 

208-452-4444 

Prov. No: 000014136163 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1558781393 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#GITHU, TARISAI DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 HILLAM, RYAN D, DDS 

IDAHO ORAL SURGERY 

1820 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2108 

208-452-4808 

Prov. No: 000000688752 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1992880132 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HILLAM, RYAN D, DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 HURST, PHILIP DDS 

KHM SURGICAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

433 S WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2542 

208-505-1946 

Prov. No: 000014084621 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1588024517 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#HURST, PHILIP DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 KILKUTS, COURTNEY A, 
DMD 

KHM SURGICAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

433 S WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2542 

208-505-1946 

Prov. No: 000014084634 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1831598994 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#KILKUTS, COURTNEY A, DMD#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 MALAN, JOHN P, DDS 

KHM SURGICAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

433 S WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2542 

208-505-1946 

Prov. No: 000012331019 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1093907610 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#MALAN, JOHN P, DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 OLSEN, MARK R, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

1619 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2162 

208-452-4444 

Prov. No: 000013651957 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1780816652 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#OLSEN, MARK R, DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 PICKETT, SCOTT A, DDS 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
FRUITLAND PLLC 

1950 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2143 

541-709-5500 

Prov. No: 000013896780 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1003222506 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PICKETT, SCOTT A, DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 PYSNAK, MICHAEL DMD 

CHILDRENS DENTISTRY OF 
FRUITLAND PLLC 

1950 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2143 

541-709-5500 

Prov. No: 000013219823 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1922467992 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PYSNAK, MICHAEL DMD#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

 VIDETICH, LAURA B, DDS 

IDAHO KIDS DENTISTRY AND 
ORTHODONTICS 

1619 N WHITLEY DR  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619-2162 

208-452-4444 

Prov. No: 000014090578 

SPECIALISTS     

NPI: 1902381247 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#VIDETICH, LAURA B, DDS#># *<*FRUITLAND, PAYETTE, ID*>* 
 

TWIN FALLS County 

TWIN FALLS 

 ANDREW, CAMERON D, 
DDS 

DOCTOR CRAIG D PULSIPHER 

142 RIVER VISTA PL  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3056 

208-734-7450 

Prov. No: 000014851715 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1104106996 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#ANDREW, CAMERON D, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 JENKINS, JOSHUA A, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS LLC 

1411 FALLS AVE E STE 100C  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3455 

208-734-7415 

Prov. No: 000014023828 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1659682912 

Languages: English;Spanish 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#JENKINS, JOSHUA A, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 PRYOR, TRENT G, DMD 

SMILES 4 KIDS LLC 

1411 FALLS AVE E STE 100C  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3455 

208-734-7415 

Prov. No: 000014023757 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1780813691 

Languages: English;Portuguese 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PRYOR, TRENT G, DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 PULSIPHER, CRAIG DDS 

DOCTOR CRAIG D PULSIPHER 

142 RIVER VISTA PL  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3056 

208-734-7450 

Prov. No: 000000257013 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1245312255 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#PULSIPHER, CRAIG DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
 

 ROMRIELL, PAUL DMD 

DENTAL MANAGEMENT 
GROUP LLC 

145 RIVER VISTA PL  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3056 

208-734-7246 

Prov. No: 000012946271 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1497986095 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#ROMRIELL, PAUL DMD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
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 SMITH, TREVOR P, DDS 

SMITH PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY 
PC 

370 N HAVEN DR STE 103  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-6023 

208-268-0111 

Prov. No: 000013645432 

SPECIALISTS  

NPI: 1235392770 

Languages: English 

~<~Dental Services~>~  `<`SPECIALISTS`>`  #<#SMITH, TREVOR P, DDS#># *<*TWIN FALLS, TWIN FALLS, ID*>* 
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Vision Services Directory  

Ada County 

BOISE 

 ANDERSON, RYAN OD 

ADA VISION CENTER 

1926 W STATE ST  

BOISE, ID 83702 

208-336-2020 

Prov. No: 111618 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1164849964 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#ANDERSON, RYAN OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 BALL, ANDREW OD 

Emerald Point Eye Care 

10454 OVERLAND RD  

BOISE, ID 83709 

208-672-1370 

Prov. No: 128312 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1275233637 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BALL, ANDREW OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 BINGHAM, BLAKE OD 

CLEAR EYE TOTAL EYE CARE 

7950 N HORSESHOE BEND RD 
STE 101 

BOISE, ID 83714 

208-629-8326 

Prov. No: 86039 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1467945873 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BINGHAM, BLAKE OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 BINGHAM, PAUL L, OD 

PEARLE VISION 

7447 E EMERALD ST STE 105 

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-322-1642 

Prov. No: 42779 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1063852119 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BINGHAM, PAUL L, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 BLOOM, LANCE OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS 

291 N MILWAUKEE ST STE A-3 

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-378-7020 

Prov. No: 67061 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1912331877 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BLOOM, LANCE OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 CLEMENTS, STEVEN D, OD 

VISIONWORKS/EYEMASTERS 

421 N COLE RD STE 102 

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-322-2933 

Prov. No: 6007 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1801848544 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#CLEMENTS, STEVEN D, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 COLLIER, JANET L, OD 

EYECARE ASSOCIATES OF 
EASTGATE 

939  BEACON ST  

BOISE, ID 83706 

208-344-8758 

Prov. No: 1617 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1982606695 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#COLLIER, JANET L, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 CRAWFORD, BRANDON 
Bennett, OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS 

291 N MILWAUKEE ST STE A-3 

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-378-7020 

Prov. No: 43899 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1912159823 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#CRAWFORD, BRANDON Bennett, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 DAVIS, BRIAN W, OD 

MCNEEL EYE CENTER INC 

4270 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713 

208-938-2010 

Prov. No: 98184 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1689234601 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#DAVIS, BRIAN W, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 DIXON, JAIMEN OD 

TREE CITY EYECARE 

700 N RAYMOND ST  

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-375-3871 

Prov. No: 77340 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1861841033 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#DIXON, JAIMEN OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 DREAN, JENNIFER MARIE, 
OD 

GEM STATE FAMILY EYECARE 
PC 

7337 W NORTHVIEW ST  

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-322-8439 

Prov. No: 50128 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1417262767 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#DREAN, JENNIFER MARIE, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 GRAY, RUSSELL LAMAR, 
OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#2861 

7319 W STATE ST  

BOISE, ID 83714 

208-853-4786 

Prov. No: 106857 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1023678778 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#GRAY, RUSSELL LAMAR, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 HAMERL, BRUCE OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#2508 

8300 W OVERLAND RD  

BOISE, ID 83709 

208-321-2713 

Prov. No: 21036 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1114026606 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HAMERL, BRUCE OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 HANSEN, SCOTT D, OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS 

291 N MILWAUKEE ST STE A-3 

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-378-7020 

Prov. No: 15305 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1992832935 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HANSEN, SCOTT D, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 HILTY, JESSICA OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS 

291 N MILWAUKEE ST STE A-3 

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-378-7020 

Prov. No: 129389 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1568354504 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HILTY, JESSICA OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
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 LESSARD, ANNIKA OD 

MCNEEL EYE CENTER INC 

4270 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713 

208-938-2010 

Prov. No: 128984 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1073406369 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#LESSARD, ANNIKA OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 MCCARTHY, SHEMAYNE 
OD 

LENSCRAFTERS #475 

8359 W EMERALD  

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-376-2062 

Prov. No: 63266 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1578582581 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#MCCARTHY, SHEMAYNE OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 MCNEEL, BRIAN J, OD 

MCNEEL EYE CENTER INC 

4270 N EAGLE RD  

BOISE, ID 83713 

208-938-2010 

Prov. No: 15294 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1821094152 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#MCNEEL, BRIAN J, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 PELIKHATYY, VITALIY OD 

LENSCRAFTERS #475 

8359 W EMERALD  

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-376-2062 

Prov. No: 15939 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1740515824 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#PELIKHATYY, VITALIY OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 RAST, BRIAN OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS 

291 N MILWAUKEE ST STE A-3 

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-378-7020 

Prov. No: 102900 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1588657506 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#RAST, BRIAN OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 ROBISON, CHRISTOPHER 
OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS 

291 N MILWAUKEE ST STE A-3 

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-378-7020 

Prov. No: 120307 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1508550898 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#ROBISON, CHRISTOPHER OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 RODRIGUEZ, JAMIE 
NICOLE, OD 

ELEVATE EYE CARE 

404 E PARKCENTER BLVD 
STE 170 

BOISE, ID 83706 

208-210-4832 

Prov. No: 117992 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1649688078 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#RODRIGUEZ, JAMIE NICOLE, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 SHIPTON, JACOB OD 

EYECARE ASSOCIATES OF 
EASTGATE 

939  BEACON ST  

BOISE, ID 83706 

208-344-8758 

Prov. No: 109413 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1952977928 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#SHIPTON, JACOB OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 STEBEL, HOLLY L, OD 

BOISE MOUNTAIN EYECARE 

13075 W PERSIMMON LN STE 
110 

BOISE, ID 83713 

208-938-9900 

Prov. No: 47331 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1982654612 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#STEBEL, HOLLY L, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 STEBEL, TODD OD 

BOISE MOUNTAIN EYECARE 

13075 W PERSIMMON LN STE 
110 

BOISE, ID 83713 

208-938-9900 

Prov. No: 118284 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1144263963 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#STEBEL, TODD OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 STEVENS, DALLAS OD 

LENSCRAFTERS #475 

8359 W EMERALD  

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-376-2062 

Prov. No: 106740 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1174775332 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#STEVENS, DALLAS OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 THOMPSON, ERIK T, OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS 

291 N MILWAUKEE ST STE A-3 

BOISE, ID 83704 

208-378-7020 

Prov. No: 15276 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1891082186 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#THOMPSON, ERIK T, OD#># *<*BOISE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

EAGLE 

 BJORN, HANS O, OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

355 S EAGLE RD  

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 34784 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1912232000 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BJORN, HANS O, OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 BUNN, CARLI OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

355 S EAGLE RD  

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 129729 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1073180956 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BUNN, CARLI OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
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 CLARK, ASHLYN OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

355 S EAGLE RD  

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 118804 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1033803358 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#CLARK, ASHLYN OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 HALL, ZACKARY OD 

EYE 2 EYE 

440 E STATE ST STE 140 

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-939-7000 

Prov. No: 88732 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1588759229 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HALL, ZACKARY OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 HUBER, LAUREN M, OD 

SIX ONE SIX VISION CENTER 

27 N FISHER PARK WAY # 101 

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-514-1858 

Prov. No: 60345 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1942563424 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HUBER, LAUREN M, OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 HUBER, RYAN D, OD 

SIX ONE SIX VISION CENTER 

27 N FISHER PARK WAY # 101 

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-514-1858 

Prov. No: 60344 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1558657783 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HUBER, RYAN D, OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 MOSS, CRAIG M, OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

355 S EAGLE RD  

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 64913 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1295115087 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#MOSS, CRAIG M, OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 PRIEN, CAMERON OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

355 S EAGLE RD  

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 120485 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1588342653 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#PRIEN, CAMERON OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 SCHWERS, JEFFREY OD 

EYE 2 EYE 

440 E STATE ST STE 140 

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-939-7000 

Prov. No: 88733 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1730272279 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#SCHWERS, JEFFREY OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 SORENSON, SHAWN C, OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

355 S EAGLE RD  

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 64914 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1518922368 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#SORENSON, SHAWN C, OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 STRICK, SHELBY OD 

SIX ONE SIX VISION CENTER 

27 N FISHER PARK WAY # 101 

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-514-1858 

Prov. No: 98491 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1225680739 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#STRICK, SHELBY OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 WALKER, JANCEN H, OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

355 S EAGLE RD  

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 108930 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1316517220 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#WALKER, JANCEN H, OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 WARNER, AARON J, OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

355 S EAGLE RD  

EAGLE, ID 83616 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 770 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1750346524 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#WARNER, AARON J, OD#># *<*EAGLE, Ada, ID*>* 
 

KUNA 

 GRIGG, LISA OD 

CLARIFEYE FAMILY EYECARE 

762 E WYTHE CREEK CT STE 
102 

KUNA, ID 83634 

208-922-3060 

Prov. No: 81337 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1851313704 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#GRIGG, LISA OD#># *<*KUNA, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 GRIGG, ROBERT OD 

CLARIFEYE FAMILY EYECARE 

762 E WYTHE CREEK CT STE 
102 

KUNA, ID 83634 

208-922-3060 

Prov. No: 81319 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1780698522 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#GRIGG, ROBERT OD#># *<*KUNA, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 MULLINS, OLIVER OD 

EYECARE ASSOCIATES OF 
KUNA 

943 N LINDER RD STE 102 

KUNA, ID 83634 

208-314-4863 

Prov. No: 81028 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1306121462 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#MULLINS, OLIVER OD#># *<*KUNA, Ada, ID*>* 
 

MERIDIAN 

 BJORN, HANS O, OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

4574 N TEN MILE RD STE 100 

MERIDIAN, ID 83646 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 34784 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1912232000 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BJORN, HANS O, OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
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 BUNN, CARLI OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

4574 N TEN MILE RD STE 100 

MERIDIAN, ID 83646 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 129729 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1073180956 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BUNN, CARLI OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 CRAWFORD, BRANDON 
Bennett, OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#2862 

4051 E FAIRVIEW AVE  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642 

208-373-7926 

Prov. No: 43899 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1912159823 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#CRAWFORD, BRANDON Bennett, OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 CRAWFORD, BRANDON 
Bennett, OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#3093 

795 W OVERLAND RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642 

208-917-6907 

Prov. No: 43899 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1912159823 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#CRAWFORD, BRANDON Bennett, OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 CRAWFORD, BRANDON 
Bennett, OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#5841 

5001 N TEN MILE RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646 

208-982-3050 

Prov. No: 43899 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1912159823 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#CRAWFORD, BRANDON Bennett, OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 FOWLER, MELISSA OD 

EYES ON MERIDIAN 

413 SW 5TH AVE STE 100 

MERIDIAN, ID 83642 

208-370-2020 

Prov. No: 46807 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1770776353 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#FOWLER, MELISSA OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 GRAY, RUSSELL LAMAR, 
OD 

TREASURE VALLEY VISION 
CENTER 

129 W GALVANI DR STE 100 

MERIDIAN, ID 83642 

208-254-2183 

Prov. No: 106857 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1023678778 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#GRAY, RUSSELL LAMAR, OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 HANSEN, SCOTT D, OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #270 

6252 N LINDER RD STE 150 

MERIDIAN, ID 83646 

208-893-5361 

Prov. No: 15305 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1992832935 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HANSEN, SCOTT D, OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 HOGG, JOHN OD 

MERIDIAN VISION 

50 E CARMEL DR  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646 

208-888-5252 

Prov. No: 27346 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1477746295 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HOGG, JOHN OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 LESSARD, ANNIKA OD 

EYES ON MERIDIAN 

413 SW 5TH AVE STE 100 

MERIDIAN, ID 83642 

208-370-2020 

Prov. No: 128984 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1073406369 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#LESSARD, ANNIKA OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 LIVINGSTON, NESSA OD 

EYES ON MERIDIAN 

413 SW 5TH AVE STE 100 

MERIDIAN, ID 83642 

208-370-2020 

Prov. No: 67732 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1043521941 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#LIVINGSTON, NESSA OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 MOSS, CRAIG M, OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

4574 N TEN MILE RD STE 100 

MERIDIAN, ID 83646 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 64913 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1295115087 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#MOSS, CRAIG M, OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 PRIEN, CAMERON OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

4574 N TEN MILE RD STE 100 

MERIDIAN, ID 83646 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 120485 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1588342653 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#PRIEN, CAMERON OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 RANDALL, LUKE OD 

PARAMOUNT EYE CARE 

4642 N PENNGROVE WAY  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646 

208-258-6200 

Prov. No: 43179 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1376705293 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#RANDALL, LUKE OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 RAST, BRIAN OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #270 

6252 N LINDER RD STE 150 

MERIDIAN, ID 83646 

208-893-5361 

Prov. No: 102900 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1588657506 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#RAST, BRIAN OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
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 SORENSON, SHAWN C, OD 

EAGLE VISION ONE 

4574 N TEN MILE RD STE 100 

MERIDIAN, ID 83646 

208-938-2015 

Prov. No: 64914 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1518922368 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#SORENSON, SHAWN C, OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 STEVENS, DALLAS OD 

PARAMOUNT EYE CARE 

4642 N PENNGROVE WAY  

MERIDIAN, ID 83646 

208-258-6200 

Prov. No: 106740 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1174775332 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#STEVENS, DALLAS OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 WARNER, LINDSEY OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#3093 

795 W OVERLAND RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642 

208-917-6907 

Prov. No: 112662 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1023786555 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#WARNER, LINDSEY OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 WEBSTER, TAYLOR OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#3093 

795 W OVERLAND RD  

MERIDIAN, ID 83642 

208-917-6907 

Prov. No: 109304 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1962071845 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#WEBSTER, TAYLOR OD#># *<*MERIDIAN, Ada, ID*>* 
 

STAR 

 GRAVIET, JEFFREY P, OD 

EYE 2 EYE 

170 S SENECA SPRINGS WAY 
STE 100 

STAR, ID 83669 

208-898-4112 

Prov. No: 15224 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1831148105 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#GRAVIET, JEFFREY P, OD#># *<*STAR, Ada, ID*>* 
 

 HALL, ZACKARY OD 

EYE 2 EYE 

170 S SENECA SPRINGS WAY 
STE 100 

STAR, ID 83669 

208-898-4112 

Prov. No: 88732 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1588759229 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HALL, ZACKARY OD#># *<*STAR, Ada, ID*>* 
 

Bannock County 

CHUBBUCK 

 KUNZ, DANIEL OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #217 

4013 YELLOWSTONE AVE 
STES DE 

CHUBBUCK, ID 83202 

208-547-5012 

Prov. No: 86129 

OPTOMETRISTS  

NPI: 1598258055 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#KUNZ, DANIEL OD#># *<*CHUBBUCK, Bannock, ID*>* 
 

POCATELLO 

 JOHNSON, JUSTIN M, OD 

EYE DOCTOR INSIDE 
COSTCO #1033 

305 W QUINN RD  

POCATELLO, ID 83201 

208-238-4053 

Prov. No: 15700 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1124228259 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#JOHNSON, JUSTIN M, OD#># *<*POCATELLO, Bannock, ID*>* 
 

Bear Lake County 

MONTPELIER 

 COLLINS, JEFFREY OD 

OREGON TRAIL EYE CARE 

868 WASHINGTON ST  

MONTPELIER, ID 83254 

208-847-3600 

Prov. No: 63906 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1699840025 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#COLLINS, JEFFREY OD#># *<*MONTPELIER, Bear Lake, ID*>* 
 

Bingham County 

BLACKFOOT 

 WREN, LEE Brock, OD 

BINGHAM FAMILY VISION 

715 W JUDICIAL ST  

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221 

208-785-2210 

Prov. No: 122723 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1215120696 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#WREN, LEE Brock, OD#># *<*BLACKFOOT, Bingham, ID*>* 
 

SHELLEY 

 HEINTZ, JUSTIN T, OD 

SHELLEY EYECARE 

524 N STATE ST  

SHELLEY, ID 83274 

208-357-5733 

Prov. No: 28574 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1548499882 

Languages: English; French 
(limited) 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HEINTZ, JUSTIN T, OD#># *<*SHELLEY, Bingham, ID*>* 
 

 KOHLER, NATHAN GRANT, 
OD 

SHELLEY EYECARE 

524 N STATE ST  

SHELLEY, ID 83274 

208-357-5733 

Prov. No: 15270 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1386842425 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#KOHLER, NATHAN GRANT, OD#># *<*SHELLEY, Bingham, ID*>* 
 

 RADFORD, DENNIS SCOTT, 
OD 

SNAKE RIVER EYE ASSOC OF 
SHELLEY 

357 W FIR ST  

SHELLEY, ID 83274 

208-881-5145 

Prov. No: 172 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1457461261 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#RADFORD, DENNIS SCOTT, OD#># *<*SHELLEY, Bingham, ID*>* 
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104



Vision Services Directory 

 

 Wheelchair Accessible 

*N/A = Not Applicable 

 105  

 SPARKS, KRISTAN C, OD 

SHELLEY EYECARE 

524 N STATE ST  

SHELLEY, ID 83274 

208-357-5733 

Prov. No: 15295 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1174723332 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#SPARKS, KRISTAN C, OD#># *<*SHELLEY, Bingham, ID*>* 
 

Bonneville County 

AMMON 

 COOK, DAVID BRYAN, OD 

TETON VISION CENTER PLLC 

1340 S AMMON RD  

AMMON, ID 83406 

208-523-3141 

Prov. No: 15246 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1912074741 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#COOK, DAVID BRYAN, OD#># *<*AMMON, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 DENNEY, MARK D, OD 

DR. MARK DENNEY OD 

1340 S AMMON RD  

AMMON, ID 83406 

208-523-3141 

Prov. No: 15269 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1962569681 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#DENNEY, MARK D, OD#># *<*AMMON, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 TAYLOR, AARON OD 

AMERICA'S BEST #5100 

3421 S 25TH ST E  

AMMON, ID 83406 

986-497-6251 

Prov. No: 122813 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1821852021 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#TAYLOR, AARON OD#># *<*AMMON, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

IDAHO FALLS 

 BALL, JEREMY OD 

RIDGELINE EYECARE 

814 PANCHERI DRIVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402 

208-715-8880 

Prov. No: 125037 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1639662802 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BALL, JEREMY OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 CLARK, MELANIE DAWN, 
OD 

THE EYECARE CENTER 
IDAHO FALLS LLC 

3363 MERLIN DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404 

208-523-0330 

Prov. No: 15754 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1689015075 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#CLARK, MELANIE DAWN, OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 DICKSON, TREVOR OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#5494 

500 S UTAH AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402 

208-528-8643 

Prov. No: 103711 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1588280176 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#DICKSON, TREVOR OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 EVANS, JORDAN OD 

A-B-SEE VISION CARE 

1480 E LINCOLN RD STE B 

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401 

208-525-8686 

Prov. No: 126653 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1225680853 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#EVANS, JORDAN OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 HOUSLEY, NATHAN OD 

BONNEVILLE VISION, PLLC 

838 S WOODRUFF AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401 

208-523-3937 

Prov. No: 97464 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1356903033 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HOUSLEY, NATHAN OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 HYATT, SCOTT D, OD 

A-B-SEE VISION CARE 

1480 E LINCOLN RD STE B 

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401 

208-525-8686 

Prov. No: 66609 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1194174441 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HYATT, SCOTT D, OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 JACKSON, KREYTON DIRK, 
OD 

KREYTON JACKSON OD #124 

2990 S 25TH E  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404 

208-535-2604 

Prov. No: 43029 

OPTOMETRISTS  

NPI: 1982915203 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#JACKSON, KREYTON DIRK, OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 JONES, NATHAN C, OD 

LENSCRAFTERS #1659 

2300 E 17TH ST  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404 

208-552-3363 

Prov. No: 103941 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1770109282 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#JONES, NATHAN C, OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 MCKEON, BRIAN OD 

A-B-SEE VISION CARE 

1480 E LINCOLN RD STE B 

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401 

208-525-8686 

Prov. No: 115838 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1841921863 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#MCKEON, BRIAN OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 MERRELL, MARSHALL OD 

THE EYECARE CENTER 
IDAHO FALLS LLC 

3363 MERLIN DR  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404 

208-523-0330 

Prov. No: 94003 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1992894232 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#MERRELL, MARSHALL OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 OLSEN, JAREN OD 

REFRAMED EYE 

3508 S 25TH E  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404 

208-557-3222 

Prov. No: 77794 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1821597519 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#OLSEN, JAREN OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
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 PORTER, LISA OD 

A-B-SEE VISION CARE 

1480 E LINCOLN RD STE B 

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401 

208-525-8686 

Prov. No: 15235 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1215962915 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#PORTER, LISA OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 SPARKS, KRISTAN C, OD 

PARKWAY EYECARE 

665 S WOODRUFF AVE  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401 

208-524-4552 

Prov. No: 15295 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1174723332 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#SPARKS, KRISTAN C, OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

 WILLDEN, KENDALL C, OD 

KREYTON JACKSON OD #124 

2990 S 25TH E  

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404 

208-535-2604 

Prov. No: 15703 

OPTOMETRISTS  

NPI: 1598072043 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#WILLDEN, KENDALL C, OD#># *<*IDAHO FALLS, Bonneville, ID*>* 
 

Canyon County 

CALDWELL 

 ADAMS, DOUG OD 

FAMILY EYECARE 
SPECIALISTS 

1906 FAIRVIEW AVE STE 100 

CALDWELL, ID 83605 

208-459-2020 

Prov. No: 67542 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1144750886 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#ADAMS, DOUG OD#># *<*CALDWELL, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 BELTHOFF, LINDSEY OD 

FAMILY EYECARE 
SPECIALISTS, PLLC 

420 E ELM ST  

CALDWELL, ID 83605 

208-459-2020 

Prov. No: 114477 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1043944630 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BELTHOFF, LINDSEY OD#># *<*CALDWELL, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 BRUNZLICK, CADENCE OD 

FAMILY EYECARE 
SPECIALISTS 

1906 FAIRVIEW AVE STE 100 

CALDWELL, ID 83605 

208-459-2020 

Prov. No: 108621 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1114501681 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BRUNZLICK, CADENCE OD#># *<*CALDWELL, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 COTTER, KEVIN OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#2780 

5108 E CLEVELAND BLVD  

CALDWELL, ID 83607 

208-455-2151 

Prov. No: 21253 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1124121058 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#COTTER, KEVIN OD#># *<*CALDWELL, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 FARMER, SUSAN OD 

FAMILY EYECARE 
SPECIALISTS 

1906 FAIRVIEW AVE STE 100 

CALDWELL, ID 83605 

208-459-2020 

Prov. No: 124564 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1881740769 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#FARMER, SUSAN OD#># *<*CALDWELL, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 HEINER, DARREN OD 

VISION SPECIALISTS OF 
IDAHO PC 

4207 CLOCK TOWER AVE STE 
102 

CALDWELL, ID 83607 

208-510-5150 

Prov. No: 47351 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1780935007 

Languages: English; Mandarin 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HEINER, DARREN OD#># *<*CALDWELL, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 HERNANDEZ, JOEL OD 

FAMILY EYECARE 
SPECIALISTS 

1906 FAIRVIEW AVE STE 100 

CALDWELL, ID 83605 

208-459-2020 

Prov. No: 67543 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1952831695 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HERNANDEZ, JOEL OD#># *<*CALDWELL, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

MIDDLETON 

 BRUNZLICK, CADENCE OD 

FAMILY EYECARE 
SPECIALISTS 

315 S MIDDLETON RD Ste 101 

MIDDLETON, ID 83644 

208-459-2020 

Prov. No: 108621 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1114501681 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BRUNZLICK, CADENCE OD#># *<*MIDDLETON, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 HERNANDEZ, JOEL OD 

FAMILY EYECARE 
SPECIALISTS 

315 S MIDDLETON RD Ste 101 

MIDDLETON, ID 83644 

208-459-2020 

Prov. No: 67543 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1952831695 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HERNANDEZ, JOEL OD#># *<*MIDDLETON, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

NAMPA 

 ADAMS, DOUG OD 

FAMILY EYECARE 
SPECIALISTS 

4424 E FLAMINGO AVE STE 
100 

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-459-2020 

Prov. No: 67542 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1144750886 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#ADAMS, DOUG OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
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 ANDERSON, NATHAN OD 

AMERICA'S BEST #5600 

16439 N MARKETPLACE BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-800-6003 

Prov. No: 118826 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1285610444 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#ANDERSON, NATHAN OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 BINGHAM, BLAKE OD 

STANTON OPTICAL 65 

1700 W KARCHER RD  

NAMPA, ID 83651 

208-606-0374 

Prov. No: 86039 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1467945873 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BINGHAM, BLAKE OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 BLOOM, LANCE OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #98 

16448 N MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-466-4585 

Prov. No: 67061 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1912331877 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BLOOM, LANCE OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 BREWER, PAUL OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#2781 

2100 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-467-5293 

Prov. No: 60895 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1396120234 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BREWER, PAUL OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 COLLIER, JANET L, OD 

EYECARE ASSOCIATES OF 
NAMPA 

310 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651 

208-467-1361 

Prov. No: 1617 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1982606695 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#COLLIER, JANET L, OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 CRAWFORD, BRANDON 
Bennett, OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#2781 

2100 12TH AVE RD  

NAMPA, ID 83686 

208-467-5293 

Prov. No: 43899 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1912159823 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#CRAWFORD, BRANDON Bennett, OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 CRAWFORD, BRANDON 
Bennett, OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#3739 

5875 E FRANKLIN RD  

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-461-8724 

Prov. No: 43899 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1912159823 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#CRAWFORD, BRANDON Bennett, OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 FARRIS, STEPHEN 
JEFFREY, OD 

FAMILY EYECARE 
SPECIALISTS 

4424 E FLAMINGO AVE STE 
100 

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-459-2020 

Prov. No: 16557 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1619072287 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#FARRIS, STEPHEN JEFFREY, OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 FREDERICKSEN, BRETT OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #98 

16448 N MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-466-4585 

Prov. No: 109410 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1194392845 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#FREDERICKSEN, BRETT OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 GIBBONS, TIMOTHY S, OD 

EYECARE ASSOCIATES OF 
NAMPA 

310 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651 

208-467-1361 

Prov. No: 116106 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1134416787 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#GIBBONS, TIMOTHY S, OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 GIBBONS, TIMOTHY S, OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #98 

16448 N MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-466-4585 

Prov. No: 116106 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1134416787 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#GIBBONS, TIMOTHY S, OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 GRAY, RUSSELL LAMAR, 
OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#3739 

5875 E FRANKLIN RD  

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-461-8724 

Prov. No: 106857 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1023678778 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#GRAY, RUSSELL LAMAR, OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 HADZIC, EMIR OD 

ICARE OPTICAL 

1017 12TH AVE S  

NAMPA, ID 83651 

208-466-5600 

Prov. No: 68301 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1407371891 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HADZIC, EMIR OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 HAGBERG, LANDON OD 

EYECARE ASSOCIATES OF 
NAMPA 

310 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651 

208-467-1361 

Prov. No: 98605 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1699087437 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HAGBERG, LANDON OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
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 HANSEN, SCOTT D, OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #98 

16448 N MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-466-4585 

Prov. No: 15305 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1992832935 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HANSEN, SCOTT D, OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 HUGHES, JONATHAN OD 

EYECARE ASSOCIATES OF 
NAMPA 

310 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651 

208-467-1361 

Prov. No: 47262 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1518242668 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HUGHES, JONATHAN OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 MULLINS, OLIVER OD 

EYECARE ASSOCIATES OF 
NAMPA 

310 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651 

208-467-1361 

Prov. No: 81028 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1306121462 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#MULLINS, OLIVER OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 PRIEN, CAMERON OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#3739 

5875 E FRANKLIN RD  

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-461-8724 

Prov. No: 120485 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1588342653 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#PRIEN, CAMERON OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 RAST, BRIAN OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #98 

16448 N MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-466-4585 

Prov. No: 102900 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1588657506 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#RAST, BRIAN OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 SHIPTON, JACOB OD 

EYECARE ASSOCIATES OF 
NAMPA 

310 2ND ST S  

NAMPA, ID 83651 

208-467-1361 

Prov. No: 109413 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1952977928 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#SHIPTON, JACOB OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

 THOMPSON, ERIK T, OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #98 

16448 N MIDLAND BLVD  

NAMPA, ID 83687 

208-466-4585 

Prov. No: 15276 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1891082186 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#THOMPSON, ERIK T, OD#># *<*NAMPA, Canyon, ID*>* 
 

Caribou County 

SODA SPRINGS 

 COLLINS, JEFFREY OD 

OREGON TRAIL EYE CARE 

152 S MAIN ST  

SODA SPRINGS, ID 83276 

208-547-0000 

Prov. No: 63906 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1699840025 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#COLLINS, JEFFREY OD#># *<*SODA SPRINGS, Caribou, ID*>* 
 

Elmore County 

MOUNTAIN HOME 

 JENSEN, BRIAN OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#2782 

2745 AMERICAN LEGION BLVD  

MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647 

208-587-0974 

Prov. No: 33135 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1396944773 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#JENSEN, BRIAN OD#># *<*MOUNTAIN HOME, Elmore, ID*>* 
 

Gem County 

EMMETT 

 CARTER, LEE OD 

EMMETT EYE CENTER 

1108 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617 

208-365-2020 

Prov. No: 47258 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1891789368 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#CARTER, LEE OD#># *<*EMMETT, Gem, ID*>* 
 

 KIMBALL, CHRISTOPHER 
OD 

GEM VISION 

316 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617 

208-369-4883 

Prov. No: 94175 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1265988810 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#KIMBALL, CHRISTOPHER OD#># *<*EMMETT, Gem, ID*>* 
 

 SEAMONS, KENDON OD 

EMMETT EYE CENTER 

1108 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617 

208-365-2020 

Prov. No: 95055 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1164915534 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#SEAMONS, KENDON OD#># *<*EMMETT, Gem, ID*>* 
 

 WARNER, TRENTON OD 

EMMETT EYE CENTER 

1108 S WASHINGTON AVE  

EMMETT, ID 83617 

208-365-2020 

Prov. No: 15279 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1184823049 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#WARNER, TRENTON OD#># *<*EMMETT, Gem, ID*>* 
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Kootenai County 

COEUR D ALENE 

 GERBING, GEORGE OD 

AMERICA'S BEST #5402 

3500 N GOVERNMENT WAY 
STE 102 

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815 

208-667-6545 

Prov. No: 121326 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1932887080 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#GERBING, GEORGE OD#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, Kootenai, ID*>* 
 

 GREENE, RAYMOND Karl, 
OD 

COEUR D'ALENE VISION 
SOURCE 

3879 N SCHREIBER WAY  

COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815 

208-765-2020 

Prov. No: 56474 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1689669798 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#GREENE, RAYMOND Karl, OD#># *<*COEUR D ALENE, Kootenai, ID*>* 
 

COEUR D'ALENE 

 LAMBERT, JARED OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #311 

7307 N CULTURE WAY  

COEUR D'ALENE, ID 83815 

208-956-0017 

Prov. No: 129388 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1548944275 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#LAMBERT, JARED OD#># *<*COEUR D'ALENE, Kootenai, ID*>* 
 

HAYDEN 

 LINDAUER, ROBIN R, OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#3511 

550 W HONEYSUCKLE AVE  

HAYDEN, ID 83835 

208-209-4078 

Prov. No: 31782 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1740262765 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#LINDAUER, ROBIN R, OD#># *<*HAYDEN, Kootenai, ID*>* 
 

Madison County 

REXBURG 

 CLARK, MELANIE DAWN, 
OD 

THE EYECARE CENTER OF 
REXBURG 

345 N 2ND E STE 1 

REXBURG, ID 83440 

208-359-2020 

Prov. No: 15754 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1689015075 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#CLARK, MELANIE DAWN, OD#># *<*REXBURG, Madison, ID*>* 
 

 DEMORDAUNT, WADE 
ROGER, OD 

WALMART VISION CENTER 
#1878 

1450 N 2ND E  

REXBURG, ID 83440 

208-359-2809 

Prov. No: 23798 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1275591711 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#DEMORDAUNT, WADE ROGER, OD#># *<*REXBURG, Madison, ID*>* 
 

 HEINER, DALLIN OD 

MADISON CLINIC 
OPTOMETRY PC 

244 E MAIN ST  

REXBURG, ID 83440 

208-359-1880 

Prov. No: 15678 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1245346980 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HEINER, DALLIN OD#># *<*REXBURG, Madison, ID*>* 
 

 MERRELL, MARSHALL OD 

THE EYECARE CENTER OF 
REXBURG 

345 N 2ND E STE 1 

REXBURG, ID 83440 

208-359-2020 

Prov. No: 94003 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1992894232 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#MERRELL, MARSHALL OD#># *<*REXBURG, Madison, ID*>* 
 

 MERRILL, MITCH OD 

CANYON VIEW EYECARE 

74 E 1ST S  

REXBURG, ID 83440 

208-356-6911 

Prov. No: 112935 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1518631282 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#MERRILL, MITCH OD#># *<*REXBURG, Madison, ID*>* 
 

Nez Perce County 

LEWISTON 

 BELL, ISAAC MUTCH, OD 

LIFETIME EYE CARE PLLC 

210 THAIN RD  

LEWISTON, ID 83501 

208-746-2644 

Prov. No: 51807 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1396995239 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#BELL, ISAAC MUTCH, OD#># *<*LEWISTON, Nez Perce, ID*>* 
 

 KLEMP, DANIEL OD 

KLEMP OPTOMETRY PC 

1910 IDAHO ST  

LEWISTON, ID 83501 

208-743-4022 

Prov. No: 127400 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1174513238 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#KLEMP, DANIEL OD#># *<*LEWISTON, Nez Perce, ID*>* 
 

 RITTER, JASON OD 

BRYDEN FAMILY VISION 

939 BRYDEN AVE  

LEWISTON, ID 83501 

208-743-1761 

Prov. No: 127556 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1588071633 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#RITTER, JASON OD#># *<*LEWISTON, Nez Perce, ID*>* 
 

Payette County 

FRUITLAND 

 IWASA, DANIEL E, OD 

IWASA EYE CENTER 

925 NW 12TH ST  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619 

208-452-2151 

Prov. No: 15255 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1750577219 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#IWASA, DANIEL E, OD#># *<*FRUITLAND, Payette, ID*>* 
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 PORTER, JOHN W OD 

IWASA EYE CENTER 

925 NW 12TH ST  

FRUITLAND, ID 83619 

208-452-2151 

Prov. No: 99022 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1972089514 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#PORTER, JOHN W OD#># *<*FRUITLAND, Payette, ID*>* 
 

Power County 

AMERICAN FALLS 

 ADAIR, BRIAN OD 

AMERICAN FALLS EYE 
CENTER 

475 HILLCREST AVE  

AMERICAN FALLS, ID 83211 

208-226-2333 

Prov. No: 104652 

OPTOMETRISTS     

NPI: 1740488782 

Languages: English; Spanish 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#ADAIR, BRIAN OD#># *<*AMERICAN FALLS, Power, ID*>* 
 

Twin Falls County 

TWIN FALLS 

 DURRANT, ALEXANDER OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #211 

1605 A BLUE LAKES BLVD N  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301 

208-423-3800 

Prov. No: 117898 

OPTOMETRISTS  

NPI: 1174269476 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#DURRANT, ALEXANDER OD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, Twin Falls, ID*>* 
 

 HARTWELL, JAY A, OD 

EYEMART EXPRESS #211 

1605 A BLUE LAKES BLVD N  

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301 

208-423-3800 

Prov. No: 15243 

OPTOMETRISTS  

NPI: 1528126562 

Languages: English 

~<~Vision Services~>~  `<`OPTOMETRISTS`>`  #<#HARTWELL, JAY A, OD#># *<*TWIN FALLS, Twin Falls, ID*>* 
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3100 Easton Square Place 
Third Floor - Health Plan 
Columbus, OH 43219 
IMPORTANT PLAN INFORMATION 

 
 
 
 

This directory was updated for January-February, 2026. 
Saint Alphonsus Health plan 
3100 Easton Square Place 
Third Floor - Health Plan 

Columbus, OH 43219 
 
 
Mount Carmel MediGold (HMO/PPO), Saint Alphonsus Health Plan (HMO/PPO), MercyOne Health Plan 
(HMO/PPO), Trinity Health Plan of Michigan and Trinity Health Plan New York are part of a Medicare 
Advantage organization with a Medicare contract. Enrollment in a plan depends on contract renewal. Benefits 
vary by county. Mount Carmel MediGold, Saint Alphonsus Health Plan, MercyOne Health Plan, Trinity Health 
Plan of Michigan and Trinity Health Plan New York comply with applicable Federal civil rights laws and do 
not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sexual orientation, sex (defined as 
sex at birth, legal sex and/or sex stereotyping) and gender (includes gender identity, gender expression 
and/or pregnancy). For more information, please call Member Services at 800-240-3851 (TTY: 711), 8 a.m.–
8 p.m., 7 days a week. Medicare is also available at 1-800-MEDICARE, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. 
ATENCIÓN: Si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 
800-240-3851 (TTY: 711).  
注意：如果您使用繁體中文，您可以免費 獲得語言援助服務。請致電 1-800-240-3851 (TTY: 711).  
 
 

Members 
1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711) 
8 a.m. – 8 p.m., 7 days a week* 

 
*On certain holidays, your call will be 
handled by our automated phone system. 

 
Prospective Members 
1-800-964-4525 (TTY 711) 
8 a.m. – 8 p.m., M-F** 

 
**From September 6 to March 31, call 
center hours are 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., seven 
days a week. 

For more recent information or other 
questions, please contact Member Services at 
1-800-240-3851 or, for TTY users, 711, 8 a.m. 
- 8 p.m., 7 days a week, or visit 
https://www.thpmedicare.org/saint-alphonsus. 

 
Changes to our pharmacy network may occur 
during the benefit year. An updated pharmacy 
directory is located on our website at 
https://www.thpmedicare.org/saint-alphonsus. 
You may also call Member Services for 
updated provider information. 
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